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Notice of Meeting

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners
Court will be held on the 9th day of March, 2015 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom,
Caldwell County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time
the following subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on
agenda items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or
later than the scheduled time.

For the convenience and comfort of members of the public and Caldwell County officials
and employees, the Commissioners Court may take a recess from 10:30-10:45 a.m. and
from noon to 1:30 p.m.

Agenda
Call Meeting to Order.
2015.03.09.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministry Alliance.
2015.03.09.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).
2015.03.09.03 Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.
2015.03.09.04 Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to

Commissioners Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County
Commissioners Court Participation Form. Comments will be limited to
four (4) minutes per person. No action will be taken on these items and
no discussion will be had between the speaker(s) and members of the
Court. The Court does retain the right to correct factual inaccuracies
made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes, then the balance of
comments will continue as the last agenda item of the day).




2015.03.09.05

2015.02.23.06

2015.03.09.07

Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one

motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. To approve payment of county invoices totaling $262,587.91.
Reports.

Bond Supervision Report — Adam Hanson

Treasurer Department Report — Lori Rangel

Septic and Subdivision Report — Kasi Miles

Special Presentation.

A. Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force Update - Nick Dornak.

B. TCEQ Clean Water Act. Sec 319 Grant for the Justice Center update —
Nick Dornak.

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2015.03.09.08

2015.03.09.09

2015.03.09.10

2015.03.09.11

2015.03.09.12

2015.03.09.13

Discussion/Action to accept early voting and voting locations for the
May 9th, 2015 elections. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Pamela
Ohlendorf. Backup 1.

Discussion/Action to approve the reappointment of Commissioner
Madrigal to the CARTS Board for a two year term beginning March 2015
through March 2017. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe. Backup 1.

Public Hearing to discuss the approval or disapproval of the preliminary
plat application for 130 Environmental Park located north of FM 1185
between U.S. 183 and Hommanville Trail. Possible action may follow.

Discussion/Action to approve or disapprove the preliminary plat
application for 130 Environmental Park located north of FM 1185 between
U.S. 183 and Hommanville Trail. Cost: None. Speaker: Commissioner
Roland/Kasi Miles/Tracy Bratton. Backup 1.

Discussion/Action to approve the reclassification of committed reserves
in the General Fund Balance totaling $216,500.00, to the uncommitted
General Fund Balance. Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Larry
Roberson. Backup 1.

Discussion/Action to consider replacing a damaged light pole and lights
in the Caldwell County Justice Center parking lot. Cost: Not to exceed
$8,500.00. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Curtis Weber. Backup 1.




2015.03.09.14 Discussion/Action to approve or disapprove a variance from Section A.2
of the Caldwell County Development Ordinance and other technical
provisions of the Ordinance as may be incidental to approval of the final
plat of the Gorostieta Subdivision, located off of State Highway 21. Cost:
None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Tracy Bratton/Kasi Miles. Backup 1.

2015.03.09.15 Discussion/Action to approve or disapprove the final plat (short form
procedure) for the Gorostieta Subdivision located off of State Highway 21.
Cost: None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Tracy Bratton/Kasi Miles.
Backup 1.

2015.03.09.16 Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Cost:
None. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey. Backup 0.

2015.03.09.17 Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas
reserves the right to adjourn into Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the
matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1)
(Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers);
Texas Government Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas
Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government
Code);
Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property); Texas Government Code Section 551.073
(Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters), Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section
551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development
Negotiations).
In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session, the Court will announce under what section of the Texas
Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive Session. The meeting facility
is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 512-398-1808 for further
information.

www.co.caldwell.tx.us

























Expense Approval Register

Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Nae

Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
CHISHOLM TRAIL VFD 100814 10/08/2014 DONATED RESOURCES 001-6000-0940 3,341.76
NEOPOST TEXAS TXAR64447 02/12/2015 ACCT # 60750041 INK CART  001-1370 203.99
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43626029 02/23/2015 ACCT # BG114286 CCAD 001-1260 384.87
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA 022415 02/24/2015 ACCT #32340705 001-1370 7,000.00
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 22015 02/28/2015 COLLECTIONS 2/1-28/15 ) 001-2835 8,289.74
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 22015 02/28/2015 COLLECTIONS 2/1-28/15 J  001-2835 3,083.29
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 22015 02/28/2015 COLLECTIONS 2/1-28/15 J  001-2835 2,239.24
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 22015 02/28/2015 COLLECTIONS 2/1-28/15 ) 001-2835 5,156.60
NET DATA 22015 03/02/2015 ITICKETS FOR FEBRUARY 201  001-1281 12.00
NET DATA 22015 03/02/2015 ITICKETS FOR FEBRUARY 201  001-1281 372.00
NET DATA 22015 03/02/2015 ITICKETS FOR FEBRUARY 201  001-1281 80.00
NET DATA 22015 03/02/2015 ITICKETS FOR FEBRUARY 201  001-1281 244.00
CHISHOLM TRAILVFD 112014 10/01/2014 DONATED RESOURCES LOST  001-6000-0940 2,788.28
33,195.77
Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-2130-3110 8.88
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-2130-3110 52.08
DEWITT POTH & SON 433227-0 02/27/2015 CUST # 12430 # 10 REGULA  001-2130-3110 22.09
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 83.05
Department : 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
TIBH INDUSTRIES, INC. PINV0045020 02/13/2015 CUST # PSCO176000 REMA 001-2140-3110 456.25
CINDY D JOHNSON 21315 02/16/2015 EXPENSE REPORT FOR MILEA  001-2140-4260 19.55
DEWITT POTH & SON 432468-0 02/20/2015 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER  001-2140-3110 34.75
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-2140-3110 30.98
TACA 22415 02/25/2015 DARLA LAW DUES FOR 2015  001-2140-4810 85.00
DARLA LAW 22715 02/27/2015 MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 001-2140-4260 243.23
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Totai: 869.76
Department : 2150 - COUNTY CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 431649-0 02/12/2015 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2150-3110 104.25
DEWITT POTH & SON 431655-0 02/12/2015 CUST # 12430 BINDER, VUE, 001-2150-3110 42.75
DEWITT POTH & SON 431655-1 02/13/2015 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONE  001-2150-3110 0.99
BUSINESS INK, CO. 56735 02/15/2015 #162524 - APPLICATION FO  001-2150-3110 77.25
DEWITT POTH & SON 431989-0 02/16/2015 CUST # 12430 2000+ PRINTE  001-2150-3110 19.25
DEWITT POTH & SON 432026-0 02/16/2015 ACCT #12430 WALLET,15x  001-2150-3110 33.18
DEWITT POTH & SON 431655-2 02/17/2015 CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONE ~ 001-2150-3110 128.58
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 406.25
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNT 10715 01/07/2015 MARK JARMAN  2/2-6/15 A 001-3200-4810 350.00
TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND 39136 02/17/2015 ANNOTATED CRIMINALLAW  001-3200-4315 112.00
DELL MARKETING L.P. XINIFXT73 02/18/2015 CUST # 2120993 CUS, ADPT,  001-3200-5310 69.99
CARMEN HILEMAN 22015 02/20/2015 2/19/15 SART MEETING 001-3200-4260 21.33
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-3200-4130 4.32
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-3200-4130 103.74
DEWITT POTH & SON 432618-0 02/23/2015 CUST #12430 FLDR,LTR,1/  001-3200-3110 143.31
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43626029 02/23/2015 ACCT # BG114286 DISTATT 001-3200-4260 105.03
HARRIS COUNTY TOLLROAD 011516672648 02/25/2015 LICENSE PLATE # BDT5249 (T 001-3200-4260 36.88
JANICE BENBOW 22715 02/27/2015 MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 20  001-3200-4260 27.60
DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY 22715 02/27/2015 FEB 2015 LEGAL CONSULTA  001-3200-4315 100.00
JUVENILE LAW SECTION - HO 24070920 03/01/2015 SUMMER L. BENFORD 4/24  001-3200-4810 150.00
SUMMER BENFORD 22015 03/02/2015 MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 20  001-3200-4260 16.68
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 1,240.88
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {item) Account Number Amount
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK

ROBIN WEST 13015 01/30/2015 EXPENSE REPORT FOR MILEA  001-3220-4260 21.56
DEWITT POTH & SON 432073-0 02/17/2015 PAPER, LEBEL, INKIT, FLDR, C  001-3220-3110 139.32

Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 160.88

Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 07-032 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 07-032 CHRISTOPH ~ 001-3230-4080 1.50
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 07-032 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 07-032 CHRISTOPH  001-3230-4160 500.00
ROBERT A HAEDGE 12-165 01/28/2015 CAUSE # 12-165 WILLIAMD  001-3230-4080 0.49
ROBERT A HAEDGE 12-165 01/28/2015 CAUSE #12-165 WILLIAMD  001-3230-4160 350.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 13-194 01/28/2015 CAUSE #13-194 SERGIO LOP  001-3230-4080 101.80
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 13-194 01/28/2015 CAUSE #13-194 SERGIO LOP  001-3230-4160 1,437.50
DAVID L. MITCHELL 14-001 2 01/29/2015 CAUSE # 14-001 WILLIE BRIT  001-3230-4150 8,300.00
GEORGE V.C. PARKER, PH.D.  2014-198 01/29/2015 CAUSE #201-198 J.D. MCDO  001-3230-4150 1,350.00
GEORGE V.C. PARKER, PH.D.  2014-247 01/30/2015 CAUSE # 2014-247 A.VALEN  001-3230-4150 1,420.00
MATTHEW C. NICHOLS CR13-221 01/30/2015 CAUSE # CR 13-221 CHARLES  001-3230-4160 3,500.00
MATTHEW C. NICHOLS CR14-221 01/30/2015 CAUSE # CR 14-221 CRYSTAL 001-3230-4160 600.00
MATTHEW L. FERRARA, PH.D  2014-0028 10/01/2014 FORENSIC EVAL. & REPORT 001-3230-4150 2,500.00
BONNIE MINATRA, C.C.R. 21115 02/11/2015 JUDGE KARIN BONICORO 2/ 001-3230-4030 150.00
ALLISON ELAINE HEATHMAN  08-286 02/12/2015 CAUSE #08-286 5TAR VELA 001-3230-4160 450.00
ROBERT BLAIR CARROLL 14-018 02/12/2015 CAUSE #14-018 B.J. DAVIS 001-3230-4160 600.00
CHRISTOPHER LYERLA 14-129 02/12/2015 CAUSE #14-129 JOSHUA LS!  001-3230-4080 4.00
CHRISTOPHER LYERLA 14-129 02/12/2015 CAUSE #14-129 JOSHUA LSt 001-3230-4160 600.00
STEPHEN LEVAY 14-FL-155 2 02/12/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-155 C.G./Z.S  001-3230-4160 406.00
STEPHEN LEVAY 14-FL-229 2 02/12/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.LG. 001-3230-4160 784.00
STEPHEN LEVAY 14-FL-384 02/12/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B. 001-3230-4160 511.00
MAE RATHBONE CARTER,AT  15-FL-003 02/12/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 KAMERO  001-3230-4160 175.00
MAE RATHBONE CARTER,AT  15-FL-015 02/12/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 JESSICA 001-3230-4160 315.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-015 02/12/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 JESSICA 001-3230-4160 350.00
KIMBEL L. BROWN 14-298 02/17/2015 CAUSE NO. 14-298 J.SANDER  001-3230-4160 250.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-3230-4820 33.02
TIFFANY BARTLETT 13-FL-464 2 02/23/2015 CAUSE # 13-FL-464 COLLINS  001-3230-4160 574.00
TIFFANY BARTLETT 14-FL-130 1 02/23/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-130 FERGUS  001-3230-4160 420.00
KIMBERLY RENEE ISHAM 13-FL-183 02/24/2015 CAUSE #13-FL-183 LUNA/L 001-3230-4160 2,058.00
KIMBERLY RENEE ISHAM 15-FL-015 02/24/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 ROBERT  001-3230-4160 847.00
BONNIE MINATRA, C.C.R. 12815 02/25/2015 JUDGE MELISSA MCCLENAH  001-3230-4030 300.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ  12-FL-196 3 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 12-FL-196 P.B. & T.  001-3230-4160 147.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ  13-FL-376 2 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 13-FL-376 LW.CH!  001-3230-4160 49.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 14-FL-010 2 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-010 E.L.R.M.  001-3230-4160 175.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 14-FL-056 1 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-056 J.H.ETA  001-3230-4160 175.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ  14-FL-249 1 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-249 A.M.S. C  001-3230-4160 280.00
RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ  14-FL-384 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B. 001-3230-4160 84.00
LARRY O. RASCO 15-FL-003 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 KAMERA  001-3230-4160 301.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 15-FL-045 02/25/2015 CAUSE # 15-FL-045 T.M.J.E  001-3230-4160 301.00
BONNIE MINATRA, C.C.R. 22015 02/25/2015 DUTIES FOR 421ST JUDGE BL  001-3230-4030 300.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 02-0-469 02/03/2015 CAUSE #02-0-469 LYNSEY R  001-3230-4080 75.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 02-0-469 02/03/201S CAUSE # 02-0-469 LYNSEYR  001-3230-4160 450.00
CARROLL TROBERMAN, PLLC  06-145 02/03/2015 CAUSE # 06-145 JENNIFERB  001-3230-4160 350.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 14-153 02/04/2015 CAUSE # 14-153 JEREMY AR 001-3230-4080 9.00
MARTIN CLAUDER 14-153 02/04/2015 CAUSE # 14-153 JEREMY AR 001-3230-4160 1,000.00
JASON TRUMPLER 14-0191 02/05/2015 CAUSE #14-019 LISA ANN EA  001-3230-4080 16.65
JASON TRUMPLER 14-0191 02/05/2015 CAUSE #14-019 LISA ANN EA  001-3230-4160 600.00
ROBERT A HAEDGE 14-173 02/05/2015 CAUSE #14-173, CAUSE #14  001-3230-4080 9.00
ROBERT A HAEDGE 14-173 02/05/2015 CAUSE #14-173, CAUSE #14  001-3230-4160 1,000.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  14-204 02/05/2015 CAUSE 14-204 TANILO GEOR  001-3230-4080 5.00
TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTOR  14-204 02/05/2015 CAUSE 14-204 TANILO GEOR  001-3230-4160 600.00
CARL BRYAN CASE JR. 14-210 02/05/2015 CAUSE 14-120 Z. G. CERVAN  001-3230-4160 400.00
JASON TRUMPLER 14-263 02/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-263 RAULESPIN  001-3230-4080 16.00
JASON TRUMPLER 14-263 02/05/2015 CAUSE # 14-263 RAULESPIN  001-3230-4160 600.00
ROBERT A HAEDGE 12-152 02/09/2015 CAUE #12-152 EDWARD FRA  001-3230-4160 400.00
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK

Payable Number
15-0-036

Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW

JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHIN
LARRY O. RASCO

WILLIAM C. FIELDER
BARBARA MOLINA

DEWITT POTH & SON

100402394
2423-15CC
2435-14CC 2
2451-14-CC
430824-0

Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2

DEWITT POTH & SON

430662-0

Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3

DEWITT POTH & SON
TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY /S
JENIFER WATTS

DEWITT POTH & SON

431981-0
022015
22615
430765-0

Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4

DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON
RAYMOND DELEON

431391-0
431777-0
432297-0
22015

Department : 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF

LOCKHART POST REGISTER
D&T WRECKER SERVICE
LOCKHART POST REGISTER
QUILL CORPORATION
OFFICE DEPOT

GEORGE CAMERON

OFFICE DEPOT

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
DELL MARKETING L.P.
LIWVENGOOD FEED STORE
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR
TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSO
TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSO
PRINTING SOLUTIONS

CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

PURCHASE POWER
GUADALUPE REGIONAL MED

00074744
20278
00074921
1525713
754999032001
283533
755588492001
9681660-FB15
XJIMX9DTI9
LOINV000096969
91362

021915

21915

17164

0315 MARCH
0315 MARCH
NP43626029
LOINV000097536
753738763001
753738682001
753738764001
21423092861 FEB
123456789

Department :4310 - COUNTY JAIL

MOORE MEDICAL, LLC
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS,
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS

985216161
201501-0
410242254 2CM
1427908
1430578
1432684
411072394CM
1431123

Post Date
02/09/2015

01/25/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/05/2015

02/04/2015

02/16/2015
02/20/2015
02/26/2015
02/04/2015

02/10/2015
02/16/2015
02/19/2015
02/20/2015

01/01/2015
01/26/2015
01/29/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/16/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/02/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/25/2015
02/03/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/08/2015
10/01/2014

01/30/2015
01/31/2015
10/24/2014
10/05/2014
11/01/2014
11/26/2014
11/07/2014
11/08/2014

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Description (Item) Account Number Amount
CAUSE # 15-0-036 JIM MAR  001-3230-4160 150.00
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 36,380.96

CUST ID: 63412 O'CONNOR'  001-3240-4850 116.00
CAUSE #2423-15CC JAM 001-3240-4180 150.00
CAUSE # 2435-14CC DANIEL  001-3240-4180 175.00
CAUSE # 2451-14-CC JAYLIN  001-3240-4180 550.00
CUST # 12430 PEN, BALLPT,  001-3240-3110 3.39
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 994.39

CUST # 12430 HILIGHTER,R  001-3252-3110 81.38
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 81.38
CUST # 12430 PRINTER, MF  001-3253-5310 159.99
FY_15JUSTICE OF THE PEAC  001-3253-4810 150.00
TRAINING EXPENSES 2/23 - 001-3253-4810 377.84
CUST # 12430 MOISTENER,. 001-3253-3110 37.84
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 725.67
CUST #12430 DVD+RW,8  001-3254-3110 61.78
CUST # 12430 LABEL F/FLD  001-3254-3110 39.56
CUST # 12430 FLDR, FILE, 1 001-3254-3110 14.99
CONTINUED EDUCATION 2/  001-3254-4810 145.53
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 261.86
1/01 & 1/08/15 FOUND 001-4300-3130 45.56
TOWING 2002 FORD 001-4300-4510 153.00
1/29 & 2/05/15 FOUND 001-4300-3130 23.12
ACCT # C3400806 ECOTEXE  001-4300-3130 193.98
ACCT # 43682634 PAPER,C  001-4300-3130 73.87
3 DONKEY REMOVALS 001-4300-3130 75.00
ACCT # 43682634 CARD, ME  001-4300-3130 33.82
ACCT#9681660 1/30-2/ 001-4300-4610 99.73
CUST # 21209923 001-4300-5310 539.98
CUST ACCT #1C250 ALLST  001-4300-3130 79.50
CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID:  001-4300-3130 97.94
DAVID BRENT 6/9-12/15 001-4300-4810 225.00
MIKE LANE 6/9-12/15 001-4300-4810 225.00
CRIMINAL TRESPASS REPORT  001-4300-3130 152.88
ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-4300-3130 3.97
ACCT ENDING W/0315 1/29  001-4300-4810 200.00
ACCT #BG114286 SHERIFF  001-4300-4260 6,463.28
CUST ACCT # 1€250 STOCKT 001-4300-3130 265.69
ACCT #43682634 DRIVE, Pl 001-4300-3130 26.28
ACCT # 43682634 PAD, STE 001-4300-3130 103.82
ACCT # 43682634 CARD, ME  001-4300-3130 33.82
ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509  001-4300-3120 200.00
CASE #2014-0KELLY, MADIS  001-4300-4110 589.00
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 9,904.24

CUST # 21083838 OXYGENT  001-4310-4110 102.86
ACCT # 42241 KRIS BARNET  001-4310-4110 18.95
ACCT #043430 AJUSTMENT 001-4310-3100 -23.15
PEREZ, DAVID G. DOB: 9/2  001-4310-4110 549.48
HICKS, DAVID DOB8:3/27/19 001-4310-4110 549.48
OROSCO, BRYANA DOB:9/  001-4310-4110 549.48
SHORT SYS CLS PEANUT BUT  001-4310-3100 -12.83
CARREON, JOHNNY DOB:1  001-4310-4110 549.48

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

CITY OF LOCKHART EMS
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI
BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIE
BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIE
SETON ADULT INPATIENT M
SETON ADULT INPATIENT M
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
QUILL CORPORATION
GRAINGER

GRAINGER

MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYST
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
OFFICE DEPOT

PFG-TEMPLE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC.
METROPLEX CONTROL SYSTE
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD
GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D.
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
PFG-TEMPLE

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA
PFG-TEMPLE

FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN
JOHN LOUIS BARRON
OFFICE DEPOT

FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME
GRAINGER

TRI-COUNTY PRACTICE ASSO
STERICYCLE, INC,

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC

Payable Number

1434366
11000883991
5537197
5538270
5058172260
5058172280
822 1688545
90316
012015A
502111532
502111533
754999032001
755013038001
81227

90325
1446546
9664949360
9664949386
INV001392751
100358963
502132326
755588493001
7949035
8221709243
90351

90356

90387

90389
0421625-IN
185331
38386308
7952225
90392
502182272 0
81248
61416109 SO
90407

101514

22015
502201933 4
7955697
8221711269
90432

90463
INV001395642
NP43626029
0642-425583
38386508
7958753
90472

11810
753738682001
61415998 SO
3798
9660182784
364802V8363
4005389688
404091935 1CM
406132878 9CM

Post Date

12/13/2014
12/13/2014
12/17/2014
12/22/2014
12/23/2014
12/24/2014
12/05/2014
02/10/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/15/2015
02/16/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/22/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/05/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/08/2015
03/01/2015
04/09/2014
06/13/2014

Description (Item)

VALENTA, ASHLEY DOB: 9/
VALENTA, ASHLEY DOB: 9/0
CUSTID: 55480 BRADLEY C
CUST ID: 55480 SPA LF3/4 1|
HICKS, DAVIDW. DOB: 3/2
HICKS, DAVIDW.  DOB: 3/
CUST # 222727 RTE #F6140
POTATOES

PERIOD COVERED - JANUARY
CUST # 043430 DAIRY /ME
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL &
ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, C
ACCT # 43682634 STAPLER
CUST ID: LKCNJL REG TOILE
FUJI APPLIES

ACCT # C3400806 QB SELF-!
ACCT # 841505548 CARTRID
ACCT # 841505548 HYDRAU
CUST ID: 278898 STEM, KOH
CUST # 4700021 TROUBLE O
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP 5
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'S
AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
ICEBERG 24 CT

BANANAS

APPLES 150 CT RED DEL CAS
#0004666 ORDER #0403267
DETENTION - LOCKS & DOO
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER
ICEBERG 24 CT

CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
CUST ID: LKCNJL REG TOILE
ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS
AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES SE
JOHN HANSON BACKGROU
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA
DRY GROCERY / REFRIGERAT
CUST # 222727

APPLES 150 CT RED DEL CAS
CABBAGE GREEN 50 LBJBO S
CUST ID: 278898 BRADLEY B
ACCT #BG114286 JAIL
ACCT # 188092 FLOOR JACK
CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20
CUST # 435577 DRY GROCE
ICEBURG 24 CT

TOWING - VEHICLE DELIVERE
ACCT # 43682634 PAD, STE
ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS
2 X-RAY EXAMS PERFORMED
ACCT # 841505548 FLUORE
THIELEN, RACHAEL A. DOB:
CUST # 2020116 3/2015-5
ACCT # 043430 ADJUSTME
ACCT #043430 ADJUSTMENT

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Account Number

001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4100
001-4310-4135
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4510
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3130
001-4310-3100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3100

Amount

44339
983.00
2,745.99
855.09
530.00
209.00
77.00
36.80
200.00
1,890.94
242.82
134.75
74.45
673.45
46.45
2339
231.68
511.87
34.96
1,800.00
1,977.32
56.26
967.02
77.00
506.40
128.30
91.40
46.45
323.59
185.00
149.40
624.72
32.45
1,965.61
1,346.74
626.85
455.50
6,240.00
135.00
2,582.99
1,415.50
77.00
167.65
51.85
608.24
1,008.37
56.98
329.76
1,456.54
19.95
75.00
35.84
519.00
180.00
231.30
593.00
659.70
-45.67
-27.99

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC

Payable Number
406202535 OCM

Department :4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1

STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
STEPHEN HOLMAN
RICHARD BURNS
RICHARD BURNS

13-0324A
13-0633
01-0549
01-0549A
01-0550
01-2493
01-2493A
10-0192A
11-0093
11-0094
11-1499
11-1499A
12-2201
12-2201A
12-2202
13-0194
13-0220
13-0221
13-1502
14-1518
14-1518A
NP43626029
12-2069
10-0908
10-0909
13-0156
20915
22515
22515

Department :4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP43626029

Department :4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3

DEWITT POTH & SON
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

431200-00
NP43626029

Department :4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

NP43626029

Department :4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL

QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTIMIENTAL

CAPITAL AREA METROPOLIT
RICOH USA, INC.
CALDWELL CSCD
AT & T MOBILITY
AT & T MOBILITY
AT & T MOBILITY
AT & T MOBILITY
AT & T MOBILITY

9197865
9222869
1421759
1481909

CAMPO-15-059
941831187
21615

875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015

Post Date
06/20/2014

02/10/2015
02/12/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/03/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
03/02/2015
03/02/2015

02/23/2015

02/10/2015
02/23/2015

02/23/2015

01/06/2015
01/06/2015
02/11/2015
02/13/2015

01/29/2015
02/13/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Description (item) Account Number Amount
ACCT #043430 ADJUSTMENT  001-4310-3100 -43.00
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 39,915.80

CASE # 13-0324A FLORCOR  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #13-0633 FAITHSIMM  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #01-0549 JESSICATOR 001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #01-0549A JESSICAT  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #01-0550 JESSICATOR  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE # 01-2493 JESSICAT.JA  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #01-2493A JESSICAT.  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE # 10-0192A DOUGLAS 001-4321-2100 50,00
CASE #11-0093 MEURER, ST 001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE # 11-0094 MEURER, ST 001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #11-1499 KARISSALY  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #11-1499A KARISSAL  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #12-2201 JOSE BENJA  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #12-2201A JOSE BENJ  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #12-2202 JOSE BENJA  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #13-0194 SERENASH  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #13-0220 DEBORAHA  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #13-0221 DEBORAHA  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #13-1502 SANTIAGOS 001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE # 14-1518 NATHANCU  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #14-1518A NATHAN C  001-4321-2100 50.00
ACCT #BG114286 CONST.1 001-4321-4260 176.67
CASE # 12-069 CHARLES, Ml 001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE # 10-0908 MELLISASU  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE # 10-0909 MELLISASU  001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #13-0156 CASTILLO, ) 001-4321-2100 50.00
CASE #03-0155 JOHNSON, V. 001-4321-2100 50.00
REIMBURSMENT 001-4321-3110 36.00
REIMBURSMENT 001-4321-4810 25.00
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 1,537.67

ACCT #BG114286 CONST.2 001-4322-4260 59.89
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total: 59.89

CUST #12430 CARTRIDGE, L  001-4323-3110 89.99
ACCT #BG114286 CONST.3 001-4323-4260 42.52
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 132.51

ACCT #BG114286 CONST.4 001-4324-4260 262.03
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 262.03

5GB FLASH DRIVE, PEN REFIL  001-4325-3110 25.49
USB CARD READER 001-4325-3110 9.99
COMMERCIAL DESK STAPLER  001-4325-3110 16.99
ACCT #C4881802 COMMERI  001-4325-3110 14.79
Department 4325 - HIGHWAY PATROL Total: 67.26

LOCAL CONTRIBUTION TO F 001-6510-3200 1,130.00
ACCT # 505575-1010175A15  001-6510-4610 6,679.00
CSCD PRE-TRAIL BOND CONT  001-6510-4133 50,000.00
ACCT # 875648878 1/16-2 001-6510-4425 37.99
ACCT #875648878 1/16-2 001-6510-4425 37.99
ACCT #875648878 1/16-2 001-6510-4425 37.99
ACCT # 875648878 1/16-2 001-6510-4425 38.19
ACCT #875648878 1/16-2 001-6510-4425 37.99

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

AT & T MOBILITY

CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P
SPRINT

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

GRAINGER

CINTAS CORPORATION #386
AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER
WILSON RIGGIN

WILSON RIGGIN

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
WILSON RIGGIN

DEWITT POTH & SON

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
ANGEL PEST CONTROL
ANGEL PEST CONTROL
WILSON RIGGIN

LASR SIGNS

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
WILSON RIGGIN

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
WILSON RIGGIN

SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE
JANIE ORTIZ

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.
HIDELL BUILDERS SUPPLY, IN
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
WILSON RIGGIN

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Payable Number

875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015
875648878X02232015

10232
122236591-071
NP43626029

9649272714
086145687
6632301
83706
83762
C74083/2
C74141/2
C74162/2
83716
431773-0
C74651/2
242678
242679
83722
EMT-12075
086148857
83803
€74991/2
C75059/2
C75072/2
83632
642593
8221711344
8221711651
C75663/2
NP43626029
10344413
C75842/2
C75945/2
00668728
00668969
22715

822 1713402
C72814/2
004856
641026
641284
641360
7685759
7685760
7685772
83694
8221713703

Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS

ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFT
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG
CARD SERVICE CENTER

ROSE OLDERSHAW
ERNESTINE TAPIA-CAPELLO

920631
020515
02052015
0315 MARCH
21715

21715

Post Date

02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/18/2015
02/20/2015
02/23/2015

01/26/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/14/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/02/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/27/2015
02/27/2015
02/05/2015
02/06/2015
02/06/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
03/02/2015

02/12/2015
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/23/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015

Description {Item)

ACCT # 875648878
ACCT # 875648878
ACCT # 875648878
ACCT # 875648878

1/16-2
1/16-2
1/16-2
1/16-2

CTA 040-15: CYRUS LOUIS A
ACCT #122236591 1/17 -2/
ACCT # BG114286 NON DE

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total:

ACCT #841505548 HIGH SPE
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0
CUST # 533560 FLOOR MAC
MALE 1/2 HOSE

1 PK LIGHT BULBS (STOCK)
CUST # 11239 6 CT COMBAT
CUST # 11239 9" 14T RECIPR
CUST # 11239 GALRTURO
1-GAL SPRAY BOTTLE

CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER
CUST #11239 MM7" TONG
CUST #8130 CNSL #5129
CUST #8130 CNSL #5129

1 PR GLOVES

5X7 FT PREMIUM AIR RELEA
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #
2 LIGHT BULBS

CUST # 11239 PR DiSP SHOE
CUST # 11239 PR DISP SHOE
CUST #11239 1+ GALRED P
BOX OF EZ ANCHORS

POLY TANK FITTING 2"

CUST # 222727 RTE#F6110
CUST #222727 RTE # F2900
CUST # 11239 1-1/2 LAMIN
ACCT #BG114286 BLDG M
CUST #99 GORILLA GLUE
CUST # 11239 75PK #8X1-3/
CUST # 11239 50PK NON TO
CUST # CALDOO1 CARPET EX
CUST # CALD001 QUICK CHA
EXPENSE REPORT FOR MILEA
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110
CUST # 11239

CUST ORDER #355 4-COR
GLASS MEASURING CUP 8-O
LAVATORY POPUP W/ PLUG
ORANGEQIL1QT

POLY FILTER 12X24X1, V-BEL
CBK-WGES3004 -30KW 240/
61445 MARS780 3P 40A 24V
BOXES OF RAGS

CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900

Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total:

ACCT #C04192 ELECTIONR
2-05-15 *3 COLUMNS X 4 IN
02-05-15 *2 COLUMNS X 7.5
ACCT ENDING W/0315 1/29
2/17/15
2/17/15

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Account Number

001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4850

001-6520-5310
001-6520-3140
001-6520-5310
001-6520-3590
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3550
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3130
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3130
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3550
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3500
001-6520-4260
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3130
001-6520-5310
001-6520-3130
001-6520-4260
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3520
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3130
001-6520-4510
001-6520-3510

001-6550-4124
001-6550-4310
001-6550-4310
001-6550-3110
001-6550-1100
001-6550-1100

Amount

37.99
37.99
37.99
37.99
2,100.00
55.00
216.76

60,522.87

884.76
87.64
940.89
16.68
40.68
28.86
14.25
12.99
19.29
34.75
17.48
100.00
93.00
4.49
269.52
87.64
17.38
7.16
7.16
16.48
31.48
20.10
180.45
3235
15.78
426.59
423.93
32.06
21.57
1,640.65
23.90
133.19
180.45
47.97
137.57
5.50
11.85
115.15
250.18
519.00
55.88
28.98
32.35

7,068.03

2,529.28
78.00
97.50
87.94
98.00

110.00

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
JUANITA PERALES 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 162.50
BYRON HAMILTON SMITH 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
WILLIAM H. LACY 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 165.00
THURAL HENDERSON 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
HENRY O HANSON 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 160.00
JAMES HENDERSON 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
MAYDE E MCGINTY 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 165.00
KAY HISCOE 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
ANNETTE S LACY 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
SHARON PRATLEA 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 94.00
ROSE GIBSON 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
TERI L. BLACK 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 94.00
MARY GAIL BARTSCH 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 106.00
MARY VICKY GONZALES 21715 02/25/2015 2/09 -2/17/15 001-6550-1100 577.50
SALLIE ANN SATAGAI 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 150.00
LYNN WILLIAMS 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 110.00
BENNIE PULLIN 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 112.00
PATRICIA L. BASSETT 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 165.00
BRUCE COATES 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 108.00
DANIEL KONCABA 21715 02/25/2015 2/09 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 601.00
BRANDON RESPRESS 21715 02/25/2015 2/09 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 579.00
LANCE W. CAMERON 2171S 02/25/2015 2/07 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 55.00
GILBERT GUERRERO 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 28.00
SYLVIA RUIZ 21715 02/25/2015 2/07 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 55.00
RAYMOND E. CHANDLER 21715 02/25/2015 2/09 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 605.00
JERRY L. COOKE 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 36.00
BELINDA D ADAMS 21715 02/25/2015 2/09 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 605.00
NANCY PARHAM 21715 02/25/2015 2/09 - 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 683.00
MARY FAYE BARNES 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 142.50
CASSANDRA BAKER 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 36.00
BRYAN ESTES 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 40.00
KENNIS HOWARD 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 36.00
GREGORY B HANNA 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 104.00
PHYLLIS METCALFE 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 36.00
PEGGY SMITH 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 12.00
NELL M. BERRY 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 36.00
GEORGE HOUSE, JR. 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 36.00
RUSSELL OHLENDORF 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 20.00
HENRIETTA RODRIGUEZ 21715 02/25/2015 2/17/15 001-6550-1100 106.00
Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total: 9,693.22
Department : 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT

JOE IVAN ROLAND 22015 02/20/2015 EXPENSE REPORT 2/17 -19/  001-6560-4260 330.89
DEWITT POTH & SON 432442-0 02/20/2015 CUST # 12430 DIVIDERS, M 001-6560-3110 27.96
CARD SERVICE CENTER 031S MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/0315 1/29  001-6560-3110 17.82
CARD SERVICE CENTER 031S MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/0315 1/29  001-6560-3110 79.92
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-6560-3110 62.17
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  001-6560-3110 19.31
ALFREDO MUNOZ 22815 02/28/2015 EXPENSE REPORT 2/3-26/1  001-6560-4260 218.50
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 16633 02/04/201S BUSINESS CARDS 001-6560-3110 54.00
Department 6560 - COMMISSIONERS COURT Total: 810.57

Department : 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES
THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIG 20615 02/06/2015 HELP WANTED (AUDITOR, JA'  001-6580-3110 21.46
Department 6580 - HUMAN RESOURCES Total: 21.46

Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION
AULICK AND ASSOCIATES 13 03/02/2015 WORK COMPLETED FOR FEB  001-6600-4110 5,000.00
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 5,000.00

Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
RELIABLE TIRE DISPOSAL 1070 02/23/2015 PASS/LT, 22.5 TO 24.5, PASS  001-6640-3162 3,080.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43626029 02/23/2015 ACCT # BG114286 CODEE 001-6640-4260 196.44
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Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 17154 02/05/2015 COLOR COPIES FEBTIRE COL  001-6640-3162 -73.25
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 3,203.19
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38174 02/19/2015 CUST # 3810 SENSOR ASY 001-6650-4510 96.06
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43626029 02/23/2015 ACCT # BG114286 EMGM 001-6650-4260 361.41
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38192 02/24/2015 SHIELD 001-6650-4510 1,450.00
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38197 02/24/2015 CUST #3810 SWITCH ASY - 001-6650-4510 26.08
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38202 02/25/2015 CUST # 3810 CORE CREDIT 001-6650-4510 -250.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF7509 02/09/2015 CUST # L10358 FILTER-HEAV ~ 001-6650-4510 20.56
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF7570 02/09/2015 CUST # L10358 FILTER-HEAV ~ 001-6650-4510 112.97
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF7582 02/09/2015 CUST # L10358 3/4 METALV  001-6650-4510 6.65
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 1,823.73
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
DEWITT POTH & SON 431642-0 02/12/2015 CUST # 12430 TAPE, PAPER, 001-7610-3110 62.16
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43626029 02/23/2015 ACCT # BG114286 SANITAT 001-7610-4260 74.68
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 136.84
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
HEART OF TEXAS CREMATIO 12315 01/23/2015 REMOVAL/TRANSPORT 1/23  001-7620-4320 395.00
CITY OF LULING 12015 02/25/2015 JANUARY 1 - 31, 2015 OPERA  001-7620-4340 10,688.39
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 11,083.39
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
DEWITT POTH & SON 432065-0 02/17/2015 CUST # 12430 SHREDDER, C  001-8700-5310 259.39
DEWITT POTH & SON 432597-0 02/23/2015 CUST # 12430 LABEL, LSR/l)  001-8700-3110 36.29
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP43626029 02/23/2015 ACCT # BG114286 EXT.AG  001-8700-4260 197.65
DEWITT POTH & SON 430467-0 02/03/2015 CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER 001-8700-3110 3475
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 528.08
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 226,171.63
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
HANSON EQUIPMENT 236076 02/10/2015 CALO01 HOSE-FARMEX 113/  002-1101-3130 74.94
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 641491 02/10/2015 CHEM HYDRATE LIME 50# 002-1101-3130 8.95
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086145679 02/11/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 195.38
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086145680 02/11/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #1  002-1101-2140 201.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086145681 02/11/2015 CONTRACT #01681 CUST #01  002-1101-2140 201.23
SCHMIDT FiRE & SAFETY CO. 012872 02/16/2015 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INS ~ 002-1101-3130 344.00
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC. C74642/2 02/16/2015 GE 4PK 60W REVEAL LAMP 002-1101-3130 6.49
{NDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 47157 02/17/2015 ASPHALT - WMA TYPE D/COL  002-1101-3143 5,759.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086148849 02/18/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 195.32
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086148850 02/18/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 201.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086148851 02/18/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 201.23
HANSON EQUIPMENT 236279 02/18/2015 CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX 113/  002-1101-3130 73.48
HANSON EQUIPMENT 236302 02/19/2015 CALOO1 ELBOWIJIC-JICMA  002-1101-3130 4.05
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 26100 02/19/2015S CHAINSAW CHAIN #91 X 44  002-1101-3130 27.90
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/201S ACCT ENDING W/0315 1/29  002-1101-3130 52.05
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  002-1101-3130 150.02
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  002-1101-3130 15.87
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 642957 02/24/201S 36" X 40' METALCULVERT1  002-1101-3116 4,644.85
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086152028 02/25/201S CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 195.32
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086152029 02/25/201S CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 201.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086152030 02/25/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCOUN  002-1101-2140 201.23
MARTINDALE-GUADALUPEG 62209 02/26/2015 COUNTY BARN 002-1101-3130 618.75
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC, €76109/2 02/26/2015 CUST #11239 100 CT 2-1/2X  002-1101-3130 12.99
HOFMANN'S SUPPLY 809370 02/28/2015 CUST #01734 ACETYLENES 002-1101-4610 95.20
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086142520 02/04/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 195.32
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086142521 02/04/2015 CONTRACT# 01681 ACCT#0  002-1101-2140 201.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086142522 02/04/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 201.23
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 641275 02/09/2015 ARCH 60" X 35' 14 GAMTLC  002-1101-3116 3,640.00
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Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
WILSON RIGGIN 83315CM 03/02/2015 OVERPAID INV #83315BYS$  002-1101-3130 -1.00
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 17,919.60
Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF1148 01/28/2015 AT SPIN ON FILTER, HEADY D  002-1102-3136 167.81
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-423565 02/11/2015 #188092 14 OZ BRAKECLN  002-1102-3136 64.56
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP277597 02/11/2015 WATER SENDOR KIT 002-1102-3136 44.39
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP277742 02/12/2015 GLASS 002-1102-3136 82.44
IR'S AUTO GLASS 008305 02/13/2015 REPLACE BACKGLASS 002-1102-4510 75.00
1 C DISTRIBUTORS 39663 02/13/2015 #126 CARRIAGEBOLT5/16  002-1102-3136 51.40
AWM OIL TOOLS, INC. C61798 02/14/2015 1/4" BOSS O RING, 1/4" MP 002-1102-3136 5.75
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-424343 02/16/2015 # 188092 3 OZ SILICONE 002-1102-3136 11.98
DOUBLE TUFF TRUCK TARPS, 23788 02/16/2015 ARM CONNECTOR, BUSHING  002-1102-3136 90.46
HOLT CAT PIMA0193227 02/16/2015 SEAL-O-RING, ELBOE-45DG, 002-1102-3136 122.90
FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN AP278045 02/17/2015 RELAY W/UPSIDE DOWN 002-1102-3136 11.68
HOLT CAT PIMA0193228 02/17/2015 CONNECTOR 002-1102-3136 23.12
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-424643 02/18/2015 # 188092 WHLSEAL 002-1102-3136 16.76
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G4403 02/19/2015 EPA BATTERY FEE, CONTINE ~ 002-1102-3136 132,95
ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMP 10768759 02/19/2015 CUST # 13570 GRADERBLAD  002-1102-3136 1,710.80
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 927833 02/20/2015 ACCT # 8110 VISOR 002-1102-3136 11.86
HOLT CAT PIMAQ193583 02/20/2015 CUST # 0203920 PAINT BLA  002-1102-3136 43.76
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-425425 02/23/2015 # 188092 WIPER BLADE 002-1102-3136 45.27
SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA 097445 02/23/2015 # 27269 HYDRAULIC HOSE 002-1102-3136 56.36
HOLT CAT PIKAO010211 02/23/2015 CUST # 0203920 SEAL-O-RI  002-1102-3136 436.74
KJ'S AUTO ACCESSORIES 17893 02/24/2015 #CALDM  LENS END AMBE  002-1102-3136 165.34
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 927993 02/24/2015 ACCT # 8110 VISOR 002-1102-3136 17.09
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-425703 02/25/2015 # 188092 BATTERY 002-1102-3136 120.58
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-425719 02/25/2015 # 188092 RADIATR HOSE 002-1102-3136 24.84
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JG7160 02/25/2015 FUEL PRIMER 002-1102-3136 11.28
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G7168 02/25/2015 FILTER-HEAVY DUTY, FILTER-  002-1102-3136 96.51
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-425805 02/26/2015 # 188092 RADIATR HOSE 002-1102-3136 -27.93
LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL 294598 02/05/2015 CUST #8110 UNIT#D14VI  002-1102-4510 1,660.79
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF7400 02/09/2015 RELAY 002-1102-3136 25.98
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Totai: 5,300.47
Department :1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF0438 01/27/2015 FILTER-OIL FILTERS 002-1103-3135 5.10
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF0440 01/27/2015 CREDIT FILTER-OIL FILTER 002-1103-3135 -5.10
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JF8292 02/10/2015 METAL BATTERY TERMINAL ~ 002-1103-3135 2.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086145685 02/11/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  002-1103-2140 53.50
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G0528 02/13/2015 PEAK AMBER 100% GLOBAL  002-1103-3135 29.98
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G1846 02/16/2015 PERMATEX ULTRA GREY RIGI  002-1103-3135 276.17
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G2446 02/17/2015 CREDIT MEMO: ORIG EQUIP  002-1103-3135 -65.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 071G2539 02/17/2015 STA-LUBE EQUA-TORQUE 002-1103-3135 16.64
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G2756 02/17/2015 NEW BRAKE SHOES, BRAKE P 002-1103-3135 162.90
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38158 02/17/2015 SHAFT, BLT-DEIFF PIN RTNG,  002-1103-3135 56.24
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G3219 02/18/2015 SEAL 002-1103-3135 22.28
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G3223 02/18/2015 3M HIGH POWER BRAKE 002-1103-3135 42.24
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G3264 02/18/2015 DISK BRAKE CALIPER, CORE 002-1103-3135 -25.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086148855 02/18/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT#0  002-1103-2140 53.50
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38169 02/18/2015 CUST # 3810 KIT - SPACER 002-1103-3135 102.15
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G4974 02/20/2015 FILTER-AIR DOMESTIC 002-1103-3135 14,12
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G5143 02/20/2015 STOP CERAMIC DISC PAD SET  002-1103-3135 109.85
CARD SERVICE CENTER 0315 MARCH 02/23/2015 ACCT ENDING W/03151/29  002-1103-3110 67.92
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G5821 02/23/2015 POLICE DISC PADS 002-1103-3135 56.51
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JG5915 02/23/2015 FILTER-OIL FILTERS 002-1103-3135 6.31
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JG6103 02/23/2015 MOOG BALLJOINT, CONTRO  002-1103-3135 125.39
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07)G6173 02/23/2015 FILTER 002-1103-3135 16.24
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07JG7563 02/25/2015 FORD OIL DISC. 002-1103-3135 66.03
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086152034 02/25/2015 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0  002-1103-2140 53.50
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.  T38201 02/25/2015 CUST #3810 MOTOR ASY 002-1103-3135 62.15
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 071G8163 02/26/2015 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS, SPIN  002-1103-3135 189.96
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Vendor Name

SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header

PRINTING SOLUTIONS

Payable Number

013006
07)JG8754
07JF5078
086142526
07JF7574

17151

Fund: 013 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
Department : 6000 - DEBT SERVICE

MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC.

THEACCESSPARTNERSHIP, L.
ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY SYS
THEACCESSPARTNERSHIP, L.

0417802-IN
A130954
651037
B130954

Post Date

02/27/2015
02/27/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/09/2015

02/09/2015

01/05/2015
10/16/2014
02/17/2015
02/25/2015

Description (Item)

4 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER IN
AT FLTER KIT

GASKET SEAL, THERMOSTAT
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0
GREASE GUN COUPLER

Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Total:
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total:

SLIDE BIND COVERS, 9 @ .50

Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total:

DEFIBRILLATOR AED PLU PK
TAS PLAN REVIEW / TAS INS
INSTALL FOR UNIT AND ALL
LULING ANNEX FILE REQUES

Department 6000 - DEBT SERVICE Total:
Fund 013 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND Total:

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Account Number

002-1103-3110
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135

010-1000-4835

Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total:

013-6000-5310
013-6000-4025
013-6000-5310
013-6000-4025

Grand Total:

Amount

57.00
25.72
10.44
53.50

242

1,645.11
24,865.18

4.50
4.50

4.50

3,240.00
800.00
7,471.60
35.00

11,546.60
"TT11,546.60

262,587.91

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM
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Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Report Summary

Expense Approval Register

Fund Summary

Fund Expense Amount
001 - GENERAL FUND 226,171.63
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND 24,865.18
010 - GRANT FUND 4.50
013 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND  11,546.60

Grand Total:  262,587.91

Account Summary

Account Number
001-1260
001-1281
001-1370
001-2130-3110
001-2140-3110
001-2140-4260
001-2140-4810
001-2150-3110
001-2835
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4130
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4315
001-3200-4810
001-3200-5310
001-3220-3110
001-3220-4260
001-3230-4030
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4150
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4820
001-3240-3110
001-3240-4180
001-3240-4850
001-3252-3110
001-3253-3110
001-3253-4810
001-3253-5310
001-3254-3110
001-3254-4810
001-4300-3120
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4110
001-4300-4260
001-4300-4510
001-4300-4610
001-4300-4810
001-4300-5310
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4100
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4135
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4510
001-4321-2100
001-4321-3110

Account Name
DUEFROMCCAD

I TICKETS - NET DATA (n
POSTAGE INVENTORY
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

OFFICE SUPPLIES

DUE TO GHS (PC30)
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRIAL EXPENSE
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLICATIONS
TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
VISITING COURT REPOR
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - EXPERT WITNES
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
JUROR EXPENSE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
MISCELLANEQUS
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAINING

POSTAGE

OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
RENTALS

TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP
FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
MEDICAL DIRECTOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
DEPUTY CONSTABLE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Expense Amount
384.87
708.00

7,203.99
83.05
521.98
262,78
85.00
406.25
18,768.87
143.31
108.06
207.52
212.00
500.00
69.99
139.32
21,56
750.00
238.44
13,570.00
21,789.50
33.02
3.39
875.00
116.00
81.38
37.84
527.84
159.99
116.33
145.53
200.00
1,209.25
589.00
6,463.28
153.00
99.73
650.00
539.98
15,936.21
2,818.70
6,240.00
6,192.82
323.59
135.00
1,008.37
7,261.11
1,300.00
36.00
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Account Number
001-4321-4260
001-4321-4810
001-4322-4260
001-4323-3110
001-4323-4260
001-4324-4260
001-4325-3110
001-6000-0940
001-6510-3200
001-6510-4123
001-6510-4133
001-6510-4420
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3140
001-6520-3500
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3520
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3590
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5310
001-6550-1100
001-6550-3110
001-6550-4124
001-6550-4310
001-6560-3110
001-6560-4260
001-6580-3110
001-6600-4110
001-6640-3162
001-6640-4260
001-6650-4260
001-6650-4510
001-7610-3110
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4320
001-7620-4340
001-8700-3110
001-8700-4260
001-8700-5310
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3116
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1101-4610
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3110
002-1103-3135
010-1000-4835
013-6000-4025

Account Summary

Account Name
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
REIMBURSED REVENUE
DONATIONS

AUTOPSY

ADULT PROB - PRE-TRIA
Telephone

FAX & INTERNET
RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS
OPERATING SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

JP3 SIMON BUILDING-M
LULING ANNEX

TAX OFFICE BUILDING-L
L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK
CALDWELL CO. MUSEU
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
TEMPORARY HELP
OFFICE SUPPLIES

HAVA ELECTION SUPPO
ADVERTISING AND LEGA
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Professional Services
COMMUNITY COLLECTI
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
INDIGENT FUNERAL
LULING EMS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
MACHINERY AND EQUIP
UNIFORMS

CULVERT PIPE
OPERATING SUPPLIES
FLEX BASE MATERIALS
RENTALS

SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UNIFORMS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
INSURANCE/BOND
ARCHITECT FEES

Expense Amount
176.67
25.00
59.89
89.99
42.52
262.03
67.26
6,130.04
1,130.00
2,100.00
50,000.00
55.00
342,11
6,679.00
216.76
992.92
87.64
15.78
96.76
11.85
19.29
879.70
16.68
559.78
262.18
659.15
3,466.30
6,900.50
87.94
2,529.28
175.50
261.18
549.39
21.46
5,000.00
3,006.75
196.44
361.41
1,462.32
62.16
74.68
395.00
10,688.39
71.04
197.65
259.39
2,392.06
8,284.85
1,388.49
5,759.00
95.20
3,564.68
1,735.79
214.00
124.92
1,306.19
4.50
835.00

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM

Page 12 of 13




Expense Approval Register

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
013-6000-5310 MACHINERY AND EQUiP
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key
**None**
Grand Total:

Expense Amount
10,711.60

262,587.91

Expense Amount
262,587.91

262,587.91

Packet: APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

3/4/2015 1:52:48 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

Bank: AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-FL-015 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 JESSICA MARTENS, ROBERT PARKER E

Vendor Number Vendor Name
ADATEC ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payablie Number Description
651037 INSTALL FOR UNIT AND ALL COMPONENT PARTS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ALFMUN ALFREDO MUNOZ
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22815 EXPENSE REPORT 2/3 - 26/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
ALLHEA ALLISON ELAINE HEATHMAN

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
08-286 CAUSE #08-286 STAR VELA

Vendor Number Vendor Name

AMEHOT AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER COMPANY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
6632301 CUST # 533560 FLOOR MACHINE SANITAIRE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ANGPES ANGEL PEST CONTROL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2426783 CUST #8130 CNSL #5129
242679 CUST #8130 CNSL#5129
Vendor Number Vendor Name
ANNMLAC ANNETTE S LACY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Payable Date
02/12/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/28/2015

Payable Date
02/12/2015

Payable Date
02/11/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payment Register
APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

350.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 350.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 350.00
Total Vendor Amount
7,471.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 7,471.60
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 7,471.60
Total Vendor Amount
218.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 218.50
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 218.50
Total Vendor Amount
450.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 450.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 450.00
Total Vendor Amount
940.89
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 940.89
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 940.89
Total Vendor Amount
193.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 193.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 100.00
03/09/2015 0.00 93.00
Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
03/09/2015 0.00 112.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Name
AT & T MOBILITY
Payment Number

Vendor Number
CININT
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
8756488738%02232015

Description
ACCT # 875648878 1/16-2/15/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

AULASS AULICK AND ASSOCIATES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13 WORK COMPLETED FOR FEBRUARY 1-28, 2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

AWMOIL AWM OIL TOOLS, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
£617598 1/4" BOSS O RING, 1/4" MP BOSS O RING

Vendor Name
BARBARA MOLINA
Payment Number

Vendor Number
BARMOL
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
2451-14-CC

Description
CAUSE # 2451-14-CC JAYLIN ANTHONY WILSON

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BELADA BELINDA D ADAMS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/09-2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BENPUL BENNIE PULLIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BESPLU BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIES, INC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
5537197 CUST ID: 55480 BRADLEY CARTRIDGE ASSY
5538270 CUST ID: 55480 SPA LF 3/4 IN AQUAMIX MIXING VALV

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BLUTAR BLUE TARP FINANCIAL, INC.

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
C72814/2 CUST # 11239 TV 20CT 42GAL CONTR BAG
C74083/2 CUST #11239 6 CT COMBAT ANT SYSTEM
C74141/2 CUST # 11239 9" 14T RECIPRO BLADE
C74162/2 CUST #11239 GAL RTU ROUNDUP
C74642/2 GE 4PK 60W REVEAL LAMP
C74651/2 CUST # 11239 MM7" TONGUE/GROOVE PLIER
€74991/2 CUST # 11239 PR DISP SHOE COVERS

Payable Date
02/16/2015

Payable Date
03/02/2015

Payable Date
02/14/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
12/17/2014
12/22/2014

Payable Date
02/05/2015
02/12/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/18/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKTO00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

342.11
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 342,11
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 342.11
Total Vendor Amount
5,000.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 5,000.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5,000.00
Total Vendor Amount
5.75
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 5.75
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5.75
Total Vendor Amount
550.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 550.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 550.00
Total Vendor Amount
605.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 605.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 605.00
Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00
Total Vendor Amount
3,601.08
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 3,601.08
Discount Amount Payable'Amount
0.00 2,745.99
0.00 855.09
Total Vendor Amount
241.24
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 241.24
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 47.97
0.00 28.86
0.00 14.25
0.00 12.99
0.00 6.49
0.00 17.48
0.00 7.16

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

€75059/2 CUST # 11239 PR DiSP SHOE COVERS
C75072/2 CUST # 11239 1+ GAL RED POLY GAS CAN
C75663/2 CUST # 11239 1-1/2 LAMINATED PADLOCK
C75842/2 CUST # 11239 75PK #8X1-3/4" WD SCREW
C75945/2 CUST # 11239 50PK NON TOXIC DUST MASK
C76109/2 CUST # 11239 100 CT 2-1/2X9 DECK SCREW

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BLUETR BLUEBONNET TRAILS MHMR
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
012015A PERIOD COVERED - JANUARY 2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BONMIN BONNIE MINATRA, C.C.R.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12815 JUDGE MELISSA MCCLENAHAN 1/28/15
21115 JUDGE KARIN BONICORO 2/11/15
22015 DUTIES FOR 4215T JUDGE BLOMERTH 2/19/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
02-0-469 CAUSE # 02-0-469 LYNSEY ROSE HALEY

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BRARES BRANDON RESPRESS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/09 - 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BRUCOA BRUCE COATES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BRYEST BRYAN ESTES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BUSINK BUSINESS INK, CO.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
56735 # 162524 - APPLICATION FOR SUBPOENA

02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/23/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/26/2015

Payable Date
02/11/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015
02/11/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/03/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/15/2015

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

0.00 7.16
0.00 16.48
0.00 15.78
0.00 32.06
0.00 21.57
0.00 12.99

Total Vendor Amount

200.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 200.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 200.00
Total Vendor Amount
750.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 750.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 300.00
0.00 150.00
0.00 300.00
Total Vendor Amount
525.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 525.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 525.00
Total Vendor Amount
579.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 579.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 579.00
Total Vendor Amount
108.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 108.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 108.00
Total Vendor Amount
40.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 40.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 40.00
Total Vendor Amount
77.25
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 77.25
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 77.25

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM




Payment Register

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

BYRSIMI BYRON HAMILTON SMITH
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

Description

COMSUP CALDWELL CSCD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
21615

Vendor Number Vendor Name
CAMPO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
CAMPQO-15-059

Vendor Number Vendor Name

AUTPAR CAPITOLAUTO PARTS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description
07JF04383 FILTER-OIL FILTERS
07JF0440 CREDIT FILTER-OIL FILTER
07JF1148 AT SPIN ON FILTER, HEADY DUTY FILTERS, AIR, OIL
07JF5078 GASKET SEAL, THERMOSTAT
07JF7400 RELAY
07JF7509 CUST # L10358 FILTER-HEAVY DUTY OlL
07JF7570 CUST # L10358 FILTER-HEAVY DUTY FUEL
07JF7574 GREASE GUN COUPLER
07JF7582 CUST # L10358 3/4 METAL VALVE EXT
07iF38292 METAL BATTERY TERMINAL CL
07JG0528 PEAK AMBER 100% GLOBAL CASE UPC=10407
07)G1846 PERMATEX ULTRA GREY RIGID, POLICE DISC PADS
071G2446 CREDIT MEMO: ORIG EQUIP STARTER, CORE RETURN
071G2538 STA-LUBE EQUA-TORQUE
071G2756 NEW BRAKE SHOES, BRAKE PAD SET, BRAKE CALIPER
071G3219 SEAL
07)G3223 3M HIGH POWER BRAKE
07)G3264 DiSK BRAKE CALIPER, CORE RETURN
07)G4403 EPA BATTERY FEE, CONTINENTAL PLATINUM
07)G4374 FILTER-AIR DOMESTIC
07)G5143 STOP CERAMIC DISC PAD SET, BRAKE ROTOR
07)G5821 POLICE DISC PADS
07)JG5915 FILTER-OIL FILTERS
07)G6103 MOOG BALL JOINT, CONTROL ARM
07)G6173 FILTER
071G7160 FUEL PRIMER
07)G7168 FILTER-HEAVY DUTY, FILTER-HD OIL
07JG7563 FORD OIL DISC.
07)G8163 AIR FILTER PARTS PLUS, SPIN-ON FILTER CANIN AIR
07)G8754 AT FLTERKIT

CSCD PRE-TRAIL BOND CONTRIBUTIONS 2015

CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORG.
Payment Number

Description

LOCAL CONTRIBUTION TO FUND PROGRAMS AND PROJE!

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/16/2015

Payable Date
01/29/2015

Payable Date
01/27/2015
01/27/2015
01/28/2015
02/04/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/10/2015
02/13/2015
02/16/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/26/2015
02/27/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
01/27/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
02/17/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00

Total Vendor Amount
50,000.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 50,000.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 50,000.00

Total Vendor Amount
1,130.00
Payment Date Payment'Amount
03/04/2015 1,130.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,130.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,660.36
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,660.36
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5.10
0.00 -5.10
0.00 167.81
0.00 10.44
0.00 25.98
0.00 20.56
0.00 112.97
0.00 242
0.00 6.65
0.00 2.45
0.00 29.98
0.00 276.17
0.00 -65.00
0.00 16.64
0.00 162.90
0.00 22.28
0.00 42.24
0.00 -25.00
0.00 132.95
0.00 14.12
0.00 109.85
0.00 56.51
0.00 6.31
0.00 125.39
0.00 16.24
0.00 11.28
0.00 96.51
0.00 66.03
0.00 189.96
0.00 25.72

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM

Page 4 of 28




Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 990.01
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 990.01

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0315 MARCH ACCT ENDING W/0315 1/29/15 - 2/22/15 02/23/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 990.01

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CARCAS CARL BRYAN CASE JR. 400.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 400.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-210 CAUSE 14-120 Z2.G. CERVANTEZ 02/05/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 400.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CARHIL CARMEN HILEMAN 21.33
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 21.33

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
22015 2/19/15 SART MEETING 02/20/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 21.33

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CARTRQ CARROLL TROBERMAN, PLLC 350.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 350.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
06-145 CAUSE # 06-145 JENNIFER BOMER 02/03/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 350.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CASBAK CASSANDRA BAKER 36.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 36.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
21715 2/17/15 02/25/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 36.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENAUT CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, PLLC 2,100.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 2,100.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10232 CTA 040-15: CYRUS LOUIS AMAYA PERFORMED 1/26/15 02/18/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 2,100.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CENAIR CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 825.06
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 825.06

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
7685759 POLY FILTER 12X24X1, V-BELT A-TYPE A32, A-TYPE A39  02/09/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 250.18
7685760 CBK-WGES3004 -30KwW 240/3 02/09/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 519.00
7685772 61445 MARS780 3P 40A 24V FURNAS REPLACEMENT 02/09/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 55.88

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CHIVET CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC 97.94
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 03/04/2015 97.94

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
91362 CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 49044 TOSCA 02/18/2015 03/09/2015 0.00 97.94
3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM Page 5 of 28




Payment Register

Vendor Number
CHIVFD
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
100814
112014

Vendor Number
CHRLYE
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
14-129

Vendor Number
CINJOH
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
21315

Vendor Number
CINTAS
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
086142520
086142521
036142522
086142526
086145679
086145680
086145681
086145635
086145637
086148849
086148850
086148851
086148855
086148857
086152028
086152029
036152030
086152034

Vendor Number
CITEME
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
1427908
1430578
1431123
1432684
1434366

Vendor Name
CHISHOLM TRAIL VFD
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CHRISTOPHER LYERLA
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CINDY D JOHNSON
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS
Payment Number

Description
DONATED RESOURCES
DONATED RESOURCES LOST EQUIPMENT

Description
CAUSE # 14-129 JOSHUA L SILVA

Description
EXPENSE REPORT FOR MILEAGE ON 2/13/15

Description

CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST#08619
CONTRACT# 01681 ACCT# 01681 CUST #01681
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #1681 CUST #01681
CONTRACT #01681 CUST #01681 CUST #01682
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT # 09158 CUST # 09158
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681
CONTRACT #01681 ACCOUNT #01681 CUST #01682
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387

Description

PEREZ, DAVID G. DOB: 9/24/1982
HICKS, DAVID DOB: 3/27/1959
CARREON, JOHNNY DOB: 11/29/1966
OROSCO, BRYANA DOB: 9/11/1984
VALENTA, ASHLEY DOB: 9/06/1985

Payable Date
10/08/2014
07/11/2014

Payable Date
02/12/2015

Payable Date
02/16/2015

Payable Date
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/18/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
10/05/2014
11/01/2014
11/08/2014
11/26/2014
12/13/2014

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

6,130.04
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 6,130.04
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,341.76
0.00 2,788.28
Total Vendor Amount
604.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 604.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 604.00
Total Vendor Amount
19.55
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 19.55
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 19.55
Total Vendor Amount
2,781.34
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,781.34
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0.00 201.23
0.00 . 53.50
0.00 195.38
0.00 201.45
0.00 201.23
0.00 53.50
0.00 87.64
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0.00 201.23
0.00 53.50
0.00 87.64
0.00 195.32
0.00 201.45
0.00 201,23
0.00 53.50
Total Vendor Amount
2,641.31
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,641.31
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 549.48
0.00 549.48
0.00 549.48
0.00 549.48
0.00 443.39

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CITLUL CITY OF LULING
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12015 JANUARY 1- 31, 2015 OPERATING EXPENSE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CLiIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
07-032 CAUSE # 07-032 CHRISTOPHER HUFF
14-F1-010 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-010 E.L.R.M. A CHILD
14-FL-056 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-056 J.H. ET AL CHILDREN
15-0-036 CAUSE # 15-0-036 JIM MARTINEZ, APPLICANT
15-FL-045 CAUSE # 15-FL-045 T.M.J. ET AT CHILDREN

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CLIPAT CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, INC.
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
201501-0 ACCT # 42241 KRIS BARNETT / REGINALD DELACERDA

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CORMOB CORRECTIONAL MOBILE MEDICAL SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payabie Number Description
3798 2 X-RAY EXAMS PERFORMED

Vendor Number Vendor Name

D&TWRE D&T WRECKER SERVICE
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
20278 TOWING 2002 FORD

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DANKON DANIEL KONCABA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/09-2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DARLAW DARLA LAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22715 MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY

Vendor Number Vendor Name

DAVBRO DAVID BROOKS, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22715 FEB 2015 LEGAL CONSULTATION SERVICES

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/28/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/09/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/31/2015

Payable Date
02/06/2015

Payable Date
01/26/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/27/201S

Payable Date
02/27/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/05/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

10,688.39
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 10,688.39
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 10,688.39
Total Vendor Amount
1,302.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,302.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 501.50
0.00 175.00
0.00 175.00
0.00 150,00
0.00 301.00
Total Vendor Amount
18.95
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 18.95
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 18.95
Total Vendor Amount
180.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 180.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 180.00
Total Vendor Amount
153.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 153.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 153.00
Total Vendor Amount
601.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 601.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 601.00
Total Vendor Amount
243.23
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 243.23
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 243.23
Total Vendor Amount
100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 100.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register
Vendor Number
DAVMIT
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

14-001 2

Vendor Number
DELCOM
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

XIMX9DTI9
XINIFXT73

Vendor Number

DEWPOT
Payment Type
Check

Payabie Number

430467-0
430662-0
430765-0
430824-0
431200-00
431391-0
431642-0
431649-0
431655-0
431655-1
431655-2
431773-0
431777-0
431931-0
431989-0
432026-0
432065-0
432073-0
432297-0
432442-0
432468-0
432597-0
4326180
433227-0

Vendor Number
DOUTUF
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

23738

Vendor Number
ELESYS
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

820631

Vendor Name
DAVID L. MITCHELL
Payment Number

Description
CAUSE # 14-001 WILLIE BRITE JR.

Vendor Name
DELL MARKETING L.P.
Payment Number

Description
CUST # 21209923

CUST # 2120993 CUS, ADPT, 90W, LTON, 1M, 3P, E5, U

Vendor Name
DEWITT POTH & SON
Payment Number

Description

CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

CUST # 12430 HILIGHTER, RETRCT
CUST # 12430 MOISTENER, .38 OZ 3 PK
CUST # 12430 PEN, BALLPT, CLASSIC, B
CUST # 12430 CARTRIDGE, LASER, LBP6
CUST # 12430 DVD + RW, 8X, 25 SPINDLE PK
CUST # 12430 TAPE, PAPER, LETRA TAG
CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

CUST # 12430 BINDER, VUE, D-RING
CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONER, BK, HY
CUST # 12430 CRTDG, TONER, BK, HY
CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

CUST # 12430 LABEL, F/FLDR, WE 130R
CUST # 12430 PRINTER, MFP, IMAGECLS
CUST # 12430 2000+ PRINTER

ACCT #12430 WALLET, 15 x 10, ANITMIC
CUST # 12430 SHREDDER, CC,

PAPER, LEBEL, INKJT, FLDR, CLIP

CUST # 12430 FLDR, FILE, 1 PLY, 1/3, LBX
CUST # 12430 DIVIDERS, MONTHS, 12T
CUST # 12430 SPOTPAPER

CUST # 12430 LABEL, LSR/IJ, F/FLDR
CUST # 12430 FLDR, LTR, 1/5, ASST
CUST # 12430 # 10 REGULAR

Vendor Name
DOUBLE TUFF TRUCK TARPS, INC.

Payment Number

Description

ARM CONNECTOR, BUSHING FOR CAST ALUM. PIVOT, W,

Vendor Name
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC,
Payment Number

Description
ACCT #C04192 ELECTION REF: 2/17/15

Payable Date
01/29/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015
02/18/2015

Payable Date
02/03/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/05/2015
02/10/2015
02/10/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/13/2015
02/17/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/16/2015
02/17/2015
02/17/2015
02/19/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/27/2015

Payable Date
02/16/2015

Payable Date
02/12/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
8,300.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 8,300.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 8,300.00

Total Vendor Amount

609.97
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 609.97
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 539.98
0.00 69.99

Total Vendor Amount

1,612.69
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,612.69
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 34,75
0.00 81.38
0.00 37.84
0.00 3.39
0.00 89.99
0.00 61.78
0.00 62.16
0.00 104.25
0.00 42.75
0.00 0.99
0.00 128.58
0.00 34.75
0.00 39.56
0.00 159.99
0.00 19.25
0.00 33.18
0.00 259.39
0.00 139.32
0.00 14.99
0.00 27.96
0.00 34.75
0.00 36.29
0.00 143.31
0.00 22.09

Total Vendor Amount
90.46
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 90.46
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 90.46

Total Vendor Amount
2,529.28
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,529.28
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,529.28

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ERNTAP ERNESTINE TAPIA-CAPELLO
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
61415998 SO

61416109 50

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS SUNNY CUP 1 LB 12/CS
ACCT # 6302473 COF CAINS SUNNY CUP 1LB 12/CS

FERJOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number
90316
90325
90351

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Description

POTATOES

FUJI APPLIES

AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
ICEBERG 24 CT

BANANAS

APPLES 150 CT RED DEL CASE
ICEBERG 24 CT

AA MED 15 DOZ EGGS
APPLES 150 CT RED DEL CASE
CABBAGE GREEN 50 LB JBO SACK
ICEBURG 24 CT

Description

CUST # 4700021 TROUBLE ON PANEL

FIRTRO FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
100358963

Vendor Number Vendor Name

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO

Description

CUST # 0040078309 MIC 20 7" FLTOR

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number

33386308

33336508

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CUST # 0040078309 MiC 20 7" FLTOR

Description
WATER SENSOR KIT
GLASS

FREAUS FREIGHTLINER OF AUSTIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
AP277597
AP277742
AP273045

RELAY W/UPSIDE DOWN

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/05/2015
02/19/2015

Payable Date
02/10/2015
02/11/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015
02/15/2015
02/16/2015
02/17/2015
02/19/2015
02/20/2015
02/22/2015
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/11/2015
02/12/2015
02/17/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Payment Date

03/04/2015

Total Vendor Amount

110.00

Payment Amount

110.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00

Payment Date

03/04/2015

110.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,145.85

Payment Amount

1,145.85

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00
0.00

519.00
626.85

Total Vendor Amount

1,583.20
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,583.20
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.80
0.00 46.45
0.00 506.40
0.00 128.30
0.00 91.40
0.00 46.45
0.00 32,45
0.00 455.50
0.00 167.65
0.00 51.85
0.00 19.95

Payment Date

03/04/2015

Total Vendor Amount

1,800.00

Payment Amount

1,800.00

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00

Payment Date

03/04/2015

1,800.00

Total Vendor Amount

479.16

Payment Amount

479.16

Discount Amount Payable Amount

0.00
0.00

149.40
329.76

Total Vendor Amount

138.51
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 138.51
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 44,39
0.00 82.44
0.00 11.68

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number
GEQCAM
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
283533

Vendor Number
GEQHOU
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
21715

Vendor Number
GEQSMA
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
22015

Vendor Number
GEOPAR
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
2014-198
2014-247

Vendor Number
GILGUE
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
21715

Vendor Number
GONBUI
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
00668728
00663969

Vendor Number
GRAING
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
9649272714
9660182784
9664949360
9664949336

Vendor Number
GHSLTD
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
22015

Vendor Name
GEORGE CAMERON
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GEORGE HOUSE, JR.
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GEORGE M. SMALL, PH.D.
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GEOQORGE V.C. PARKER, PH.D.
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GILBERT GUERRERO
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GONZALES BUILDING CENTER
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GRAINGER
Payment Number

Vendor Name
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD
Payment Number

Description
3 DONKEY REMOVALS

Description
2/17/15

Description

JOHN HANSON BACKGROUND SURVEY

Description
CAUSE # 201-198 J.D. MCDONALD
CAUSE # 2014-247 A, VALENTA

Description
2/17/15

Description
CUST # CALDOO1 CARPET EXTRACTOR

CUST # CALDOO1 QUICK CHANGE SADDLE MOP HANDLE

Description

ACCT #841505548 HIGH SPEED BURNISHER
ACCT # 841505548 FLUORESCENT LINEAR LAMP
ACCT # 841505548 CARTRIDGE FOR AP200 PK2
ACCT # 841505548 HYDRAULIC DOOR CLOSER

Description
COLLECTIONS 2/1-28/15

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/20/2015

Payable Date
01/29/2015
01/30/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/26/2015
02/06/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015

Payable Date
02/28/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
75.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 75.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.00

Total Vendor Amount
36.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/201S 36.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.00

Total Vendor Amount
135.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 135.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 135.00

Total Vendor Amount

2,770.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,770.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,350.00
0.00 1,420.00
Total Vendor Amount
28.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 28.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 28.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,664.55
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,664.55
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,640.65
0.00 23.90
Total Vendor Amount
1,859.61
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,859.61
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 884.76
0.00 231.30
0.00 231.68
0.00 511.87
Total Vendor Amount
18,768.87
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 18,768.87
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 18,768.87

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GEOHAN GREGORY B HANNA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

GUADALUPE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

Description

KELLY, MADISON MARIE DOB: 2/23/1999

GUAREG
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
123456789

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Description
CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX |l 3/8" 40000PS!
CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX It 3/8" 4000PSI

HANEQU HANSON EQUIPMENT
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
236076
236279
236302

Vendor Number Vendor Name
HARTOL
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
011516672648

Vendor Number Vendor Name

CALOO1 ELBOW JIC-JIC MAIL

HARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
Payment Number

Description
LICENSE PLATE # BDT5249 (TX)

HEART OF TEXAS CREMATION &

Description

HEATEX
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
12315

Vendor Number Vendor Name

REMOVAL/TRANSPORT 1/23/15 CYRUS AMYAH

HENROD HENRIETTA RODRIGUEZ
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HENHAN HENRY O HANSON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HIDELL BUILDERS SUPPLY, INC,

Description

HIDBWH
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
004856

CUST ORDER #355 4-CORES

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
07/31/2014

Payable Date
02/10/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/23/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/06/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
104.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 104.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 104.00

Total Vendor Amount

589.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 589.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 589.00
Total Vendor Amount
152.47
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 152.47
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 74.94
0.00 73.48
0.00 4,05
Total Vendor Amount
36.88
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 36.88
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.88
Total Vendor Amount
395.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 395.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 395.00
Total Vendor Amount
106.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 106.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 106.00
Total Vendor Amount
160.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 160.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 160.00
Total Vendor Amount
137.57
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 137.57
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 137.57

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HOFSUP HOFMANN'S SUPPLY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
809370 CUST # 01734 ACETYLENE SMALL

Vendor Number Vendor Name

HOLCAS HOLT CAT
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Description

CUST # 0203920 SEAL-O- RING
SEAL-O-RING, ELBOE-45DG, SEALS
CONNECTOR

CUST # 0203920 PAINT BLACK

Payable Number
PiKAQQ10211
PIMAQ193227
PIMAQ193228
PIMAO193583

Vendor Number Vendor Name

INDASP INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
47157 ASPHALT - WMA TYPE D/COLD LAID

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JCDIST J C DISTRIBUTORS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
39663 #126 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16 X 2-1/4

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JAMHEN JAMES HENDERSON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JAMCHU JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
101514 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEES SEPT 16,2014 - MARCH 15,201!

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JAMBEN JANICE BENBOW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22715 MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JAMNORT JANIE ORTIZ
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22715 EXPENSE REPORT FOR MILEAGE FEBRUARY 2015

Payable Date
02/28/2015

Payable Date
02/23/2015
02/16/2015
02/17/2015
02/20/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/20/2015

Payable Date
02/27/2015

Payable Date
02/27/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
95.20
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 95.20
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 95.20

Total Vendor Amount

626.52

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 626.52
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 436.74
0.00 122.90
0.00 23.12
0.00 43.76

Total Vendor Amount
5,759.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 5,759.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5,759.00

Total Vendor Amount
51.40
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 51.40
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 51.40

Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00

Total Vendor Amount
6,240.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 6,240.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 6,240.00

Total Vendor Amount
27.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 27.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 27.60

Total Vendor Amount
133.19
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 133.19
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 133.19

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JASTRU JASON TRUMPLER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-0191 CAUSE #14-019 LISA ANN EARL
14-263 CAUSE # 14-263 RAUL ESPINOZA

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ICOJAN JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
81227 CUST ID: LKCNJL REG TOILET TISSUE
81248 CUST ID: LKCNJIL REG TOILET TISSUE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JENWAT JENIFER WATTS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22615 TRAINING EXPENSES 2/23 - 25/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JERCOO JERRY L. COOKE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOEROL JOE IVAN ROLAND
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22015 EXPENSE REPORT 2/17 - 19/15 COMMISSIONER SCHOOL
Vendor Number Vendor Name
FARPLA JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
10344413 CUST #99 GORILLA GLUE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOHWRE JOHN LOU!S BARRON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
11810 TOWING - VEHICLE DELIVERED TO COUNTY BUILDING
Vendor Number Vendor Name
JONMCC JONES MCCLURE PUBLISHING
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
100402394 CUST ID: 63412 O'CONNOR'S TEXAS RULES 8 CIVILS TR

Payable Date
02/05/2015
02/05/2015

Payable Date
02/11/2015
02/18/2015

Payable Date
02/26/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/20/2015

Payable Date
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/04/2015

Payable Date
01/25/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/05/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount
1,232.65
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,232.65
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 616.65
0.00 616.00

Total Vendor Amount
2,020.19
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,020.19
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 673.45
0.00 1,346.74

Total Vendor Amount
377.84
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 377.84
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 377.84

Total Vendor Amount
36.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 36.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.00

Total Vendor Amount
330.89
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 330.89
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 330.89

Total Vendor Amount
423.93
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 423.93
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 423.93

Total Vendor Amount
75.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 75.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.00

Total Vendor Amount
116.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 116.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 116.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOSERW JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13-194 CAUSE # 13-194 SERGIO LOPEZ

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JR!SAU IR'S AUTO GLASS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
008305 REPLACE BACKGLASS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JUANPER JUANITA PERALES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JUVIAW JUVENILE LAW SECTION - HOUSTON BAR ASSOCIATION
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
24070920 SUMMER L. BENFORD 4/24 - 25/15 5TH ANNUAL: ADJU!

Vendor Number Vendor Name

KAYHIS KAY HISCOE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

KENHOW KENNIS HOWARD
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 - 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

KIMBRO KIMBEL L. BROWN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-298 CAUSE NO. 14-298 ].SANDERS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

KIMISH KIMBERLY RENEE ISHAM
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13-F1-183 CAUSE # 13-FL-183 LUNA/ LABRA / DE LA LUZ
15-FL-015 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 ROBERT BRITTON

Payable Date
01/28/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
03/01/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/24/2015
02/24/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount
1,539.30
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,539.30
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,539.30

Total Vendor Amount
75.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 75.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.00

Total Vendor Amount
162.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 162.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 162.50

Total Vendor Amount
150.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 150.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 150.00

Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00

Total Vendor Amount
36.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 36.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.00

Total Vendor Amount
250.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 250.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 250.00

Total Vendor Amount
2,905.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,905.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,058.00
0.00 847.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
KISAUT KJ'S AUTO ACCESSORIES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
17893 H#CALDM  LENS END AMBER EVOLUTION
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LANCAM LANCE W. CAMERON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/07 - 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LARRAS LARRY O. RASCO
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-FL-003 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 KAMERAN SANCHEZ CHILD
2423-15CC CAUSE # 2423-15CC JAM
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LASSIG LASR SIGNS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
EMT-12075 5X7 FT PREMIUM AIR RELEASE DIGITAL PRINT MEDIA
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LIVFEE LIVENGOOD FEED STORE

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number
LOINV000096969
LOINV000097536

Description
CUST ACCT # 1C250 ALL STOCK
CUST ACCT # 1C250 STOCK TANK 4 FT CATTLE OBLONG

Vendor Number Vendor Name
LOCMOT LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
133158 SHAFT, BLT-DEIFF PIN RTNG, BEARING ASY, SEAL
138169 CUST #3810 KIT - SPACER
138174 CUST #3810 SENSOR ASY
138192 SHIELD
138197 CUST #3810 SWITCH ASY - OIL PRE
133201 CUST #3810 MOTOR ASY
138202 CUST #3810 CORE CREDIT
Vendor Number Vendor Name
LOCPOS LOCKHART POST REGISTER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
00074744 1/01 & 1/08/15 FOUND
00074921 1/29 & 2/05/15 FOUND

Payable Date
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/16/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015
02/18/2015
02/19/2015
02/24/2015
02/24/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/01/2015
01/29/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount
165.34
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 165.34
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 165.34

Total Vendor Amount
55.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 55.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 55.00

Total Vendor Amount
451.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 451.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 301.00
0.00 150.00

Total Vendor Amount
269.52
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 269.52
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 269.52

Total Vendor Amount

345.19
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 345.19
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 79.50
0.00 265.69

Total Vendor Amount

1,542.68
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,542.68
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 56.24
0.00 102.15
0.00 96.06
0.00 1,450.00
0.00 26.08
0.00 62.15
0.00 -250.00

Total Vendor Amount
68.68
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 68.68
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 45.56
0.00 23.12

3/4/2015 1:45:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LONINT LONGHORN INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS, LTD.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
294598 CUST #8110 UNIT # D14 VIN # 1HTWGAAR68)576404
927833 ACCT # 8110 VISOR
527993 ACCT # 8110 VISOR

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LULPHY LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS, PA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description

1100088591 VALENTA, ASHLEY DOB: 9/06/1985

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LYNWIL LYNN WILLIAMS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MAECAR MAE RATHBONE CARTER,ATTNY & CNLSR AT LAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-FL-003 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 KAMERON SANCHEZ
15-FL-015 CAUSE # 15-FL-015 JESSICA H. MARTENS, ROBERT PARKE

Vendor Name
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS
Payment Number

Vendor Number
MARPLU
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
INV00Q1392751
1NV001395642

Description
CUST ID: 278898 STEM, KOH-5LF BRASS LH ASSY
CUST ID: 278898 BRADLEY BUBBLER/FILLER CONNECT

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARCLA MARTIN CLAUDER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-153 CAUSE # 14-153 JEREMY ARNOLD

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARGUA MARTINDALE-GUADALUPE GAS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
62209 COUNTY BARN

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARFBAR MARY FAYE BARNES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Payable Date
02/05/2015
02/20/2015
02/24/2015

Payable Date
12/13/2014

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/12/2015
02/12/2015

Payable Date
02/12/2015
02/23/2015

Payable Date
02/04/2015

Payable Date
02/26/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

1,689.74
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,689.74
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,660.79
0.00 11.86
0.00 17.09

Total Vendor Amount

983.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 983.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 983.00

Total Vendor Amount
110.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 110.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 110.00

Total Vendor Amount
490.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 490.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 175.00
0.00 315.00

Total Vendor Amount
643.20
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 643.20
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 34.96
0.00 608.24

Total Vendor Amount
1,009.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,009.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,009.00

Total Vendor Amount
618.75
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 618.75
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 618.75

Total Vendor Amount
142.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 142.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 142.50

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARGBAR MARY GAIL BARTSCH
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MARVIC MARY VICKY GONZALES

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description
21715 2/09 -2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MATNIC MATTHEW C. NICHOLS

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payabie Number Description
CR13-221 CAUSE # CR 13-221 CHARLES MARTINEZ
CR14-221 CAUSE # CR 14-221 CRYSTAL MARTINEZ
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MATFER MATTHEW L. FERRARA, PH.D.

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description

2014-0028 FORENSIC EVAL. & REPORT 6/14 - 8/14
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MAYMCG MAYDE E MCGINTY

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MEDWHO MEDICAL WHOLSALE, INC.

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description

0417802-1N DEFIBRILLATOR AED PLU PKG
0421625-IN #0004666 ORDER #0403267

Vendor Number Vendor Name

METSYS METROPLEX CONTROL SYSTEM

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description

185331 DETENTION - LOCKS & DOOR
Vendor Number Vendor Name
MIQOMED MOORE MEDICAL, LLC

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description

93521616 | CUST # 21083838 OXYGEN TANK ALUM EMPTY "D"

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015
01/30/2015

Payable Date
10/01/2014

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
01/05/2015
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

106.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 106.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 106.00

Total Vendor Amount
577.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 577.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 577.50

Total Vendor Amount

4,100.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 4,100.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,500.00
0.00 600.00

Total Vendor Amount
2,500.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 2,500.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 2,500.00

Total Vendor Amount

165.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 165.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 165.00

Total Vendor Amount
3,563.59
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 3,563.59
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,240.00
0.00 323.59

Total Vendor Amount

185.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 185.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 185.00

Total Vendor Amount
102.86
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 102.86
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 102.86

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number
NANPAR
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
21715

Vendor Number
NELBER
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
21715

Vendor Number
NEOTEX
Payment Type
Check
' Payable Number
TXAR64447

Vendor Number
NETDAT
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
22015

Vendor Number
OFFIDE
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
753738682001
753738763001
753738764001
754999032001
755013038001
755588492001
755588493001

Vendor Number

Vendor Name
NANCY PARHAM
Payment Number

Vendor Name
NELL M. BERRY
Payment Number

Vendor Name
NEOPOST TEXAS
Payment Number

Vendor Name
NET DATA
Payment Number

Vendor Name
OFFICE DEPOT
Payment Number

Vendor Name

Description
2/09-2/17/15

Description
2/17/15

Description

ACCT # 60750041 INK CARTRIDGE 1S330 1S350 15420

Description
ITICKETS FOR FEBRUARY 2015

Description

ACCT # 43682634 PAD, STENO, 6 X 9, GREGG, DOZ
ACCT # 43682634 DRIVE, PINSTRIPE, 4GB, BK
ACCT # 43682634 CARD, MEMORY, SEC

ACCT # 43682634 PAPER, COPY, 10-REAMS / CA
ACCT # 43682634 STAPLER

ACCT # 43682634 CARD, MEMORY, SEC

ACCT # 43682634 INK, HP 564, BLACK

O'REIL O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Payment Type

Check
Payable Number
0642-423565
0642-424343
0642-424643
0642-425425
0642-425533
0642-425703
0642-425719
0642-425805

Vendor Number
PATBAS
Payment Type
Check

Payable Number

21715

Vendor Name
PATRICIA L. BASSETT
Payment Number

Payment Number

Description

#188092 14 OZ BRAKE CLN
#188092 3 OZ SILICONE
#188092 WHL SEAL

# 188092 WIPER BLADE
ACCT # 188092 FLOOR JACK
# 188092 BATTERY

# 188092 RADIATR HOSE

# 188092 RADIATR HOSE

Description
2/17/15

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/12/2015

Payable Date
03/02/2015

Payable Date
02/04/2015
02/03/2015
02/04/2015
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/13/2015
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/11/2015
02/16/2015
02/18/2015
02/23/2015
02/24/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/26/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
02/26/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
683.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 683.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 683.00

Total Vendor Amount
36.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 36.00
Discount Amount Payabie Amount
0.00 36.00

Total Vendor Amount
203.99
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 203.99
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 203.99

Total Vendor Amount

708.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 708.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 708.00

Total Vendor Amount

572.91
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 572.91
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 139.66
0.00 26.28
0.00 33.82
0.00 208.62
0.00 74.45
0.00 33.82
0.00 56.26

Total Vendor Amount

313.04
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 313.04
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 64.56
0.00 11.98
0.00 16.76
0.00 45.27
0.00 56.98
0.00 120.58
0.00 24.84
0.00 -27.93

Total Vendor Amount
165.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 165.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 165.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name
PEGSMI PEGGY SMITH
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PEGTEM PFG-TEMPLE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
7945035 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / REFRIGERATED / FROZE}
7952225 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN
7955697 DRY GROCERY / REFRIGERATED / FROZEN
7958753 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCERY / FROZEN
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PHYMET PHYLLIS METCALFE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PITBOW PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES L
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
022415 ACCT #32340705
Check
Payable Number Description
9681660-FB15 ACCT #9681660  1/30-2/28/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PRISOL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
16633 BUSINESS CARDS
17151 SLIDE BIND COVERS, 9 @ .50
17154 COLOR COPIES FEB TIRE COLLECTON - LULING
17164 CRIMINAL TRESPASS REPORT
Vendor Number Vendor Name
PITPOS PURCHASE POWER
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21423092361 FEB ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-5093 PHONE #47381454
Vendor Number Vendor Name
QUICOR QUILL CORPORATION
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
1421759 COMMERCIAL DESK STAPLER, G2 GEL IN PEN
1446546 ACCT # C3400806 QB SELF-INKING STAMP
1481909 ACCT # C4881802 COMMERICIAL DEST STAPLER
1525713 ACCT # C3400806 ECOTEX ENHANCED POLYMER 48X60
9197365 5GB FLASH DRIVE, PEN REFILL

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015
02/17/2015
02/20/2015
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/04/2015
02/09/2015
02/05/2015
02/02/2015

Payable Date
02/08/2015

Payable Date
02/11/2015
02/12/2015
02/13/2015
02/11/2015
01/06/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
12.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 12.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 12.00

Total Vendor Amount

4,463.78

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 4,463.78
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 967.02
0.00 624.72
0.00 1,415.50
0.00 1,456.54

Total Vendor Amount
36.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 36.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 36.00

Total Vendor Amount

7,099.73

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 7,000.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 7,000.00

03/04/2015 99.73
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 99.73

Total Vendor Amount

138.13

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 138.13
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 54.00
0.00 4.50
0.00 -73.25
0.00 152.88

Total Vendor Amount
200.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 200.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 200.00

Total Vendor Amount

284.63

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 284.63
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 16.99
0.00 23.39
0.00 14.79
0.00 193.98
0.00 25.49

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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9222869 USB CARD READER

Vendor Number Vendor Name
RAYDEL RAYMOND DELEON

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22015 CONTINUED EDUCATION 2/18 - 2/20/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

RAYCHA RAYMOND E. CHANDLER
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/09 -2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
RELTIR RELIABLE TIRE DISPOSAL

Payment Type = Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
1070 PASS/LT, 22.5 TO 24.5, PASSENGER LIGHT

Vendor Number Vendor Name

RENCA-DE RENEE CASTILLO-DELACRUZ

Payment Type = Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
12-FL-196 3 CAUSE # 12-FL-196 P.B. & T.K. CHILDREN
13-FL-376 2 CAUSE # 13-FL-376 L.W. CHILD
14-F1-249 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-249 A.M.S. CHILD
14-FL-384 CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.R.B. CHILD

Vendor Number Vendor Name
RICBUR RICHARD BURNS

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
22515 REIMBURSMENT

Vendor Number Vendor Name
IKONOF RICOH USA, INC,

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
941831137 ACCT #505575-1010175A15 2/12-3/11/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ROBHAE ROBERT A HAEDGE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
12-152 CAUE #12-152 EDWARD FRANK BALTIERRA,JR
12-165 CAUSE #12-165 WILLIAM DAVIS
14-173 CAUSE # 14-173, CAUSE # 14-270 R.C.WHITAKER

01/06/2015

Payable Date
02/20/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/23/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015
02/25/2015

Payable Date
03/02/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/09/2015
01/28/2015
02/05/2015

03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
0.00 9.99

Total Vendor Amount

145.53
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 145.53
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 145.53

Total Vendor Amount
605.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 605.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 605.00

Total Vendor Amount

3,080.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 3,080.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3,080.00
Total Vendor Amount
560.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 560.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 147.00
0.00 49.00
0.00 280.00
0.00 84.00
Total Vendor Amount
61.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 61.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 61.00
Total Vendor Amount
6,675.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 6,679.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 6,679.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,759.49
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,759.49
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 400.00
0.00 350.49
0.00 1,009.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ROBBCAR ROBERT BLAIR CARROLL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-018 CAUSE #14-018 B.J. DAVIS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ROBWES ROBIN WEST
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
13015 EXPENSE REPORT FOR MILEAGE IN JANUARY 2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ROMEXC ROMCO EQUIPMENT COMPANY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
10768759 CUST # 13570 GRADERBLADE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ROSGI8 ROSE GIBSON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ROSOLD ROSE OLDERSHAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

RUSOHL RUSSELL OHLENDORF
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SALSAT SALLIE ANN SATAGA!
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SALFEE SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
097445 #27269 HYDRAULIC HOSE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SCHFIR SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
012872 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INSPECTIONS

Payable Date
02/12/2015

Payable Date
01/30/2015

Payable Date
02/19/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/23/2015

Payable Date
02/16/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

600.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 600.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 600.00

Total Vendor Amount

21.56
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 21.56
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 21.56

Total Vendor Amount
1,710.80
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,710.80
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,710.80

Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00

Total Vendor Amount
98.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 98.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 93.00

Total Vendor Amount

20.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 20.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 20.00

f

Total Vendor Amount
150.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 150.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 150.00

Total Vendor Amount
56.36
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 56.36
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 56.36

Total Vendor Amount

401.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 401.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 344.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register
013006 4 ANNUAL EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SETADU SETON ADULT INPATIENT MEDICAL

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
5058172260 HICKS, DAVID W. DOB: 3/27/1959
5058172280 HICKS, DAVID W, DOB: 3/27/1959

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SHAPRA SHARON PRATLEA

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SMISUP SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHART

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
641026 GLASS MEASURING CUP 8-0Z
641275 ARCH 60" X 35' 14 GA MTL CULVERT
6412834 LAVATORY POPUP W/ PLUG CHORME
641360 ORANGE OIL1QT
641491 CHEM HYDRATE LIME 50#
642593 POLY TANK FITTING 2"
642957 36" X 40' METAL CULVERT 16 GA

Vendor Number Vendor Name
SMILUL SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
26100 CHAINSAW CHAIN # 91 X 44 LINK

Vendor Number Vendor Name

SPRINT SPRINT
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number
122236591-071

Description
ACCT #122236591 1/17 - 2/16/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
STEHOL STEPHEN HOLMAN

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
01-0549 CASE # 01-0549 JESSICA TORRES JARAMILLO
01-0549A CASE # 01-0549A JESSICA TORRES JARAMILLO
01-0550 CASE # 01-0550 JESSICA TORRES JARAMILLO
01-2493 CASE # 01-2493 JESSICA T. JARAMILLO
01-2493A CASE # 01-2493A JESSICA T. JARAMILLO
10-0192A CASE # 10-0192A DOUGLAS ANTHONY BRITE
10-0908 CASE # 10-0908 MELLISA SUE ROBINSON
10-0909 CASE # 10-0909 MELLISA SUE ROBINSON
11-0093 CASE # 11-0093 MEURER, STEVEN

11-0094 CASE # 11-0094 MEURER, STEVEN

11-1499 CASE # 11-1499 KARISSA LYNN WADE
11-1499A CASE # 11-1499A KARISSA LYNN WADE
12-2069 CASE #12-069 CHARLES, MICHAEL

02/27/2015

Payable Date
12/23/2014
12/24/2014

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/06/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/09/2015
02/10/2015
02/20/2015
02/24/2015

Payable Date
02/19/2015

Payable Date
02/20/2015

Payable Date
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/04/2015
02/04/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/03/2015

03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
0.00 57.00

Total Vendor Amount

739.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 739.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 530.00
0.00 209.00

Total Vendor Amount
94.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 94.00
Discount Amount Payabie Amount
0.00 94.00

Total Vendor Amount

8,446.40
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 8,446.40
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 5.50
0.00 3,640.00
0.00 11.85
0.00 115.15
0.00 8.95
0.00 20.10
0.00 4,644.85
Total Vendor Amount
27.90
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 27.90
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 27.90
Total Vendor Amount
55.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 55.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 55.00
Total Vendor Amount
1,300.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,300.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00

3/4/2015 1:43:22 PM
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Vendor Number
STELEV
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
14-FL-155 2
14-FL-229 2
14-FL-384

Vendor Number
STERIC
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
4005389688

Vendor Number
SUMBEN
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
22015

Vendor Number
SYLRUI
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
21715

Vendor Number
SYSCO
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
4040915935 1CM

406132878 9CM
406202535 0CM

410242254 2CM
411072394CM
502111532
502111533
502132326
502182272 0
502201933 4

Vendor Name
STEPHEN LEVAY
Payment Number

Vendor Name
STERICYCLE, INC.
Payment Number

Vendor Name
SUMMER BENFORD
Payment Number

Vendor Name
SYLVIA RUIZ
Payment Number

Vendor Name
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC
Payment Number

CASE #12-2201 JOSE BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ

CASE #12-2201A JOSE BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ

CASE # 12-2202 JOSE BENJAMIN FERNANDEZ

CASE #13-0156 CASTILLO, JOE JAMES

CASE # 13-0194 SERENA SHAUNTA WILLIAMS

CASE #13-0220 DEBORAH ANITA TOTTEN-EMERSON
CASE # 13-0221 DEBORAH ANITA TOTTEN-EMERSON
CASE # 13-0324A FLOR CORTEZ

CASE #13-0633 FAITH SIMMONS

CASE # 13-1502 SANTIAGO SANTIAGO

CASE #14-1518 NATHAN CUBRIEL

CASE # 14-1518A NATHAN CUBRIEL

CASE # 03-0155 JOHNSON, VANECIA D

Description

CAUSE # 14-FL-155 C.G. / Z.S.
CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.L.G.
CAUSE # 14-FL-384 L.B.

Description
CUST # 2020116 3/2015 -5/2015

Description
MILEAGE FOR FEBRUARY 2015

Description
2/07 - 2/17/15

Description

ACCT # 043430 ADJUSTMENT ON STATEMENT 1/31/15

ACCT #043430 ADJUSTMENT ON 1/31/15

ACCT #043430 ADJUSTMENT 1/31/15

ACCT #043430 AJUSTMENT ON STATEMENT 1/31/15
SHORT SYS CLS PEANUT BUTTER CREAMY

CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY
CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL & JANITORIAL

CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / POULTRY/ FROZEN
CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEATS / FROZEN / CAN & DRY

02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/09/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/10/2015
02/12/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/23/2015
02/09/2015

Payable Date
02/12/2015
02/12/2015
02/12/2015

Payable Date
03/01/2015

Payable Date
03/02/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
04/09/2014
06/13/2014
06/20/2014
10/24/2014
11/07/2014
02/11/2015
02/11/2015
02/13/2015
02/18/2015
02/20/2015

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/08/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/08/2015

Due Date

04/09/2014
06/13/2014
06/20/2014
10/24/2014
11/07/2014
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/08/2015
03/08/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00
0.00 50.00

Total Vendor Amount

1,701.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 1,701.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 406.00
0.00 784.00
0.00 511.00

Total Vendor Amount

659.70
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 659.70
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 659.70

Total Vendor Amount
16.68
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 16.68
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 16.68

Total Vendor Amount
55.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 55.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 55.00

Total Vendor Amount

8,507.04
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 8,507.04
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 -45,67
0.00 -27.99
0.00 -43.00
0.00 -23.15
0.00 -12.83
0.00 1,890.94
0.00 242.82
0.00 1,977.32
0.00 1,965.61
0.00 2,582.99

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

TAXASS TACA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
22415 DARLA LAW DUES FOR 2015

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TAVINEE TAMARA B. NEEDLES, ATTORNEY AT LAW
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
14-204 CAUSE 14-204 TANILO GEORGE RODRIGUEZ

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TDCANTE TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
39136 ANNOTATED CRIMINAL LAWS OF TEXAS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

TERLBLA TERI L. BLACK
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXCH! TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSOCIATION

Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description

021915 DAVID BRENT 6/9-12/15
Check

Payable Number Description

21915 MIKE LANE 6/9-12/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TCDAA TEXAS DISTRICT AND COUNTY

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
10715 MARKJARMAN  2/2-6/15 ANNUAL INVESTIGATOR SCH(

Vendor Number Vendor Name

FUEMAN TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Description
ACCT # BG114286

Payable Number
NP43626029

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TEXJUS TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY /SAN MARCOS

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
022015 FY_15 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE STAGE Ill- BEN E BRADY

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/05/2015

Payable Date
02/17/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/19/2015

Payable Date
02/19/2015

Payable Date
01/07/2015

Payable Date
02/23/2015

Payable Date
02/20/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

85.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 85.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 85.00

Total Vendor Amount
605.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 605.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 605.00

Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00

Total Vendor Amount
94,00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 94,00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 94.00

Total Vendor Amount

450.00

Payment Date Payment Amount

03/04/2015 225.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 225.00

03/04/2015 225.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 225.00

Total Vendor Amount
350.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 350.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 350.00

Total Vendor Amount

9,976.19
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 9,976.19
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 9,976.19
Total Vendor Amount
150.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 150.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 150.00

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

LULNEW THE LULING NEWSBOY & SIGNAL
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
020515 2-05-15 *3 COLUMNS X 4 INCHES
02052015 02-05-15 *2 COLUMNS X 7.5 INCHES
20615 HELP WANTED {AUDITOR, JAILERS, DISPATCHER, MEDICS

Vendor Number Vendor Name

THEACC THEACCESSPARTNERSHIP, L.P.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
A130954 TAS PLAN REVIEW / TAS INSPECTION
B130954 LULING ANNEX FILE REQUEST FEE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

THUHEN THURAL HENDERSON
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TIBIND TIBH INDUSTRIES, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number
PINV0045020

Description

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TIFBAR TIFFANY BARTLETT
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
13-FL-464 2
14-FL-130 1

Payment Number

Description
CAUSE # 13-FL-464 COLLINS
CAUSE # 14-FL-130 FERGUSON

Vendor Number Vendor Name
TRIPRA TRI-COUNTY PRACTICE ASSOCIATION

Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
364302V8363 THIELEN, RACHAEL A. DOB: 10/10/1989

Vendor Number Vendor Name
UNIFIR UNIFIRST CORPORATION
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number
822 1688545
8221709243
822 1711269
8221711344
8221711651
8221713402
8221713703

Description

CUST # 222727 RTE # F6140

CUST # 222727 SHERIFF'S

CUST # 222727

CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110 COURT HOUSE
CUST #222727 RTE # F2900

CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110

CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900

CUST # PSCO176000 REMANUFACTED TONER CARTRIDG

Payable Date
02/19/2015
02/19/2015
02/06/2015

Payable Date
10/16/2014
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/23/2015
02/23/2015

Payable Date
02/08/2015

Payable Date
12/05/2014
02/13/2015
02/20/2015
02/20/2015
02/23/2015
02/27/2015
03/02/2015

Due Date

03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/09/201S
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Total Vendor Amount

196.96
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 196.96
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 78.00
0.00 97.50
0.00 21.46

Total Vendor Amount
835.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 835.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 800.00
0.00 35.00

Total Vendor Amount
112.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 112.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 112.00

Total Vendor Amount
456.25
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 456.25
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 456.25

Total Vendor Amount
994.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 994.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 574.00
0.00 420.00

Total Vendor Amount
593.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 593.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 593.00

Total Vendor Amount

656.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 656.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 77.00
0.00 77.00
0.00 77.00
0.00 180.45
0.00 32.35
0.00 180.45
0.00 32.35

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Vendor Number Vendor Name

WILFIE WILLIAM C. FIELDER
Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number
2435-14CC 2

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Description

CAUSE # 2435-14CC DANIEL WILLIAM NIXON I|

WILLAC WILLIAM H. LACY
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
21715 2/17/15
Vendor Number Vendor Name
WILRIG WILSON RIGGIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
83315CM OVERPAID INV # 83315 BY $1
83632 BOX OF EZ ANCHORS
83654 BOXES OF RAGS
83706 MALE 1/2 HOSE
83716 1-GAL SPRAY BOTTLE
83722 1 PR GLOVES
83762 1 PK LIGHT BULBS (STOCK)
83303 2 LIGHT BULBS

Payable Date
02/13/2015

Payable Date
02/25/2015

Payable Date
03/02/2015
02/02/2015
02/09/2015
02/11/2015
02/14/2015
02/17/2015
02/12/2015
02/18/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date
03/09/2015

Due Date

03/02/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015
03/09/2015

APPKTO00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN
Total Vendor Amount
175.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 175.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 175.00

Total Vendor Amount
165.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 165.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 165.00

Total Vendor Amount

157.98
Payment Date Payment Amount
03/04/2015 157.98
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 -1.00
0.00 31.48
0.00 28.98
0.00 16.68
0.00 19.29
0.00 4.49
0.00 40.68
0.00 17.38

3/4/2015 1:49:22 PM
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Payment Register APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Payment Summary

Payable Payment

Type Count Count Discount Payment
Check 411 182 ~0.00 ~262,587.91
Packet Totals: 411 182 0.00 262,587.91
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Payment Register APPKT00595 - 3/09/15 A/P CHECK RUN

Cash Fund Summary

Fund Name Amount
999 POOLED CASH ~ -262,587.91
Packet Totals: -262,587.91
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Pre — Trial Bond Report 01/01/14- 12/31/14

1) The Caldwell County Pre-Trial Bond Department has released a total of 130 inmates
from the County Jail in 2014, and placed them on Pre-Trial Bond Supervision. Of the
130 inmates 69 were charged with Misdemeanors and 61 were charged with Felonies.
During the 12 month period the Pre-Trial Bond Department averaged 11 Bonds a month.
Out of the 130 defendants released on bond supervision, only 2 had been previously
convicted of a felony within the six years proceeding the date on which charges were
filed in the matter pending during the person's release. An additional 60 defendants were
court ordered Pre Trial Bond Supervision by Judge Blomerth as a condition of bond
bringing the total to 190 defendants supervised by the Pre-Trial Bond Department in
2014.

* Bond Supervision — The defendant on bond is required to report to the
Pre-Trial Officer on a specified date. The defendant is expected to submit
to urinalysis as instructed and appear at scheduled appointments to discuss
any possible bond violations. Bond conditions may vary depending on the
originating offense and needs that are identified during the course of
supervision. The frequency of reporting is determined by potential risk
factors to the community, as seen by the court.

2) Provided within this packet is the statistical information of every bond granted in
Caldwell County.

3) The monthly spreadsheet provided is the disposition of all cases that were made by
Caldwell County. There are many things included in this data. Here are some highlights:

Out of 130 jail inmates released on Pre-
Trial Supervision 16 defendants failed to
appear to court. This means the program
is 88% successful with getting offenders
into court. With 12% of total cases

having failed to appeatr.




Suessesy Rate

4) Financial aspects of the Pre-Trial Bond Program. According to the Criminal Code of
Procedure, as a County, we can charge the defendant up to 3% of the total bond amount.
This money helps reimburse Caldwell County for some of its operating cost. Full percentage
is not always charged, but may be determined by the defendant’s ability to pay. The amount
of bond charged is approved by the Honorable Todd Blomerth and the Honorable Edward L.

Jarrett.

e The target audience for the program is the defendant who cannot afford to make bond
with a traditional bond company. These companies usually charge approximately

10% of the total bond amount.

Out of 130 jail inmates 11 defendants
violated conditions of their bond. These
bonds were revoked and the violator was
re-incarcerated. This makes up 8% of
the total population that were revoked.
Caldwell County Pre-Trial Bond clients
are supervised and sanctioned for
criminal behavior.

Out of 130 jail inmates, we have
looked at percentage of Failure to
Appear, and Bond Revocations.
Percentages have been rounded up
(2% margin of error), but this means
that just under 80% of all cases have
had  successful dispositions or
currently in good standing.

e During the specified dates of 1/01/14 — 12/31/14 Caldwell County has collected

$7.804.31 in assessed bond fees.




5) The Pre-Trial Bond Program has also directly affected the operating cost of the Jail. It is
difficult to quantify this number, because it would all be in theory — but here is some
information.

e The capacity of the Caldwell County jail is approximately 301 inmates. The jail
population averaged 207 jail inmates in 2014. This number includes Federal Inmates.
The Pre-Trial Bond Program averages approximately 11 inmates a month. During the
course of this program, Caldwell County Jail has never gone over capacity, and never
had to incarcerate inmates out of County. This program does have a direct effect on
jail capacity, and has statistically prevented Caldwell County from going over
capacity. It costs an estimated $42.32 a day to house an offender. ($42.32 is based on
2009 numbers given by the County Auditor in 2009).

e It is difficult to determine the exact amount of time that it would have taken for the
130 offenders that were given bonds to complete their cases from arrest to
disposition. The average time for a misdemeanor is 30 days and the average time for a
felony offender is 60 days in perfect conditions. The numbers below are based on a
45 day average.

(Total Bonds x Days in Jail x Housing Costs = §)

o 130 x 45 x $35 = $204,750.00 (Low)
o 130 x 45 x $40 = $234,000.00 (Med)
o 130 x45x $45 = $263,250.00 (High)

6) Pre-Trial Supervision is also available to Caldwell County through bond conditions
ordered by the Judge. In this circumstance the defendant is already out on bond, pending a
case disposition. These are offenders that the Court requires supervision while their case is
pending. Please refer to attached spreadsheet outlining 60 offenders placed on this type of
supervision. This provides extra protection to the community, and information about the
defendant that would otherwise be unavailable to the Court.

7) Included with this report is an example packet of a typical Pre-Trial Bond Client. This
example will illustrate what the Judges are taking into consideration in regards to granting a
personal bond.

Thank you for your time and support of the Caldwell County Pre-Trial Bond Program. This
officer is happy to answer any further questions. Please contact me at my office for further
discussion.

Adam Hansen

Pre-Trial Officer
Caldwell County CSCD
(512)398-4431




PRE-TRIAL RELEASE REPORT

Judge: Todd Blomerth Attorney:

Retained:

Appointed:

Phone:
Defendant: John Doe Cause/Case No.: 10-201-PT
ARREST INFORMATION:

Charge: Burglary of Habitation (F2)
Date of Arrest: 1/05/10
Date of Interview: 1/09/10

Circumstances of the Arrest: Will report
Bond: $7500 Set by: Judge Jarrett Arresting Agency: CCSO

Pending Charges: None

IDENTIFIERS:
DOB: 9/27/80 AGE: 30 RACE: White SEX: M SS#: 000-00-0000
TRN#_000000 TRS# A001 SID# 0000 DL# 00000

#DEPENDENTS: 1

RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT:

The defendant reported he/she will reside at 1123 Washington Rd.. Lockhart, TX with Himself
Verified . The defendant will work at Network Cabling Solutions Verified . He/She reported

his/her income to be $2500/Month and expenses $1500/Month.

SUBSTANCE USE/ABUSE:




The defendant reported USE/NO USE of alcohol and stated he/she DOES/DOES NOT have a problem.
Defendant reported using Marijuana with the last use being December 2009. Multiple drug users? Other
Drugs: None.

DEFENDANTS NAME: John Doe

CRIMINAL HISTORY (Attached) YES XXX NO VIOLENCE? YES NO XXX

LR T L T R T R R RO RS ROROROSOROR)

RECOMMENDATION: FOR XXX AGAINST

RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS:

A Supervision

B Interlock Device

C Urinalysis

D No Contact Victim/Co-Defendant
E Other (see Remarks)

Remarks

Respectfully Submitted, Victor Jackson

Pre-Trial Officer:

3k 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok K ok ok ok ok ak sk ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ak sk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ko ok ok ok Kok ok ok ok

APPROVED DENIED

[ 1 Required under Chapter 17.151 CCP

DATE:

Presiding Judge




Case No.: 10-201-PT

THE STATE OF TEXAS § IN THE 421% DISTRICT COURT
§
V. § OF
§
JOHN DOE CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER ON CONDITIONS OF BOND

On this date, the Court considered the sufficiency and conditions of the Defendant’s bond.
Pursuant to Chapter 17, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, the Court hereby ORDERS that as a condition
of the Defendant’s continued release on bond, the Defendant shall adhere to the following:

[ ] Report to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections Department (CSCD) as
directed by the Court and at such other times as directed by the Supervision Officer.

[ ] Pay Personal Bond Fee of $225.00 to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections
Department by March 9, 2015 to be deposited in the County Treasury.

[ ]Notify the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections Department Pre-Trial Supervision
Officer within forty-eight (48) hours of being arrested and/or charged with a criminal offense.

[ 1 Do not change place of residence and/or place of employment without first notifying the Caldwell
County Community Supervision and Corrections Department Pre-Trial Supervision Officer.

[ ] Abstain from the use of alcohol, marijuana, habit forming drugs or any controlled substance,
unless prescribed by a physician.

[ ] Submit yourself to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections Department
(C.S.C.D.) for testing for the presence of any controlled substance in your body, on a schedule to be
determined by C.S.C.D. Pay an administrative fee of $50.00 to the Caldwell County Community
Supervision and Corrections Department within 30 days. Failure to comply with testing procedures
may result in the revocation of the Defendant’s bond.




Case No.: 10-201-PT

[ ] You shall have installed on the vehicle owned or most regularly driven by you a device that uses a
deep lung breath analysis mechanism to make impractical the operation of a motor vehicle if ethyl alcohol
is detected in the breath of the operator.

Additionally, you shall not operate any motor vehicle unless the vehicle is equipped with a device that uses
a deep lung breath analysis mechanism to make impractical the operation of a motor vehicle if ethyl alcohol
is detected in the breath of the operator.

You must have the device installed, at your expense, before and provide proof of installation in
person and with the vehicle in question to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections
Department no later than 4:00p.m. on the date listed above.

[ ] Do not go near the following person/people or the following location(s):
[ ] Do not attempt to communicate, either directly or indirectly, with the following person/people:
[ ] Other:

The Defendant is hereby further admonished that any violation of the conditions of this bond, or
any subsequent arrest for any charge, may result in the revocation of this bond. If the Defendant’s bond is
revoked, an order to arrest the Defendant will be issued.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged:

Defendant Pre-Trial Officer

IT IS SO ORDERED. Signed and entered on this

Judge Presiding




“PERSONALBOND
THE STATE OF TEXAS CAUSE/CASE No._10-201-PT
COUNTY OF CALDWELL
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
THAT I, John Doe charged with the offense of a (Misdemeanor) (Felony), to wit.

Burglary of Habitation (F2)

Am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the payment of which
sum well and truly to be made, and in addition all necessary and reasonable fees and expenses that may be
incurred by peace officers in re-arresting me in the event the conditions of this bond are violated, I do bind
myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS THAT I swear that [ will appear before the:

[ ] COUNTY COURT AT LAW at the CALDWELL COUNTY COURTHOUSE, LOCKHART,
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS on the day of , 20 , at or pay to the Court the
principal sum of § plus all necessary and reasonable expenses incurred in any arrest for failure to
appear.

[ 1 421% DISTRICT COURT at the CALDWELL COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER, 201 E. SAN
ANTONIO ST., LOCKHART, CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS on the 2nd day of March, 2010, at_9:00
AM or pay to the Court the principal sum of $7500 plus all necessary and reasonable expenses incurred in
any arrest for failure to appear.

[ further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate before whom this cause/case may
hereinafter be pending at any time and place as may be required.

Now if I shall well and truly make said appearance before the said Court, and there remain from day to day
and term to term of said Court, until discharged by due course of law, then and there to answer said
accusation against me, and further shall well and truly make my personal appearance in any and all
subsequent proceedings that may be had relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on
said charge, this obligation shall become void; Otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

I understand the provisions of this release contract, a copy of which I have been given. By signing this
contract, I accept release under the attached conditions of bond.

I have been informed that a strict dress code will be enforced upon my appearance in court. No
shorts, culottes, tank tops, or anything with suggestive writing.

Signature of Defendant Date

THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed its booking
process, and the defendant at such time is ordered released on the conditions of this bond attached hereto.

Presiding Judge =~ o Dae






PRE-TRIAL RELEASE REPORT

Judge: Todd Blomerth Attorney:

Retained:

Appointed:

Phone:
Defendant: John Doe Cause/Case No.: 10-201-PT
ARREST INFORMATION:

Charge: Burglary of Habitation (F2)
Date of Arrest: 1/05/10
Date of Interview: 1/09/10

Circumstances of the Arrest: Will report
Bond: $7500 Set by: Judge Jarrett Arresting Agency: CCSO

Pending Charges: None

IDENTIFIERS:
DOB: 9/27/80 AGE: 30 RACE: White SEX: M SS#: 000-00-0000
TRN#.000000 TRS# A001 SID# 0000 DL# 00000

#DEPENDENTS: 1

RESIDENCE/EMPLOYMENT:

The defendant reported he/she will reside at 1123 Washington Rd.. Lockhart, TX with Himself
Veritied . The defendant will work at Network Cabling Solutions Verified . He/She reported
his/her income to be $2500/Month and expenses $1500/Month.

SUBSTANCE USE/ABUSE:

The defendant reported USE/NO USE of alcohol and stated he/she DOES/DOES NOT have a problem.
Defendant reported using Marijuana with the last use being December 2009. Multiple drug users? Other
Drugs: None.




DEFENDANTS NAME: John Doe

CRIMINAL HISTORY (Attached) YES XXX NO VIOLENCE? YES NO XXX

AR AR AR A AR AR R AR A A A AR AR AT AR R hhdedh v hhhddhddkh ko ko d ARk h Rk kT hhdkdodivk

RECOMMENDATION: FOR XXX AGAINST

RECOMMENDED CONDITIONS:

A Supervision

B Interlock Device

C Urinalysis

D No Contact Victim/Co-Defendant
E Other (see Remarks)

Remarks

Respectfully Submitted, Victor Jackson

Pre-Trial Officer:
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APPROVED DENIED

[ 1 Required under Chapter 17.151 CCP

DATE:

Presiding Judge




Case No.: 10-201-PT

THE STATE OF TEXAS § IN THE 421% DISTRICT COURT
§
V. § OF
§
JOHN DOE CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER ON CONDITIONS OF BOND

On this date, the Court considered the sufficiency and conditions of the Defendant’s bond.
Pursuant to Chapter 17, Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, the Court hereby ORDERS that as a condition
of the Defendant’s continued release on bond, the Defendant shall adhere to the following:

[ ] Report to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections Department (CSCD) as
directed by the Court and at such other times as directed by the Supervision Officer.

[ ] Pay Personal Bond Fee of $225.00 to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections
Department by March 9, 2013 to be deposited in the County Treasury.

[ ] Notify the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections Department Pre-Trial Supervision
Officer within forty-eight (48) hours of being arrested and/or charged with a criminal offense.

[ ] Do not change place of residence and/or place of employment without first notifying the Caldwell
County Community Supervision and Corrections Department Pre-Trial Supervision Officer.

[ ] Abstain from the use of alcohol, marijuana, habit forming drugs or any controlled substance,
unless prescribed by a physician.

[ 1] Submit yourself to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections Department
(C.S.C.D.) for testing for the presence of any controlled substance in your body, on a schedule to be
determined by C.S.C.D. Pay an administrative fee of $50.00 to the Caldwell County Community
Supervision and Corrections Department within 30 days. Failure to comply with testing procedures
may result in the revocation of the Defendant’s bond.




Case No.: 10-201-PT

[ ] You shall have installed on the vehicle owned or most regularly driven by you a device that uses a
deep lung breath analysis mechanism to make impractical the operation of a motor vehicle if ethyl alcohol
is detected in the breath of the operator.

Additionally, you shall not operate any motor vehicle unless the vehicle is equipped with a device that uses
a deep lung breath analysis mechanism to make impractical the operation of a motor vehicle if ethyl alcohol
is detected in the breath of the operator.

You must have the device installed, at your expense, before and provide proof of installation in
person and with the vehicle in question to the Caldwell County Community Supervision and Corrections
Department no later than 4:00p.m. on the date listed above.

[ ] Do not go near the following person/people or the following location(s):
[ ] Do not attempt to communicate, either directly or indirectly, with the following person/people:
[ ] Other:

The Defendant is hereby further admonished that any violation of the conditions of this bond, or
any subsequent arrest for any charge, may result in the revocation of this bond. If the Defendant’s bond is
revoked, an order to arrest the Defendant will be issued.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged:

Defendant Pre-Trial Officer

IT IS SO ORDERED. Signed and entered on this

Judge Presiding




PERSONAL BOND
THE STATE OF TEXAS CAUSE/CASE No._10-201-PT
COUNTY OF CALDWELL
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
THAT I, John Doe charged with the offense of a (Misdemeanor) (Felony), to wit.

Burglary of Habitation (F2)

Am held and firmly bound unto the State of Texas in the penal sum stated below for the payment of which
sum well and truly to be made, and in addition all necessary and reasonable fees and expenses that may be
incurred by peace officers in re-arresting me in the event the conditions of this bond are violated, I do bind
myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATIONS IS THAT I swear that I will appear before the:

[ ] COUNTY COURT AT LAW at the CALDWELL COUNTY COURTHOUSE, LOCKHART,
CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS on the day of , 20 , at or pay to the Court the
principal sum of $ plus all necessary and reasonable expenses incurred in any arrest for failure to
appear.

[ ] 421" DISTRICT COURT at the CALDWELL COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER, 201 E. SAN
ANTONIO ST., LOCKHART, CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS on the 2nd day of March, 2010, at 9:00
AM or pay to the Court the principal sum of $7500 plus all necessary and reasonable expenses incurred in
any arrest for failure to appear.

I further swear that I will appear before any court or magistrate before whom this cause/case may
hereinafter be pending at any time and place as may be required.

Now if I shall well and truly make said appearance before the said Court, and there remain from day to day
and term to term of said Court, until discharged by due course of law, then and there to answer said
accusation against me, and further shall well and truly make my personal appearance in any and all
subsequent proceedings that may be had relative to said charge in the course of the criminal action based on
said charge, this obligation shall become void; Otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

I understand the provisions of this release contract, a copy of which 1 have been given. By signing this
contract, I accept release under the attached conditions of bond.

I have been informed that a strict dress code will be enforced upon my appearance in court. No
shorts, culottes, tank tops, or anything with suggestive writing.

Signature of Defendant Date

THIS PERSONAL BOND IS APPROVED, effective only after arresting agency has completed its booking
process, and the defendant at such time is ordered released on the conditions of this bond attached hereto.

Presiding Judge Date




Name

Misd-8
Felony-2
COURT ORDERED BY JUDGE

Case #
11401

42669 CT1
42669 CT2

41,981
11403
11404
11402
11406
11407
11408

11405

2012-071
2013-212
2013-203
2013137
2013-202

2013-223

Date Approved

Jan-14

Offense
False Report (MA)

MRP- Failure to ID (MB)
MRP- Failure to ID (MB)

MRP- Assault B (MA)

DWLS (MB)

Assauit (MA)

Crim Misch (MA)

Terroristic Threat Family Member (MA)
Possession of Marijuana Drug Free Zone (SJF)
FTA-Harrassment (MA)

Evading Arrest with MotorVehicle (SJF)

Evading Arrest/Detention (MA)

Theft >$20K (SJF)

Driving White Intoxicated 3rd (F3)
Possession of Controfled Substance (F3)
Failure to Appear as a Witness (F3)
Forgery of a Financial Instr (SJF)

Sexual Assault of a Child (F1)

Judge
Jarrett

Jarrett

Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Blomerth
Jarrett

Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Robison

Court Date

Disposition
Deferred Adj Probation

pending

pending

FTA-bond revoked

Deferred Adjudication Probation
Bond Revoked- new Felony Robbery
12 M Def Adj

Reduced to Misd

24M Def Adj

Jail time

Bond Revoked and both reduced to MA

pending

10 Yr Probation

Found not guilty by Jur
Disposed
FTA-warrant issued

Deceased



Feb-14

Name Case # Offense Judge Disposition
434867 FTA-Theft by Check (MB) Jarrett Dismissed
21401 TERRORISTIC THREAT (MA) Jarrett Bond Revoked due to +UA
21403 False Alarm/Report (MA) Jarrett Pre-Tral Diversion
11409 Possession of Controlled Substance in Correctional Facility (F3) Blomerth FTA/ released to go to State Hospital
21407 Assault Bodily Injury FV (MA) Jarrett Revoked- new Felony Assauit FV
21405 Drivng While Intoxicated 2nd (MA) Jarrett FTA
21406 Theft of Copper (SJF) Blomerth Bond Revoked due to +UA
21410 Driving While License Suspended (MB) Jarrett 12 M Def Adj
Misd-6
Felony-2
JUDGE ORDERED
2014-030 Man/Del of Controfled Substance (F2) Boyer FTA
2014-032 Evading Arres W/Vehicle enhanced (F3) Blomerth Bond revoked due to new POM(MB)



NAME- Case#
43,803
2006-292
31401
31402

43487

2013-221-PT
31403

Misd-4
Felony-3

COURT ORDERED
2014-033
2013-003
2014-098
2014-025
2014-029
2014-011
2014-018

2014-009

Offense

Assault Family Violence (MA)
MRP-Theft of Stolen Property (SJF)
Deadly Conduct (F3)

Theft of Service (MB)

MRP-Theft by Check (MB)
MRP-Terroristic Threat (MB)

Theft of Property (SJF)

Resist Arrest/Detention (MA)

Driving While Intoxicated with 15YOA (SJF)
Poss of Marijuana (SJF)

Evading Arrest with Vehicle (F3)

Agg Assauit w/Deadly Weapon

Driving While Intoxicate 3rd or more (F3)
injury to a Child (SJF)

Criminal Non-Support (SJF)

Unauthorized use of Motor Vehicle (SJF)

Driving While Inxtoxicated with Child (SJF)

Judge
Jarrett
Blomerth
Jarrett
Jarrett

Jarrett

Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Disposition

Revoked due to new Injury to a Child (SJF)
Probation extended

12 month Deferred Adjudication

FTA

pending
pending

not guilty by jury

12 months Std Prob

pending

12 M Misd Probaation

Revoked due to new Misd and Felony Charges

Deceased
pending
pending
Dismissed

Bond Revoked + Alcohol



NAME-

Felony-10
Misd-3

JUDGE ORDER PT-Supervision

Case#
2014-079
041401 CT 1
041401 CT 2
2014-060
2014-059
41405
41402
43,318

041408 CT1
041408 CT 2

041406 CT 1
041406 CT 2

2013-109
2014-023
2012-071
2014-029

2003-117

2014-079
2014-058
2014-075
2014-054
2014-020
2014-053

2014-086

Offense

POCS (F2)

POM (MB)

Criminal Mischeif (MA)

Abandon Endanger Child (SJF)

Abandon Endanger Child (SJF)

Terroristic Threat (MA)

Burg of a Habitation w/ Intent to Commit Theft (F2)
Assault Family Violence (MA)

POM DFZ (MA)
Poss of Dangerous Drug (MA)

POCS (SJF)
Poss of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Credit Card Abuse (SJF)
Assault FV (F3)
MTA-POCS (SJF)

Injury to a Child (SJF)

MTA- Sexual Assault (F2)

Arson (F2)

Abandon Endanger Child (SJF)
Theft $20K >$100 K

Unauthorized Use of Motor Vehicle
Forgery

Theft of Prop $20K> $100K

Injury to a Child

Judge

Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth
Jarrett
Blomerth
Jarrett

Jarrett
Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Disposition

Pending

Pending

Pending

reduced MA 12 M Def Adj
probation

FTA

Bond Revoked due to new POM
pending

12 M Def Adj
12 M Def Adj

FTA
FTA

5 yr Std
5yr Def Adj
Adj Std
pending

Unfav Discharge from probation

pending

pending

probation

FTA for sentencing
5yrs Def Adj
dismissed

pending



NAME

Misd-8
Felony-6
JUDGE ORDERED

CASE#

051401-PT

051405-PT

051404 CT 1-PT
051404 CT 2-PT

051403 CT 1-PT
051403 CT 2-PT

051402-PT
051406-PT
051407-PT
051408-PT
051410-PT
051409 CT1-PT
051409 CT2-PT
051409 CT3-PT

051411 CT1-PT
051411 CT2-PT

051412 CT1-PT
051412 CT2-PT

051413 CT1-PT
051413 CT2-PT

051415-PT

2014-070-PT

2014-021-PT

2014-173-PT

MAY

OFFENSE

Prohib Substance in Correctional Facility (F3)
Driving While Intoxicated (MB)

Poss of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Poss of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Driving While Intoxicated (MB)
Poss of Controlled Substance PG-2A (MB)

FTA- Theft by Check (MA)

Theft $500 >$1500 (MA)

Theft $500>$1500 (MA)

Injury to a Child (SJF)

Driving While Intoxicated w/open container (MB)
Poss of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Poss of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Poss of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Poss of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Poss of Marijuana (MB)

Tamper with Physical Evidence (F3)
Poss of Marijuana (MB)

Forgery (F3)
FTA-DWLS (MA)

FTA-Theft of Service (MA)

Poss of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Poss of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Agg Sexual Assault of Elderly/Disabled (F1)

JUDGE

Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett
Jarrett

Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Blomerth
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett

Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth

Blomerth

Blomerth

DISPOSITION
probation
probation

FTA
FTA

probation
probation

90 days jail

Bond Revoked due to new Burg of Hab in New Mexico
pending

pending

Revoked due to new Cruelty to Animals (SJF)

PT Diversion

Revoked due to new POCS in Travis Co
jail sentence
jail sentence

pending
pending

FTA

dismissed
pending

pending/no indictment



Name

Misd-6
Felony-8
JUDGE ORDERED

Cause#

2013-026

061404 CT1
061404 CT2

051413 CT 1
051413 CT2

061402-PT

061401-PT

061403 CT2
061403 CT1

061405-PT

061407-PT

061406 CT 1-3

061410 CT1
061410 CT2

061409-PT

061408-PT

061411-PT

061407-PT

2014-051
2014-031
2014-121
2014-122
2011-123

2014-127

Offense
Evading with a Motor Vehicle (SJF)

Robbery (F2)
Assault Family Violence (MA)

Forgery of Financial (F3)
Failure to Identify (MA)

Driving While License Suspended (MB)
Criminal Mischeif >$500 <$1500 (MA)

Theft of a Firearm (SJF)
Evading Arrest w/ Vehicle (SJF)

FTA- Injury to a Child (SJF)
Possession of Marijuana Drug Free Zone (MA)
Theft of Copper X3 (SJF)

Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Possession of Dangerous Drug (MA)

FTA-Theft by Check (MA)
Possession of Marijuana (MB)
Theft (MB)

Bond Violation

Assault Family Violence (F3)

Man/Del of Controlied Substance (F1)
Agg Assult w/Deadly Weapon (F2)
Assault Family Violence (F3)

Theft $1500 <$20K (SJF)

Abandon Endanger Child (SJF)

Judge
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett

Jarrett

Blomerth
Jarrett
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett

Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Disposition
Dismissed

Dismissed
Declined

reduced to Misd
took jail sentence

declined
FTA

pending

pending
12 M Def Adj
pending

Jail time

12 M Def Adj
12 M Def Adj
declined

declined

Probation
10Yrs Std Prob

pending

pending



Name

Misd-16
Felony-6
JUDGE ORDERED

Cause
071405-PT
071403-PT

071401 CT 1-PT
071401 CT 2-PT

071402-PT
071404-PT
33482CT 1-2

43,447-PT
43,929-PT

2013-219-PT
071407-PT
071408-PT

43227 CT 1-PT
43,227 CT 2-PT

071412-PT
071409-PT

071408 CT1-PT
071408 CT2-PT

2014-159-PT
071414-PT
071413-PT
2014-075-PT
071415-PT
071416-PT
071410-PT

071411-PT

2014-153-PT

2014-001-PT
2014-002-PT

2014-129-PT

2014-112-PT
2014-113-PT

2014-151-PT
2014-126-PT
2014-114-PT

071406CT1-CT6

Offense Judge
FTA-Theft by Check (MA)
FTA- Theft by Check (MA)

Prohib Substance in Correctional Facility (F3)
Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Driving While Intoxicated 3rd or mare (F3)
Failure to Identify (MA)
MRP-Cruelty to Animals (MA)

FTA- Theft (MB)
FTA- Criminal Mischeif (MA)

Theft $20K <$100K (F3)

Assault Bodily Injury (MA)

Possession of Marijuana (MB)

Assault Bodily Injury (MA)
Terroristic Threat (MA)

FTA-Theft by Check (MB)
Driving While License Suspended (MB)

Organized Retail Theft (MA)
Theft (MB)

Driving White Intoxicated W/ 15 ar under (SJF}
FTA-Terroristic Threat (MA)

Assault Bodily Injury (MA)

Theft $20K<$100K (F3)

Terroristic Threat (MA)

Burglary of a Building (SJF)

Theft (MB)

Theft (MB)

Assault Family Violence (F3)

Criminally Negl Homicide (SJF)
Driving While Intoxicated 3rd or more (F3)

Assault Family Viclence (F3)

Agg Kidnapping (F2)
Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Agg Assault with Deadly Weapon (F2)
Indec with a Child (F2)
Evading Amest with Motor Vehicle (SJF)

Assault Public Servant (F3)

Harrassment of a Public Servant (F3)
Obstruction of Retaliation (F3)

Terroristic Threat of a Family Member (SJF)
Resist Arrest (MA)

Interfer with Emergency phone calf (MA)

Dispasition
jail sentence
12 M Def Adj

pending
pending

pending
FTA
disposed

probation
prabation

pending
FTA
FTA

Def released due to Medical
FTA on these cases

P/T Diversion
pending

declined
declined

pending

jail sentence
FTA
Probation
FTA

Indicted

jail sentence

jail sentence

reduced to misd given 24 month probation

State Jail
Probation

pending

Bond Revoked due to +Meth

pending
pending
pending

pending



NAME CAUSE
2014123
081401-PT
2014-131-PT

2014-162
081404-PT

43,597 CT 1
43,697 CT 2

32,966
081403-PT
081405-PT

Misd-5
Felony-3

JUDGE ORDERED
2014-150
2014-160

2014-139

OFFENSE

injury to Child with Bodily Injury (SJF)
Driving While intoxicated BAC>.15 (MA)
Evading Arrest W/ Motor Vehicle (SJF)

Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Driving While License Suspended (MB)

Possession of Dangerous Drug (MA)
Possession of Dangerous Drug (MA)

FTA- Theft by Check (MA)
Assault Bodily Injury (MA)

Assault Bodily Injury (MA)

Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Injury to a Child SBI (F3)

JUDGE

Blomerth

Blomerth

Jarrett/Blomerth

Biomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett
Jarrett

Jarrett

Jarrett

Jarrett

Blomerth

Biomerth

Blomerth

DISPOSITION OTHER
Probation

probation

dismissed

pending Medical Release
Probation

Probation

Probation

pending

DA declined

Probation
pending

pending



Name

Misd-4
Felony-4

Judge Ordered

Cause#

081406 CT 1
081406 CT 2

091401-PT
091402-PT

091403 CT 1-PT
091403 CT 2- PT

091404 CT 1-PT
091404 CT 2-PT

43,475-PT
2014-066-PT
2014-067-PT
43,919-PT

091405 CT 1-PT
091405 CT 2-PT

2014-164 CT1-PT
2014-164 CT2-PT

2014-0-386-PT
2014-155-PT
2014-163-PT

2014-167-PT

Offense

Criminal Trespass (MB)
Criminal Trespass (MB)

Cruelty to Animals (MA)
Driving While Intoxicated (MB)

Evading Arrest W/ Vehicle (SJF)
Possession of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Possession of Controlled Substance >4G <200G (F2)
Del/Man Marijuana Drug Free Zone (F3)

FTA- Theft by Check (MA)

Burlary of a Habitation (F2)

Theft of Property <20K (SJF)

Driving While License Suspended (MB)

Del of Marijuana (SJF)
Possession of Dangerous Drug (MA)

Sexual Assault (F2)
Harrassment of a Public Servant (F3)

Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)
Possession of Controlled Substance (F3)
Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Judge

Jarrett
Jarrett

Blomerth
Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerht

Blomerth
Blomerth

Boyer
Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Disposition

FTA

pre-trial diversion
pending

pending
pending

Bond Revoked due to new POM (MB)

FTA

pending
pending
pending

pending
pending

pending
pending

Bond Revoked due to + UA
Bond Revoked due to +UA
Bond Revoked due to non-compliance

Bond Revoked due to FTA



NAME CAUSE#
101402-PT

39,850-PT
39,298-PT

2013-025-PT
2012-251-PT

39,267-PT
101404-PT
101405-PT
2014-176

43,791-PT

Misd-6
Felony-2

Judge Ordered
2014-189-PT
2014-207-PT

2014-170-PT

OFFENSE
Evading Arrest with Motor Vehicle (SJF)

MRP-Poss of Marijuana (MB)
MRP-Unlawful Carrying of a Weapon (MA)

MRP- Assault Public Servant (F3)
MRP-Evading Arrest w/ prior conviction

FTA- Failure to Identify (MA)

Indecent Exposure (MB)

Theft (MB)

FTA- Evading Arrest or Detention (MA)

FTA- Criminal Trespass (MB)

Agg Assault w/ Deadly Weapon (F2)
Driving While Intoxicated (F3)

Agg Assault w/ Deadly Weapon (F2)

JUDGE

Blomerth

Jarrett
Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth

Blomerth

Blomerth

DISPOSITION
pending

pending
pending

probation extended

probation

declined case not filed within 30 days
pending Medical release

pending

Bond Violation due to new Burglary of a Building

pending
pending

dismissed



NAME

Misd-7
Felony-6
JUDGE ORDERED

Felony-8

CAUSE#

43,814 CT1-PT
43,814 CT2-PT

43,672CT1-3

111402 CT1-PT
111402 CT2-PT

111403-PT

111405 CT1-PT
111405 CT2-PT

2013-114-PT

2014-208-PT
2014-232-PT

111407 CT1-2-PT

111409-PT
111410-PT
111408-PT
111404 CT1-PT
111404 CT2-PT
111404 CT3-PT
111404 CT4-PT

111406-PT

2014-229-PT

2014-254-PT

2014-257-PT

2014-227-PT

2014-275-PT

2014-273-PT

OFFENSE

FTA- Possession of Marijuana (MB)
FTA- False Report to a Police Officer (MB)

FTA- Harressment (MA)

Possession of Controlied Substance 1<4G (F3)
Possession of Controlled Substance 1<1G (SJF)

Possession of Controlled Substance <1G Drug Free Zone (F3)

Possession of Controilled Substnace 4<200G (F2)
Delivery of Marnijuana (SJF)

FTA- Theft $1500<20K (F3)

Burglary of a Building (SJF)
Theft with prior conviction (SJF)

Burlary of a Vehicle (MA)

Criminal Trespass (MA)

Resist Arrest/Transport (MA)

Assault Bodily Injury (MA)

Driving While intoxicated 2nd (MA)
Resisit Arrest (MA)

Prohibited Weapon (MA)

Driving While License Suspended (MB)

Burglary of a Habitation (SJF)

Exploitation of a Child (F3)
Tampering with a Witness (F3)

Theft with prior conviction (SJF)

Theft <20K (SJF)

Theft <20K (SJF)

Possession of Controlled Substance <1G (SJF)

Theft <20K (SJF)

Tampering with Government Record (SFJ)

Poss of Child Porn

JUDGE

Jarrett
Jarrett

Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Blometh
Blomerth

Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett
Jarrett

Jarrett

Blomerth

Blomerth

Boyer

Blomerth
Blomerth
Biomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

DISPOSITION

jail time

Probation

pending
pending

pending

pending
pending

Dismissed

pending
pending

Declined
declined
pending
pending
pending
pending
pending
pending

pending

pending
pending

pending
pending
pending
pending
pending
pending

pending



NAME CAUSE#
121401-PT
2014-177-PT
2013-173-PT
2014-238-PT
121403-PT

2014-203-PT

121404 CT1-PT
121404 CT2-PT

2014-274-PT

121406-PT

121408 CT1-PT
121408 CT2-PT

JUDGE ORDERED
2014-240-PT
2014-163-PT
2014-232-PT

Misd-2

Felony-7

Total Felony-10

Total for 2014- Felony &°
Misd-69 o

60 Felonys placed put'of Dist Court;

OFFENSE

Assault Bodily Injury (MA)

Evading Arrest with Prior Conviction (SJF)
Theft <20K (SJF)

Burglary of a Building (SJF)

Criminal Misch <20K (SJF)

Assauit Family Violence (F3)

Failure to ID (MA)

Possession of Marijuana (MB)

Tampering with Records INSUR (SJF)

Interfer with Emergency Phone call (MA)

Assault FV Impede Breath (F3)
Violation of Protective Order (MA)

intoxication Manslaughter (F2)

Possession of Controlled Substance (SJF)

Cruelty to Animals Non-Livestock (SJF)

JUDGE
Jarrett
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth
Blomerth

Jarrett

Blomerth
Blomerth

Blomerth

Blomerth

Blomerth

DISPOSITION
pending
probation
pending
pending
pending Case not filed within 90 days
pending
pending
pending
pending

90 days jail

pending Def released due to medical issue

Pending

Bond Revoked

pending
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BUDGET- FISCAL YEARS 2014 AND 2015

DATE SUBMITTED:_ July 31, 2013

CHIEF COUNTY: Caldwell lPROGRAM ID#: PROGRAM TITLE: Pre-Trial Bond
Requested TDCJ-CJAD Funding (Check only one): If this program has partial funding from another sc
Basic Supervision please specify source and the amount:
Community Corrections Programs (CCP) Comal County-$50,152.00
Diversion Programs (DP) Caldwell County-$50,000.00
Treatment Alternative to Incarceration (TAIP) | I |
PROJECTED PROJECTED
REVENUE: FY 2014 FY 2015
Requested TDCJ-CJAD Funding
SAFPF Payments (Basic Supervision only) $0 $0
Community Supervision Fees Collected (Basic Supervision only) $0 $0
Payments by Program Participants (Provide detail on Supporting Schedule) $14,000 $14,000
Interest Income (Basic Supervision Only) $0 $0
Carry Over from Previous FY $56,026 $44,560
Other Revenue (Provide detail on Supporting Schedule) $100,152 $100,152
B Supervision Interfund Transfer [+ or -] (Provide detail on Supporting Schedule
CCP Interfund Transfer [+ or -] (Provide detail on Supporting Schedule) $0 $0
TOTAL REVENUE $170,178 $158,712
PROJECTED PROJECTED
TYPE OF EXPENDITURE: FY 2014 FY 2015
Salaries/Fringe Benefits $112,048 $114,441
Travel/Furnished Transportation $3,000 $3,000
Contract Services for Offenders $8,070 $8,070
Professional Fees $500 $500
Supplies & Operating Expenditures $46,560 $32,701
Facilities $0 $0
Utilities $0 $0
Equipment $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $170,178 $158,712

Pre-Trial Bond FY14 Final

Page 2




CALDWELL COUNTY TREASURER
100 East Market St.
Lockhart, Texas 78644
Telephone 512-398-1800 Fax: 512-398-1834

February 19, 2015

The Honorable Commissioner’s Court
Caldwell County Courthouse
Lockhart, Texas 78644

Honorable Members of the Court:

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code Section 114.026, the monthly report
of cash receipts, disbursements, and bank balances of County Funds, along with other
pertinent information, have been combined to create the monthly report for the fiscal year
2014-2015, and are submitted for your benefit.

This report is prepared from accounts and records maintained in the office of the County
Treasurer. These records are based on receipts, disbursements, and balances on a current
basis. All funds in the custody of the Treasurer are herewith reported for the month
ending January 31, 2015.

Respectfully submitted,

df "0 eV

Lori Rangel, CIO 4
County Treasurer




CALDWELL COUNTY BANK RECONCILIATION
MONTH ENDING 01/31/2015

Beg.Balance  |Revenue Trans. In Recaipts Trans. Out  [Expense Disbursem.  |End.Bal

GIF Operating 141,019.59 427 1.008,598.48 | 1,008,922.75]  485,714.44)  1,170,270.48 1,625,993.62 323,948.72
GIF Money Market 4,072,465.39 1712585 6,021,350.36 |  6,023,084.21]  5,301,006.12 0.00] 52301006.12] 479454348
GIF Payroll -2,092.31 32.62 531,516.07 531,548.69 507242  525229.96]  530,302.38 (846.00)
Payroll Tax 0.00 2.1 171,085.82 171,078.03 0.00;  174,05582]  171,085.82 22.21
Hot Check Fund §0,184.78 4346 0.00 4346 0.00 50717 507.47 59721.07
Debt Service 625,091.31 516,38 553,804.27] 55432065 0.00) 14044688  140,446.881  1,038,065.08
Jury Fund 1,982.74 3.68 1,984.00 1,967.68 0.00 1,970.00 1,970.00 1,680.42
Escrow Acet, 5,003.38 37 5,185.05 6,188.22 0.00 §,727.82 §,721.62 4,463.78
Employee Ben, Trust 144,078.01 90.55 14331679 143,407.26 000  267,300.80]  267,300.80 184.47
Juvenile Probation 178,723.04 138.35 34,432.00 34,570.35 0.00 56,432.92 56,432.92 156,860.47
Cash in Bank 5,226,455.93 9.275,131.30 8,121,743.53 6,379.843.70| -
Transfers 9,272,230.76 5,761,792.98

Rev. Over(Undar) Exp. 2,900.54 2,359,950.55 -2,357,060.01

| do hereby certfy tha this report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and hellef, according to the records of this office,

County Treasurer

Date




Sanitation & Septic Report for February 2015

Septic Fees: 83,230.00
Suhdivision Fees: §9,950.00
Total for January: $15,180.00

Year to Date total for septic & subdivision: $30,847.00
As of January 30", T have exceeded my yearly budget by: $11,262.00

January Totals:

13- Septic permits

25- Res, Construct permits

1- Family Land Grant (SE River Road)




Month

October
November
December

Septic-Actual  Budget

§4,200.00 $2,500.00
§5,570.00 $2,500.00
§3,810.00 $2,500.00

Over/Under Run, Total

§1,700.00  $1,700.00
§3,070.00  $4,770.00
§1,310.00  $6,080.00

Subdivision-Actual Budget Over/Under  Run. Total

4447700 $5,417.00
$5,575.00  $5,417.00
$3,050.00  $5,417.00

(61,240.00) (51,240.00)
$158.00  ($1,082.00)
($2,367.00) (53,449.00)

Sub-Total

$13,580.00 $7,500.00

$6,080.00  $6,080.00

§12,802.00 $16,251.00

163,449.00) ($3,449.00)

January
February
March

$3,860.00 $2,500.00
§5,230.00 $2,500.00

$1,360.00  $7,440.00
§2,730.00 $10,170.00

§5,425.00  $5,417.00
§9,950.00  $5,417.00

$8.00 ($3,441,00)
$4533.00 $1,092.00

- [Subtotal

April
May
June

Subtotal

July
August
September

Subtotal

Yearly Total







TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

GRANT AGREEMENT
COMMISSIONER SID MILLER
Grant Agreement Number Amount of Grant Funds
CHOMP-15-04 $25,000
Term of Agreement Amount of Matching Funds
From: 03/01/2015  To: 02/28/2016 $0.00
Grant Program: Type
County Hog Out Management Program State — General Revenue
Project Title:
Caldwell County CHOMP Grant
GRANTEE GRANTOR
Name Name
Caldwell County Texas Department of Agriculture
Physical Street Physical Street
110 S. Main Street 1700 North Congress Avenue
Stephen F. Austin Building, 11" Floor
City/State/Zip City/State/Zip
Lockhart, Texas 78644 Austin, Texas 78701
Project Manager Grants Coordinator
Nick Dornak Karen Reichek
Phone Email Phone E-mail
512-213-7389 ccfhtf@gmail.com 512-463-6908 Grants@TexasAgriculture.gov

Authority and Purpose
Chapter 12 of the Texas Agriculture Code (Code) provides that the Texas Department of Agriculture, hereinafter referred to as
Grantor, shall encourage the proper development of agriculture and that the Grantor may enter into cooperative agreements with
local, state, federal and other governmental entities to carry out its duties under the Code.

In accordance with Senate Bill 1, 83rd Regular Legislative Session, 2013, (General Appropriations Act) Article VI, page 8, Rider 17,
funds have been appropriated to the Grantor for the purpose of a Feral Hog Abatement Program in Texas.

Required Attachments

Attachment A — Award Specific Provisions
Attachment B — Standard Terms and Conditions
Attachment C — Approved Grant proposal and Budget
Attachment D — Certification and Assurances

All required attachments are incorporated into this Grant Agreement as if fully set forth herein.

Except as specifically provided otherwise in this Agreement, any alterations, additions, or deletions to the terms of this Agreement
shall be by amendment in writing and executed by both parties to this Agreement or as otherwise provided. Such amendments shall
not invalidate this agreement, nor relieve or release the Grantor or the Grantee from its obligations under this Agreement.

Authorized Signatory. Each person signing the Agreement certifies that he or she is authorized by the Grantor or Grantee to bind
the party on whose behalf they are signing to the terms and conditions in the Agreement.

This Agreement is executed by the Parties in their capacities as stated below.

Grantee Grantor
Ken Schawe, County Judge Jason Feameyhough, Deputy Commissioner
Date Date

Award Agreement «App Numben
TDA — «County Applicantwm Page | of |




Texas Department of Agriculture
Attachment A — Award Specific Provisions
1 Program Purpose and Grant

1.1 This Agreement is for the County Hog Out Management Program (“Program”) is
for implementation of feral hog abatement technologies at the county level.

1.2 Grant: The sum of $25,000 for a County Hog Out Management Program project
as described in Attachment C to this Agreement.

Award Agreement CHOMP-15-04 Attachment A
TDA ~ Caldwell Page 1 of 1




Texas Department of Agticulture

Attachment B—Terms and Conditions

11 Application.  Grantor and Grantee (the Parties) agree to the following tetms and
condifions, which are applicable unless a term of the Award Specific Provisions cleatly
indicates otherwise.

2. Definitions
2.1 “Agteement” — The Grant Agreement and all attachments theteto.

2.2 “Authorized Official” — Grantee’s representative authorized to bind the Grantee and take
action on its behalf,

23 “Commissioner” — The Commissioner of Agriculture.

2.4 “Department” — The Texas Department of Agriculture.

2.5 “Deputy Commissioner” — The Deputy Commissioner of Agriculture.

2.6 “Fiscal Officer” — Grantee’s designated representative responsible for all financial and
budget reporting functions related to the administration of the grant, as required by the

Agreement.

2.7 “Grant Coordinatot” — Grantor’s designee responsible for and authorized to coordinate the
gn p
Grant Program.

2.8 “Non-Expendable Petsonal Property” — Tangible personal property having a useful life
of more than one year and an acquisition cost of $5,000.00 or more pet unit.

2.9  “Project Manager” — Grantee’s designated representative responsible for day-to-day
project management and coordination.

3 Reporting Requirements.
31 Performance Repotts.

A. Quarterly Reports Required. Performance reports shall be submitted on a form
prescribed by Grantor. These reports shall be in a narrative format, from one to three
pages in length, and detail the accomplishments of the project objectives for the
previous three-month period. The due dates for reports are thirty days after the end of
each report petiod set in section 3.3.

B. Final Petformance Report. The final report shall follow the format prescribed by the
Grantor. The Final Performance Repott is due thirty days after the expiraton ot

Texas Department of Agriculture
Trade & Business Development - Grants Page 1 of 13
Attachment B — Terms and Conditions




3.2

3.3

34

3.5

termination of this Agreement, whichever occurs first.
Budget Reports.

A. Budget Reports. Budget Repotts shall be submitted on a form prescribed by Grantor.
These reports shall detail use of grant funds spent to date and must be submitted within
the time presctibed by Section 3.3 of this Attachment B.

B. Budget Report. Both the Fiscal Officer and the Project Manager must sign the Final
Budget Report. The form shall detail the use of all award funds in accordance with the
approved budget. The Final Budget Repott is due sixty days aftet the expiration or
termination of this Agteement, whichever occurs first. Grantor shall not reimburse any
expenses incurred after the termination of this Agreement

Quarterly Reporting Periods. Quarterly teports must be submitted no later than thitty
days after the end of the following teporting periods:

* September 1 thru November 30;

* December 1 thru February 28;

* March 1 thru May 31; and

* June 1 thru August 31.

Annual Inventoty of Property. Grantee’s Project Manager ot Fiscal Officer shall provide
to the Grantor an Annual Inventory of Grantor Non-Expendable Petsonal Property
detailing the items’ location and condition on the form prescribed by the Grantor.

Failute to Comply with Reporting Requirements. Failure of Grantee to comply with
any of the reporting requitements in this Agreement may result in the revocation of a Grant,
withholding of request(s) for reimbursement, requiring the repayment of Grant funds
disbursed to Grantee, and/or Grantee’s ineligibility for future Program funds.

4 Agreement Modifications

4.1

4.2

4.3

Agreement Modifications. The Agreement cannot be changed, tetminated or modified in
any manner other than as provided for hetein. Grantor is not obligated to approve requests
for modification.

Requested Agreement Changes by Grantee. The Grantee may request changes to the
Agteement, budget or objectives and deliverables by submitting the requested change to the
Grantor in writing, Except as otherwise provided in the Agreement, requested changes shall
only become effective upon written approval of the Grantor. Written notice of approval or
denial of the Grantee’s request will be sent to the requestor.

Time for Requesting Agreement Changes. The Grantee may tequest changes to the
Agteement by submitting the requested change, in a format prescribed by Grantor, including
justification for the request, to the Grant Coordinator no later than thirty days prior to the
end of the Term of Agreement. Requests for Agteement changes may be submitted for
approval within thirty days prior to the end of the Term of Agteement, but only for good

Texas Department of Agriculture
Trade & Business Development - Grants Page 2 0f 13
Attachment B — Terms and Conditions




4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

cause as determined by the Grantor based on the justification submitted with the request.
The following requests shall be considered:

A. Material Budgetary Changes. If a budgetary change for an amount exceeding 10% of
the Grant Award is needed, it must include: '

1) A statement explaining the need for the change; and
2) Documentation indicating the line items and amounts to be changed.

B. Programmatic Change. If a programmatic change is requested, such as the scope,
target, or focus of the Grant Project, the request shall include a detailed explanation and
a statement for the change.

C. Agreement Extension. Grantee shall submit to Grantor written request with an
explanation, for an extension of the Agtreement not less than thirty days prior to the end
of the Term of Agteement. The explanation should demonstrate that the extension is
necessary due to unforeseeable circumstances preventing completion of the Grant
Project.

Budgetary Revisions. The Grantee is allowed to make budgetaty revisions without ptior
approval for up to 10% of the grant award. The total of the revisions is a cumulative
amount totaling 10% of the award. These funds may only be reallocated to eligible and
previously approved line items, excluding indirect costs and equipment purchases.
Nofification of any revisions must be submitted to the Grantor in writing within ten
business days prior to the subsequent payment request.

Grantor Amendment. Grantor may alter, amend, change, modify, revise, or supplement
the terms of the Agreement by providing written notice of amendment to Grantee.
Grantee’s continued performance under the Agreement constitutes acceptance of Grantor’s
amendment.

Approved Changes Become Patt of Agreement. Once approved in accordance with this
Attachment, approved changes become a part of the Agteement, superseding all provisions
that are inconsistent herein.

Lack of Approval for Budget Transfers. Lack of prior approval for the following will be
grounds for denial of reimbursement requests for the following items:

A.  Budget transfers exceeding 10% of the grant award;
B. Indirect costs; and/or
C.  Equipment putchases.

Grantee Project Manager Change. Grantee shall notify Grantor in writing within seven
days of Grantee's Project Manager separation from, or notice of intent to separate from the
Grant during the Term of the Agreement. Such notice shall include the date of termination
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of the Project Manager’s affiliation.

4.9 Grantor’s Approval of Proposed Project Manager Change. Grantor shall review
Grantee's request and provide written approval or denial of the proposed change within 10
business days after receiving such notice from Grantee. If Grantor does not approve such
substitution, then the Agreement shall be temporarily suspended until an alternative Project
Manager is approved or the Agreement is terminated in accordance with Section 8.1 of this
Attachment B.

410 Reimbursement After Project Manager Separation. Unless Grantor has approved the
Project Manager change under Section 4.9 above, Grantor will not reimburse Grantee for
any expenditure directly associated with the Project Manager under the Agreement that is
incurred after the effective date of termination provided in the written notice under Section
4.8 of this attachment B. Such expenditures include, but are not limited to the Project
Manager’s salary, incidentals, and/or travel. In the event of any conflict between Sections
4.10 and 8.5 of this Attachment B, Section 8.5 will prevail.

5 Compliance

5.1  Access to Records. During the Term of Agreement and for at least three yeats after
termination of the Agreement, Grantee shall allow representatives of Grantor and/or the
State Auditor’s Office upon request by such, access to and the right to examine the premises,
books, accounts, records, files and other papets or propetty belonging to or in use by
Grantee and pertaining to the Agreement. Such records shall be maintained by Grantee at a
location that is readily accessible to Grantor and/or the State Auditor’s Office.

5.2 Authority to Audit and Investigate. Grantee understands that acceptance of grant funds
under the Agreement acts as acceptance of the authority of the State Auditor’s Office, its
successor agency, and any representative of the Grantor to conduct an audit or Investigation
in connection with such funds. Grantee further agrees to cooperate fully with the State
Auditor’s Office, its successor or any representative of the Grantor in the conduct of the
audit o investigation, including providing all records requested and providing the State
Auditor or any representative of the Grantor with access to any information they consider
relevant to the investigation or audit. Grantee shall ensute that the clause concerning the
authority to audit funds received inditectly by any subcontractors used by Grantee and their
requitement to cooperate is included in any subcontracted awards.

5.3 Records Retention. All records under the Agteement are requited to be maintained by the
Grantee for three years after the expitation or termination of the Agreement, or any
litigation or audit is completed, whichever is longer.

5.4  Copies of Financial Audit. If Grantee has a financial audit petformed in any year during
which Grantee receives funds from Grantor, and if the Grantor requests information about
the audit, the Grantee shall provide such information to Grantor or provide information as
to where the audit report can be publicly viewed, including the audit transmittal letter,
management letter, and any schedules in which the Grantor’s funds are included,
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5.5

5.6

Notification Regarding Grantee’s Fiscal Officer or Authorized Individual Changes.
Grantee shall immediately notify Grantor if Grantee’s Fiscal Officer or Authorized
Individual leaves or otherwise changes during the Term of Agteement. Grantor shall not
process grant payments duting any petiod of time for which Grantee has failed to designate
a Fiscal Officer or Authorized Individual.

Notification of Subcontract/Assignment. Any delegation by Grantee to a third party of
any of the duties and responsibilities under the Agreement shall not relieve Grantee of its
responsibility to Grantor for its proper petformance under the Agreement. Grantee cannot
subcontract ot assign any of its duties under the Agreement without advance written notice
to Grantor and prior written approval of Grantor, which shall not be unreasonably withheld.
Lack of notice may be grounds for termination of the Agreement.

6 Intellectual Property

6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

Copies of Materials to Grantor; Non-Disclosure, The Grantee shall provide to the
Grantor any Intellectual Property, information, data, conclusions, or repotts as it may
develop or produce as a result of the Agreement at least thitty days prior to its publication,
telease, or dissemination, in any form, for Grantor's review and comment. If Grantee and
Grantor agree for good cause that such materials or information should remain confidential,
Grantee shall not disclose or publish any information gathered, compiled, produced,
reviewed or controlled by Grantee in connection with the approved Grant Project defined in
Attachment C of the Agreement. For putposes of this section, good cause includes (@
breach of the Agreement by Grantee and (i) Grantee’s failure to meet the Grant Project’s
objectives. The Grantee shall provide to the Grantor copies of all printed or tecorded
materials which describe ot publicize the project, including brochures, press clippings, audio
and video tapes, and photographs of sites and signs. The Grantor shall have the right to
publicize the Grant Project and to use and disseminate the information, data, conclusions,
articles, reports, brochutes, audio and videotapes, photographs, and other items provided by
Grantee. Notwithstanding any other provision in the Agreement, Grantee agrees that if
Grantee commits a material breach of the Agreement, or if Grantot terminates the
Agreement for cause, then Grantor shall be the sole owner of any Intellectual Property
created under the Agreement, and Grantee has no rights to said Intellectual Property
whatsoever.

Reports to Grantor. If the Grantee first conceives of, actually puts into practice, discovers,
invents, ot produces any intellectual property during the coutse of its work under the
Agreement, it shall report that fact to the Grantot.

Copies of Intellectual Property Matetials to Grantor, The Grantee must submit a copy
of any intellectual property matetials produced as a result of the Grant Project to the
Grantor at least thirty days ptior to publication, release, ot dissemination.

Funding Statement. All materials produced as a result of the Grant Project must include a
statement that the work was funded, in whole ot in part, by the Grant Program as
administered by the Texas Depattment of Agriculture.
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6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8

Grantor’s Rights. The Grantee may obtain governmental protection for rights in the
intellectual property. However, the Grantor resetves a royalty-free, nonexclusive, petpetual
and irrevocable license to use, publish, or reproduce for sale or otherwise, and to authorize
others to use, publish, ot reproduce, for sale or otherwise (to the extent consistent with the
tights of third parties) any intellectual property created or produced in whole or in part with
funds received under the Agteement and for which the Grantee obtains intellectual property
rights.

Grantee’s Responsibilities. In performing work under the Agreement, the Grantee shall
comply with all laws, rules, and regulations relating to intellectual property, and shall not
infringe on any third patty’s intellectual property rights. It shall hold the Grantor harmless
for, and to the extent permitted by the laws and Constitution of the State of Texas, defend
and indemnify the Grantor against, any claims for infringement related to its work under the
Agreement.

Subcontract Provisions. The Grantee shall include provisions adequate to effectuate the
purposes of Section 6 of this Attachment in all subcontracts under the Agreement in the
course of which intellectual property may be produced or acquited.

Intellectual Property Developed with Other Funding. Nothing 11 Section 6 of this
Attachment is intended to give the Grantor a right to any intellectual property developed
with funds other than those provided by the Agreement or used as matching funds under
the Agreement.

7 Payments.

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

Lack of Funding. The Agreement is subject to the availability of state, federal or private
funds. If such funds become unavailable during the Term of Agreement and Grantor is
unable to obtain sufficient funding for the Agreement, the Agreement will be reduced or
terminated.

Grantee in Good Standing. Grantee understands that in order to be eligible for payment
from Grantor, Grantee must be in good standing with the Texas Comptroller of Public
Accounts.

Reimbursement. Grantor shall reimburse Grantee only for actual, reasonable and
necessaty expenses, in accordance with the following citculars, directives, policies and
standards:

OMB Circular A-102, 2 CFR 215, 2 CFR 220, 2 CFR 225, and 2 CFR 230 as applicable;
The Uniform Grant Management Standards (“UGMS”);

As provided for in Attachment C, and to the extent the expenditure is allowable as
determined by Grantor; and

» Only to the extent such expenses have been incurred by Grantee in the fulfillment of the
objectives provided for in Attachment C.

S nwp

Reimbursement Documentation. Grantee shall submit to Grantot, for each

Texas Department of Agriculture
Trade & Business Development - Grants Page G of 13
Attachment B -~ Terms and Conditions




7.5

7.6

7.7

reimbursement request, a completed Payment Request and Budget Compliance Report on a
form designated by Grantor, including the following information, if applicable:

A. Personnel Costs. Back-up documentation for salary/wages and fringe benefits must be
provided that detail personnel time billed directly to the program.

B. Travel Costs. Travel costs are allowable for transportation, lodging and related expense
items incurred by Grantee while traveling within Texas on official business directly
related to the Grant Project. Reimbursement for travel is limited to the federal Domestic
Per Diem Rates, which can be found on the U.S. General Services Administration (GSA)
Web site. For locations not listed on the GSA site, the rate will be limited to travel
reimbursement rates as set by the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts. The Grantor
will address exceptions on a case-by-case basis. Copies of receipts for all expenditures,
regardless of the amount, must accompany the request—including, but not limited to,
airfare, lodging, transportation, incidentals, etc. A brief justification for the travel must
also be included. Meals, or any food related items related to travel and or pet diem
expenses are not an allowable cost and will not be approved for reimbursement.

C. Supplies and Other Operating Costs. Copies of vendor invoices for putrchases of
$500.00 ot more and an itemized list of all invoices for purchases of less than $500.00
must accompany the Payment Request. All backup documentation, including otiginal
copies of vendor invoices, must be made available to Grantor upon request during any
audit conducted at Grantee’s premises under the Agreement.

D. Inditect Costs. Grantor’s maximum obligation also includes indirect costs of up to ten
percent (10%) of actual costs. The inclusion of these inditect costs shall not change
Grantor’s maximum obligation under this Agreement. In order to be reimbursed for
indirect costs, Grantee must provide an Indirect Cost Plan to Gtantor for approval.

Payment Requests. Grantee must submit payment requests in a2 manner as presctibed by
Grantor at least quartetly, with no greater frequency than monthly.

Final Payment Request. The final payment request must be received no later than sixty
days following the completion of the Grant Project or after the expitation or termination of
the Agreement, whichever occurs first.

Payment Schedule. In otder to be eligible for reimbursement of a paytent request, all
reporting requirements must be current,

Grant funds shall be paid according to the following schedule.

A. Up to 90% of the total grant award may be disbursed provided the work for which
payment is requested has been completed and proper documentation to substantiate the
request has been submitted pursuant to Section 7.4.

B. The remaining 10% may only be disbursed if the disposition of all property purchased
under the Agreement is submitted utilizing the form designated by the Grantor (if
applicable).
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7.8 Payment Classification. Funds reimbursed under the Agreement must be classified as
“grants” for financial reporting purposes.

7.9 Use of Funds. Quatterly reports must demonstrate the expenditure of funds in a timely
manner, as well as corresponding progress towards Grantee’s project objectives. Lack of
progtess will be considered a breach of this agreement and unless cured in the time
prescribed by Grantor, will result in the termination of this agreement.

7.10 Non-expended Grant Funds. Grantee undetstands and acknowledges that grant funds
that are not expended by Grantee prior to the end of the Term of Agreement, including any
authorized extensions, shall be forfeited.

7.11  Required Repayment of Grant Funds.
A. Grantor will deny any requests for reimbursement and/or require repayment of Grant
funds disbursed to Grantee if:
1) Grant funds are misused,
2) Grantee violates any term, condition or provision of this Agreement; or
3) Grantee made any misrepresentations to Grantor in obtaining this Grant.

B. This provision is not exclusive of other grounds for withholding or requiting repayment
of grant funds or any other remedy, civil or criminal, which may be available to Grantor.

712 Matching Funds. Grantee is required to expend matching funds in an amount equal to or
greater than the pledged match as outlined in Attachment C. Requests for reimbursement
will only be paid after Grantee provides documented minimum expenditure of matching
funds in an amount proportionate to the reimbursement request.

8 Termination of Agreement

8.1  Agreement Termination. The Agreement may be terminated at any time by mutual
consent. In addition, either party may terminate the Agreement, without cause, upon thirty
days’ written notice via registered or certified mail, return receipt requested, to the other
party. Eatly termination of the Agreement shall not relieve Grantee from the obligation of
providing final performance and budget repotts regarding the expenditure of grant funds
received prior to termination. If one party terminates the Agreement, pursuant to this
section, then the effective date of termination is thirty days from the date that the non-
terminating patty receives the notice of termination.

8.2  Immediate Tetmination. Any default or breach of the Agreement, including but not
limited to, Grantee’s failure to meet reporting requirements for more than one quarter (does
not have to be consecutive), or fulfill any other obligation under the Agreement, shall
constitute cause for immediate termination of the Agreement. Such termination is effective
upon written notification by Grantor by mailing written notice via registered or certified
mail, return receipt requested, to Grantee. The effective date of termination is three days
after Grantor mails Grantee notice of termination.
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8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

Curable Breach. If Grantor determines that a breach by Grantee is curable, Grantor may
send written notice to Grantee stating the nature of the breach. Should the breach not be
cured by Grantee within thirty days from the date of the notice, the Agreement will be
immediately terminated. Forbearance of this section ot any other termination provision by
Grantor shall not constitute a waiver of the breach.

Termination for Lack of Appropriate License/Permits. Grantee’s failure to obtain and
maintain applicable federal, state, and local licenses and petmits shall constitute cause for
immediate termination of the Agreement.

Reimbutsement upon Termination, In the event of termination of the Agreement,
Grantee shall be reimbursed for eligible, documented expenses in accordance with the
Agreement up to the date of termination. Expenses incurred beyond the date of termination
will not be reimbursed, and Grantee specifically waives all tights to any further funds upon
termination of the Agreement.

Effect of Expiration or Termination. Sections 3.1, 3.2, 5.1,52,53,54,6.1, 6.3, 6.4, 7.11,
8.1, 9.5, and 9.6 of this Attachment B shall survive the expiration or termination of the
Agreement. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Agteement,
termination of the Agteement shall not release or telieve either Grantor or Grantee from any
liabilities or damages atising out of any breach of the representations and warranties made by
it, or its failure to perform any of the covenants, agteements, duties or obligation arising
under the Agreement.

9 Disposition of Propetty

91

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

Property Vested in Grantee. When personal property is acquired by Grantee with grant
funds, title shall be vested in Grantee, subject to the Agreement.

Personal Property Used in Accordance with the Agreement. During the Term of
Agreement, such personal property shall be used in accordance with the Agreement to
accomplish the public purposes served by the Grant Project.

Maintenance of Property Records. Grantee must maintain property records that include
a description of the property, a serial number or other identification number, the soutce of
property, who holds the title, the acquisition date, and cost of the propetty, percentage of
state participation in the cost of the property, the location, use and condition of the
propetty, and any ultimate disposition data including the date of disposal and sale price of
the property, on a form prescribed by Grantor.

Physical Inventory. A physical inventory of the propetty shall be taken and the results
reconciled with the property records at least once every two years, or prior to termination of
the Agreement, as applicable.

Non-Expendable Petsonal Property. After the termination of the Agreement, Grantee
may continue to use any Non-Expendable Petsonal Property acquired under the Agreement
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9.6

9.7

in the Grant Project as long as needed, wlether or not the project continues to be supported
by grant funds. In the alternative, Grantee may sell the property and reinvest the proceeds
in the Grant Project.

Property Disposition at Project Expiration or Termination. If the Grant Project has
terminated and the property is no longer being used for the putposes specified in the Grant
Project, then the property must be disposed of as follows:

A. If the property has a current per-unit fair market value of less than $5,000.00, Grantee
may use the property for other activities without reimbursement to Grantor or sell the
propetty and retain the proceeds.

B. If the property has a current per-unit fair market value of $5,000.00 or more, Grantee
may retain the property for other activities, or sell it, but shall in ejther case compensate
Grantor for its share. The amount of compensation shall be computed by applying the
percentage of Grantor’s actual participation in the cost of the original project to the
current fair market value of the property.

C. If Grantee has no further need for and is unable to sell the property, Grantee shall
request disposition instructions from Grantor.

Expendable Petsonal Property. Expendable personal property shall vest in Grantee upon
acquisition. If there is a residual inventory of such propetty exceeding $5,000.00 in total
aggregate fair market value upon completion of the Grant Project, Grantee may retain the
property for other activides, or sell it, but must in either case compensate Grantor fot its
share. The amount of compensation shall be computed in the same manner as Non-
Expendable Personal Property. If Grantee has no further need for and is unable to sell the
property, Grantee shall request disposition instructions from Grantor.

10 General Terms and Conditions

10.1

10.2

10.3

Delegation to Third-Patty. Grantee is not relieved of its duties and obligations imposed
by the Agreement through delegation by Grantee to a third-party.

Agteement Binding. The Agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the
parties and their officers, executives, administrators, legal representatives, and successors
except as otherwise specified herein. Neither party may assign ot transfer the Agreement
without the written consent of the other patty. The partes intend to be legally bound and
have executed the Agreement as evidenced by their signatutes on the date indicated below.
The Agreement is not effective unless and until it has been signed by both parties.

Grantee Responsible for Compliance. Grantee shall be solely responsible for compliance
with all federal, state, and municipal laws, ordinances, regulations, and purchasing ot
contracting guidelines in the accomplishment of the Grant Project funded by the
Agreement, and failure to comply with such shall constitute cause for immediate termination
of the Agreement in accordance with Section 8.2 of this Attachment.
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10.4

10.5

10.6

10.7

10.8

10.9

10.10

10.11

10.12

Agreement does not Create Debt. The Agreement shall not be construed as creating any
debt on behalf of the State of Texas, and/or Grantor in violation of Article ITI, Section 49,
of the Texas Constitution. In compliance with Article VIII, Section 6, of the Texas
Constitution, all obligations of the State of Texas or Grantor hereunder are subject to the
availability of appropriations and authorization to pay by the Texas Legislature.

Delivery Methods. Unless specifically provided herein, any required notice to be given by
either party to the other party must be affected by personal delivery in writing or by mailing
same the registered or certified mail, return receipt requested. All notices shall be addressed
to the parties at the address stated in the Agreement unless a change of address has been
given in the manner provided for in this section.

Inspection by Grantor. During the Term of Agreement, Grantor may inspect Grantee’s
premises, accounting recotds, property records, and other records, to monitor Grantee’s
performance of the work and expenditures of the grant funds. Grantor further has the right
to make a visual inspection of any assets purchased or constructed with grant funds.

Indemnification. Grantee shall indemnify and hold harmless, to the extent allowed by the
laws and Constitution of the State of Texas, Grantor, its executives, officers, agents and
employees, from any and all claims, demands, and causes of action atising from ot related to
Grantee’s performance under the Agreement, including reasonable attorney’s fees and
settlement costs incurred in defending o settling any such claims.

Grantee Not Employee of Grantor. Grantee, its employees, contractors, and/or
subcontractors shall not present themselves as or be construed as employees or agents of
Grantor. Neither Grantee nor its employees have an employer-employee relationship with
Grantor.

Representations and Warranties of Grantee. Grantee represents and warrants that: it
has the full right and authority to enter into the Agreement and to bestow on Grantor the
rights and privileges set forth in the Agreement; it has obtained all necessary approvals ptior
to execution of the Agreement; it is in good standing with the Texas Comptroller of Public
Accounts, and in all other jurisdictions in which it is required to be so qualified for
petformance of the Agreement; and it has paid all necessary fees, and it has obtained all
necessaty cettifications, registrations, approvals and licenses necessary to perform the
Agreement.

Applicable Law. The Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of Texas. Exclusive venue shall lie in the District Coutts of Travis
County, Texas.

Dispute Resolution. The Agreement is subject to the dispute resolution procedures set
forth in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code.

Uniform Grant Management Standards. The Agreement shall comply in all respects with
the Uniform Grant Management Standards (UGMS), Texas Government Code, §783.007. In
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10.13

10.14

10.15

10.16

10.17

10.18

10.19

10.20

the case of any conflicts between UGMS and the Agreement, UGMS shall conttol,

Texas Public Information Act. Grantee acknowledges that all information provided by
Grantee pursuant to the Agteement, including information and material referred to in the
Agtreement, attachments and/or any amendments thereto, is subject to the Texas Public
Information Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 552, and may be subject to disclosure to
the public.

Headings. Captions and headings of the sections ot paragraphs of the Agreement ate for
convenience and reference only and shall not affect, modify or amplify the provisions of the
Agtreement, nor shall they be employed to intetpret or aid in the construction of the
Agteement.

Severability. If any part of the Agreement is declared by a court of competent jutisdiction
to be invalid or unenforceable, such portion shall be deemed severed from the Agreement
and the remaining patt shall remain in full force and effect, and the parties shall promptly
negotiate to teplace invalid or unenforceable provisions that ate essential parts of the
Apgreement.

Waiver. A waiver by Grantor of any provision hereunder shall not operate as a waiver of
any other provision, or a continuing waiver of the same provision in the future.

Antitrust. Grantee represents and warrants that neither Grantee not any firm, corporation,
pattnetship, or institution represented by Grantee, or anyone acting for such firm,
cotpotation ot institution has (1) violated the antitrust laws of the State of Texas under Tex.
Bus. & Com. Code, Chapter 15, ot the federal antitrust laws; or (2) communicated directly or
indirectly the Proposal to any competitor or any other person engaged in such line of
business during the procurement process for this grant award.

Force Majeure. Neither Grantee nor Grantor shall be liable to the other for any delay in,
or failute of performance, of any requirement caused by force majeure. The existence of
such causes of delay or failure shall extend the period of performance until after the causes
of delay or failure have been removed provided the non-performing party exercises all
reasonable due diligence to perform. Force majeure is defined as acts of God, war, fires,
explosions, hurricanes, floods, failute of transpottation, ot other causes that are beyond the
reasonable control of either patty and that by exercise of due foresight such party could not
teasonably have been expected to avoid, and which, by the exercise of all reasonable due
diligence, such party is unable to overcome. Each party must inform the other in wiriting,
with proof of receipt, within three (3) business days of the existence of such force majeure,
or otherwise waive this right as a defense.

Buy Texas. Grantee shall purchase products and materials produced in the State of Texas
when available at a price and dme comparable to products and materials produced outside
the state.

Electronic and Information Resources Accessibility Standards, As Required by 1
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TAC Chapter 213,

a. Effective September 1, 2006 state agencies and institutions of higher education shall
procure products which comply with the State of Texas Accessibility requirements for
Electronic and Information Resources specified in 1 TAC Chapter 213 when such
products are available in the commercial marketplace or when such products are
developed in response to a procurement solicitation.

b. If applicable, Grantee shall provide DIR with the URL to its Voluntary Product
Accessibility Template (VPAT) for reviewing compliance with the State of Texas
Accessibility requirements (based on the federal standards established under Section 508
of the Rehabilitation Act), or indicate that the product/service accessibility information
is available from the General Setvices Administration —Buy Accessible Wizardl
(http:/ /www.buyaccessible.gov). Vendors not listed with the —Buy Accessible Wizardl
or supplying a URL to theit VPAT must provide DIR with a report that addresses the
same accessibility criteria in substantively the same format. Additional information
regarding the —Buy Accessible Wizardl or obtaining a copy of the VPAT is located at
http://www.section508.gov /.

10.21 Confidential Information. If it is necessary for Grantee to include proptietary or
otherwise confidential information in its Proposal or other submitted information, Grantee
must cleatly label that proptietary ot confidential information and identify the specific
exception to disclosure in the PTA. Metely making a blanket claim the entire Proposal is
protected from disclosure because it contains some proprietary information is not
acceptable, and shall make the entire Proposal subject to release under the PIA. In order to
initiate the process of seeking an Attorney General opinion on the release of proprietary or
confidential information, the specific provisions of the Proposal that are considered by
Grantee to be proprietary ot confidential must be cleatly labeled as described below. Any
information which is not cleatly identified as proptietary or confidential shall be deemed to
be subject to disclosure pursuant to the PIA. Subject to the Act, Grantee may protect trade
and confidential information from public release.
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GTBD-131 2014 Application

CounTyY HoG OUT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ¢ COMMISSIONER TODD STAPLES

[FOR TDA USE ONLY])

FileNo. CHOMPIS . &Y
DateRec. | & —\5"‘./

COMPLETED APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY;

Mondav, December 15, 2014

Sechon A (h:untyl

County Name Caldwell

Mailing Address: 110 S. Main Street

Street Address

Lockhart , X 78644

City Siale Zip Code
Physical Address 110 S. Main Street

Streel Address

Lockhart TX 78644

Cily State Zip Code

~ SectionB. Contact Personnel

(1) Name of anary Program COntact (ThlS person can answer day-to-day questions about the project )

Full Name:  Nick Domak B . [or
First Last [ Ms. [ Other
Position Title: Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force Administrator

Email Address:  ccfhti@gmail.com

Phone: (512) 213 - 7389 Ext. CAt#E( ) -

(2) Name of Authorized Official (This person is authorized to enter into legal agreements an behalf of the organization.

This person's name will appear on the grant agreement for signature.)

FullName: Tom Bonn B M. [0r.
First Last M Ms. [ Other

Position Title: County Judge

Email Address:  Tom.bonn@co.caldwell.tx.us

Phone: (512) 376 - 1779 Ext. Alt #:(512) 398 - 1808

Trade & Business Development - Granis

Application Part A - Page |




2014 County Hog Qut Monagement Progrom

Previous Participation

« Has your Cdimty previously participated in the Hog Out challenge? X Yes l:l No
«If yes, what years? [JOct2010  [JOct-Dec2011 [ Oct-Dec 2012

= Has your County previously received a grant through any TDA feral hog abatement program'7 IZ]‘Yes* I:] No
*By initialing, you cerhfy that the number of hogs taken and educattonal programs in the county @5 CINA

during September ~ November 2014, as listed below, does not include hogs taken using funding

ial W
from your current grant award or related matching funds, if applicable, Inital Here

Quantifiable Information and Description of Activities

By initialing, you ceriify that the number of hogs taken and educational programs in the county .~ & CIne
during Seplember ~ November 2014 were conducted for the purpose of the County Hog Out Iy

Initial Here
Mariagement Program.

= Total certified number of feral hogs taken in the county September 1, 2014 — November 30, 1360
2014, 1.Jo0
= Total cost to the county to implement programs for hogs taken. $ 12744

® Provide defalled Information about the methods used and number taken by each method. (Additional sheets may be
attached if more space is needed,) , '

Trapping = 704
Hunting = 139 (Rifle / Shotgur / Bow)
Aerial gunning = 110
Professional trapping/hunting = 27
Other = 56 (dogs / snares / unknown)
Tapping / Hunting / Other = 324 (participants did not specify by number)
® Total number of participants at all county-approved educational programs about feral hog

abatement technologies September 1, 2014 — November 30, 2014, 503
=Total cost to the countly to implement feral hog education programs $ 7483
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2014 County Hog Out Monagement Progrom

= Provide a detailed description of the county-approved educational programs conducted and types of abatement
technologies discussed. Include dates and number of participants at each event. Sign-in sheets will be accepled.
(Additional sheets may be attached if more space is needed.)

At total of 10 county-approved educational programs (at least 1-hour in length) were conducted between 9/1/14
and 11/30/14. The long list of programs was the result of a dedicated effort to provide more opportunities in a variety of
settings to accommodate the schedules and preferred learning method for a diverse array of participants. Technologles
discussed included: smart traps (video, motion sensor, drop traps), corral trap design and gales, box traps, snares, drop
nets, night vision equipment, hunting dogs, GPS, toxicants, baits and baiting methods. As an added incentive, attendees
of counly-approved education programs were eligible to receive $10 per hog harvested throual 11/30/14.

9/17/14 - Caldwell Co. Feral Hog Task Force (CCFHTF) Education Program Meeting / Conference Call,
Lockhart, TX (10 attendees) - Discussion included a review of CHAMP grant program '
successes/failuresfchallenges; GHOMP grant components and planning including hunting and trapping methods,
bounty program, aerlal control; CCFHTF leadership structure and volunteer opporturities. This was the first of 2
programs held on 9/17 (noon & 6pm). '

9/17114 -CCFHTF Education Program and Business Meeting, Lockhart, TX (21 attendees) - Discussion
included a review of CHAMP grant program successes/falluresichallenges; CHOMP grant components and planning
including hunting and trapping methods, bounty program, aerial control; presentations by Helicopter Tours of Texas
and Orliz Game Management . This was the second of 2 programs held on 9/17 (noon & 6pm).

10/7 and 11/2414 - CCFHTF Youth Education Program (301 attendees) - In-class education program for
students enrolled in agriculture education classes at Lockhart High School (162) and Luling High School (139).
Students were introduced to a number of topics including feral hog impacts to agriculture and the environment;
disease concems; laws and regutations; pro/con of various hunting and trapping methods; trap design; and new
technologies. With more Caldwell County youth involved in feral hog hunting and trapping this group has become a
larger focus for outreach and education, ‘

10/11, 14110, 11/17 and 11/30/14 = CCFHTF Mini Workshop Series, Lockhart, TX and Luling, TX (16 attendees)
~ Four mini workshops were held in conjunction with bounty claim times and locations. The focus of this series was
1o allow feral hog hunters, trappers and landowners to discuss preferred methods, successes and failures. The
CCFHTF Administrator guided these 1-hour workshops but the real education resulted from local coliaboration and
the sharing of experiences in a casual atmosphere.

10/16/14 - Educational Program Presentation to the MidTex Chapter of the Independent Cattlemen’s Assoc.
of Texas (35 attendees) ~ The CCFHTF Administrator was the invited speaker for the meeting to educate members
on up-to-date local, state and federal approaches to feral hog management. Topics included feral hog impacts to
agriculture and the environment; disease concerns: laws and regulations; pro/con of various hunting and trapping
methods; trap design; and new technologies. ICA became a new financial partner with CCFHTF in September 2014,

11/11/14 - CCFHTF Veterans’ Day Salute (126 attendees) - Event recognized veteran contributions to feral hog
management at both the local and statewide level. Catering included “boar* burgers and wild pig carnitas.
Entertainment was provided by the Lockhart High School Band, Educational program included presentations from
the CCFHTF Administrator, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Specialist and the nonprofit, Operation Dustoff,
Numerous topics were discussed including local feral hog management, toxicant research, laws and regulations as
well as the efforts of groups such as Operation Dustoff that utilizes statewide and local donors to provide aerial
operations safety training and aerial gunning opportunities for military veterans at no cost. 20 attendees received 1
Integrated Pest Management (IPM) CEU,
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2014 County Hog Out Monogement Progrom

Provide a detailed description of the pragram/activities to be conducted in the future. if applicable, describe the rofls,
level of involvement and participation by the following groups: Landowners, Private businesses (aerial service, for-
profit trappers), Hunter or trapper associations, County Extension Agents and/or Wildlife Services.

ACTIVITY

Provide details about the timeline of activities proposed (add additional lines as necessary):

WHOISCOMPLETING THEACTVITY | TIMELINE
e START DATE | END DATE

Management of the Caldwell Co. Feral Hog
Action Plan, Year 2/3 (Dynamic and
comprehensive plan incorporating adaptive
management stralegies, guided by local
stakeholders; designed for a 2-year period of
high intensity population reduction followed
by sustainable local management and
continued analysis)

Caldwell Co. Feral Hog Task Force
(Stakeholder driven group including a
Leadership Committee with
representatives from state and local
government enfities, local WMAs,
landowners, trappers and other 3/1/2015 2/28/2016
managers. Activities and finances
guided by a dedicated local
Administrator, elected Treasurer and
overseen by Caldwell Co.
Commissioners.)

Outreach and Education (4 CCFHTF
Meetings, 2 Workshops including Feral Hog
Community of Practice Program, 2/ Annual
CCFHTF Veterans' Day Salute, landowner
site visits, focal and statewide speaking
engagements, advertising, surveys and
technology transfer)

Caldwell Co. Feral Hog Task Force
and Texas A&M Aarilife Exlension

(CCFHTF wili continue to hold regular
meetings, host the 2 Annual
Velerans' Day Salute and work with
Extension to provide local and
regional educational programs. The
CCFHTF Administrator maintains an
expanding database for distributing 3172015 2/28/2016
educalional content through direct
mail, email'and social media;
Management of the current website
www.feralhoataskforce.com will be
assumed and redesigned by the
CCFHTF. Lessons leamed wili be
communicated to other groups across
the state)

Countywide Bounty Program (Incentivizes
local participation. To date, 182 individuals
have participated in the bounty program and
completed an approved “Bounty Participation
Form®. Over 5,000 documented feral hogs
have been removed from Caldwell Co.
through this program since Oct. 2012. Future
rates will be determined by the CCFHTF
Leadership Commitige.)

Caldwell Co. Feral Hog Task Force,
Caldwell Co. administrative staff,-and
local businesses (CCFHTF will
continue to oversee a countywide 3/1/2015 2/28/20186
bounty pragram, periodic jackpot
competitions and other incentive
programs)

Landowner Cooperative Program
(Programs will include: [1] continuation of

“smart frap" sharing program providing

approved landowners with the opportunity to

Caldwell Co. Feral Hog Task Force,

Caldwell Co. administrative staff, and 31112015 2/28/2016
local businesses (CCFHTF will work / 128
with county staff and private

Trade & Business Development - Granls

Application Parl A - Page 4




2014 County Hog Out Management Program

ACTMTY WHO Is COMPLETING THE AcCTiviTY : TIMELINE -
START DATE .| END DATE

utilize the latest technology in feral hog businesses to implement and oversee. ’

frapping at no cost to the participant; [2] cost-share program. A compelitive

landowner cost-share program — new bidding process will be utilized to

program to encourage feral hog abatement ensure the responsible purchase of
activities in the county through subsidies that | supplies, services, and equipment.)
will ofiset landowner costs for aerial gunning,

professional trapping, purchasing trapping
gquipment and supplies. This program is

critical to establish long-term sustainabiiity of
the County's approach to feral hog
management. Transitioning from “free”
programs to cost-sharing encourages public-
private partnerships and allows limited state
and county financial resources to be
expanded to more participants. The program
will continue to evolve as additional
partnerships are developed among the state,
county, hunterftrappers, landowners and
private businesses.

Prolect Results. Provide a detailed description of how quantifiable results will be demonstrated 'by the
project/activities, including the estimated number of hogs to be taken during the project period.

Management of the Caldweli Co. Feral Hog Action Plan, Year 2/3 ~ Bylaws for the CCFHTF Leadership Committee
and a calendar of events will be established. Adaptive management strategies will be discussed and incorporated
into a revised Feral Hog Action Plan which will be made available online. The Bylaws will specify roles for Committee
members and reporting requirements to quantify and demonstrate results for the O&E, bounty and landowner
cooperative programs. Meeting agendas, minutes and reports will be provided to the TDA and stakeholders,

Target number of hogs to be taken = n/a

Outreach and Education - The primary purpose of the Q&E component is ta enhance participation in the
bounty and landowner cooperative programs for Caldwell County, as such, a 20% increase in abatement

rogram participants is the goal for the O&E component. Total contact hours will be reported from all workshops
and meelings. Database and website statistics will be provided. Quarterly reports will include agendas, presentations
and sign-in sheets for meetings and workshops. Landowner surveys will be distributed through direct mail to all rural
Caldwell County. landowners (as information Is available) and results will be compiled and reported. (This.is a critical
time period for directed landowner surveys as local awareness of feral hog management programs has increased
substantially. Further, coordinated management by the County and CCFHTF has been in place with documented
results for 27 months. Survey results will track harvest numbers, damage estimates/flosses for pre and post
implementation will provide insight into the success of current feral hog management activities in Caldwell County.)
Technology and information transfer will be documented.

Target number of hogs to be taken = /a

Countywide Bounty Program — Results, including number of feral hogs harvested through this program, will be
provided quarterly and in the final report. Geographic distribution tracking has improved since September 2014
and will continue to be refined. GIS software will be used to analyze repori these results. (While an increase In hogs
harvested and number of participants may, in some cases, be considered a successful program result, if previous
management has resulted in feral hog population decreases, a drop in feral hogs harvested through the bounty
programs might signify overall program success.)
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2014 County Hog Out Manogement Program
Target number of hogs to be taken = 2,500

Landowner Cooperalive Program - Results, Including number of feral hogs harvested through this program,
will be provided quarterly and in the final report. The new cost-share program will be evaluated based on interest
and participation. To receive cost-share, participants in this program will be required to complete a pre and post
implementation survey to track results and lessons learned. Professional services providers, including aerial gunning
and contracted trapping, will be required to report results to the CCFHTF, The CCFHTF will continue to work with
Texas Wildlife Services to provide free aerial control for landowners who have completed and LOA. Results from
future flights will be compared to previous operations to determine possible trends in feral hog populations and
damages.

Target number of hogs to be taken = 1,500
Sustainability, What are the fong-term goals of the partnership? Will cooperation continue after the grant term?

Goal #1: Maintain an effective and sustainable CCFHTF to assist and serve the feral hog management needs of
Caldwell County residents and landowners,

Goal #2: Significantly reduce the Caldwell County feral hog population and resultihg agricultural, economic, social
and environmental impacts from feral hog activity.

Goal #3: Work with local slakeholders to implement, maintain and enhance feral hog management programs
covering 70% of the total Caldwell County land area. ‘

Caldwell County Commissioners have budaeled $500 per month throuah Au ust 2015 to secure the employment of a
part-time CCFHTF Administrator, Fundraising efforts and volunteer drives will continue for the CCFHTF. Ongoing
CCFHTF marketing and fundraising programs have already taken in over $60,000 in Caldwell County cash and "in-
kind" contributions as well as 1,000+ volunteer hours since September 2012, The funds have been leveraged with
several grants received from the TDA and HEB. Local participation in programs has increased due to new incentives
and an adaptive management approach to local feral hog control. The CCFHTF will continue to seek additional
funding from existing partners and to expand our network to new financial pariners and participating stakeholders.

The success of Caldwell County fundraising efforts can be areatly attributed to the potential for ﬁnancial supporters to
maximize thelr investment with additional arant funding through the TDA ' "

*Efforis of CCFHTF have received the attention of numerous organizations and governm;ent agencies across the
State of Texas as well as an unexpected level of national media attention. ‘Various elements outlined by the Caldwell
County Feral Hog Action Plan are now being utilized by over a dozen Texas counties. S

. = Section E Biidget ' '
Provide a summary of the funds being requested. A detailed description will be required in the narative,

Expense Cateqory TDA Funds Requested
Personnel $0
Supplies $5,000
Contractual $2,000
Other $18,000
Equipment . o ~ $0

‘ Total Grant Funds Requested ' $25,000
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2014 County Hog Out Management Pragram

Please provide detail about the items to be purchased In each of the budget categories listed above. The grant may
not be used to supplant funds already allocated by the county, but should instead be used to supplement and extend
feral hog abatement activities. . - IO :

Personnel: Provide lhé name or position title of ihe person(s) that will be paid from grant funds.  Is this an existing position‘, or
would it be created to accomplish the project?
nla

Supplies: Provide an itemized list of any materials needed to accomplish the project. Be sure to include quantily of items and
he total dalfar amount for each item Lot , :
$5000

Trapging‘ sdg; ’QIi’éS - Qarﬁciggw’knt cost—shére Q‘krogram (Q,OOO) The CCFHTF will purchase $3,000 in supplies for

20 new corral traps to be Installed throughout the County. The intent would be to provide the basic materials for these
traps with parlicipants given the freedom to customize each trap for their particular needs. Participants in this
program will be required to document the construction and placement of the completed trap. Feral hog harvest
numbers from this project will be reported to the TDA. The CCFHTF may work with local Agriculture Science
Instructors (shop and welding classes) to assist in this project. Supplies to be purchased may include: t-posts,
panels, trap door mechanisms and other materials, as needed. There are numerous individuals in the county that
utlize under-sized traps or simply cannot afford to add a feral hog trap even though they would desire to. This
program will address these needs. i

Cellular trail cameras ($2,000) The CCFHTF will purchase 5 to 10 trail cameras (and service plans) with cellular
connectivity. ‘These supplies are anticipated to be directed to the more serious feral hog trappers in the county and
landowners that reside in adjacent counties. Cellular trail cameras allow standard corral and cage traps to remain
engaged and monitored daily without the need to physically drive to the location. These cameras will save users' fuel

cost ‘and allow traps to be baited and run continuously without having to consider in-person daily monitoring. The

CCFHTF will determine eligibility requirements for huntersltrapper§/landowneré, '

Contractual; Prow’de’a description of the s,érvioes each conlract covers. This r;1ay include aerial service providers, trappers, etc.
$2,000

Professional Feral Hog Trapping and Game Management Services ($2,000) The CCFHTE will contract with a
professional feral hog management service provider to assist landowners in need of immediate, short-term,
specialized feral hog damage abatement. Efforts will be made to provide this service to individuals/families without
the reasonable means to manage their particular feral hog problem. It is envisioned that this service will be provided
to small acreage {andowners, absentee landowners, the elderly, disabled or others., This service will be provided to
local citizens requesting assistance and evaluated by the CCFHTF on a case-by-case basis. “Additional local funds
may be directed foward this effort.

Other. Provide detailed descriptions of other costs such as conferences or meetings, communications, speaker/trainer fees,
publication costs, and data collection, and other budgeted costs associated with the project.

$18,000

Countywide Bounty Program ($10,000) Program will cover bounty payments for feral hogs submitted and verified
by the CCFHTF beginning March 1,:2015." The “Spring 2015" bounty will be paid at a rate of $5 per hog; however,
participants in the fall 2014 county-approved education events will be eligible to receive an additional $5 per hog
Jackpot Programs ($2,000) The CCFHTF will host at least 2 weekend-long tournaments with cash and other prizes
for longest *stringer” of hogs, heaviest “stringer” of hogs and largest hog;
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2014 County Hog Out Management Program

Professional aerlal gunning services - landowner cost-share program ($6.000) The CCFHTF will provide up to

$500 per participant to at ieast 12 landowners seeking professional aerfal eradication sérvices from approved aerial
gunning service providers. The funds will offset costs for local Iandowners and provide incentives for new participants
who have not before tilized this proven method for feral hog abatement. The CCFHTF will determine eligibility
requirements for landowners; ’ . ' :

***L ocally generated funds will cover outreach, education, publication, and other costs‘

Sbecial Purpose Equipment: This calegory includes ilems of property having a useful life of more than orie year and an
acquisition cost of $5,000 or more. If the cast of equipment is under $5,000, include those ftems under SUPPLIES, List each ilem
of equipment, its intended use, and its cost Separately. The special purpose equipment must solely enhance the ‘intended
purpose of feral hog abatement activities. TDA must grant written approval prior to the expenditure/purchase of capital
equipment. s EaE L T IR S

nla

, elow, Applicant: R . : S W
(1) Cerifies all information provided in connection with this application is true and correct to the best of Applicant's
knowledge; : S
(2) Acknowledges any misrepresentation or false statement made by Applicant, or an authorized agent of Applicant, in
connection with this application, whether intentional or not, will constitute grounds for denial of this application; - -
(3) Acknowledges acceptance of funds in connection with this application acts as an acceptance of the authority of TDA
and the State Auditor's Office {SAQ) or any successor agency to conduct an.investigation in connection with those funds,
and Applicant further agrees to cooperate fully with TDA and/or SAQ or its successor.in the conduct of the audit or
investigation, including allowing TDA and/or SAO 1o inspect Applicant's premises and providing all records requested;
(4) Acknowledges this application and any payments owed to Applicant in connection with this application may be

reduced or denied because of Applicant's owing any debt o the State of Texas; and

(5} By submission of this application, Applicant acknowledges as a condition of receipt of grant funds under this program
the Applicant will be required to execute a grant agreement with the Texas Depariment of Agriculture, and further
acknowledges that failure to timely execute the grant agreement will result in withdrawal of any grant funds awarded, and
those funds will be redistributed to other qualified applicants in accordance with state law and TDA rules.

Notice of Penalties: The penalty for knowingly making false statements or false entries, or attempts to secure
money through fraudulent means, may include fines andfor incarceration and/or forfelture of funds under
applicable state law. = ' o ‘ -

Authorized Official:

o ~ 7 12 12L 14
Low b 6@(/4/ i w//ﬁ//@/ c@u,\/

Printed name r@ LBl 7 (}éné 5 Signalure Date

This application becomes public record and is subject to disclosure.. With few exceplions, you have the right to request and be
informed about the information thet the State of Texas collects about you. You are entitled fo receive and review the information
upon requesl.* You also have the right to ask the siale agency to comect any information that is determined to be incorrect.
(Reference: Texas Government Code, Seclions 552.02 1, 552.023, and 559.004.)
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RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPLICATION
No.22-2019 0

Hog Out County Granls Program

A RESOLUTION OF THE (County of) Caldwell. TEXAS (the “Applicant”), DESIGNATING (an)
OFFICIAL(S) AS BEING RESPONSIBLE FOR THE APPLICATION TO THE TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (*TDA™), FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARTICIPATING INTDA’s
HOG OUT COUNTY GRANTS PROGRAM (the “Program®) AND CERTIFYING THAT THE
APPLICANT IS ELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE PROGRAM ASSISTANCE.

\VHEREAS, the Applicant is a Texas county and is fully eligiblc to receive assistance under the
Program; and

WHEREAS, the Applicant acknowledges the Hog Out County Grants Program is designed to encourage
countics across the state to make a concentrated and coordinated cffort during the three month period of
September I, 2014 thru November 30, 2014 to reduce the feral hog population in Texas; and

WHEREAS, the Applicant acknowledges that if the county is awarded funds, such funds nust be used
for the sole purpose of continuing feral hog abatement activities within the county; and

WHEREAS, the Applicant wishes to authorize an official to represent the Applicant in dealing with TDA
concemning the Program;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE APPLICANT:

SECTION 1: That the Applicunf hercby cenifies that it is eligible to receive assistance under the
Program.

SECTION 2: ‘the Applicant hereby authorizes and directs (applicant's agenr) Tom D. Bonn, County
Judge_ to act for the applicant in dealing with TDA for the purpose of the Program, and (applicant's
agent) Tom D. Bonn, County Judge is officially designated as the representative of the Applicant in this
regard.

SECTION 3: The Applicant hereby specifically authorizes the above-named official to do all acts
hecessary to apply for and reccive assistance from the Program related to feral hog abatement activities
that will take place in (county) Caldwell Texas during the period September 1, 2014 thrn Noveniber 30,
2014 and thereafter (applicant's agent) Commissioner Alfredo R. Muiioz is authorized to executc on
behalf of the Applicant any licenses or other documents required by TDA for Applicant’s participation in
the Program,

.A_]Jl{l'i.')d:l!(‘j\l. read il passed by the affirmative vote of the Applicant on this 8" day of Deccember, 2014,

N FAFIEL . -
A oo ! /‘2 Nl
LN Ll do ' W
Tom D. Boan, County Judge AH‘rcdn‘R, Muiioz, Commissioner I’rei~t.

Attest:
ot

ra &t F b
A Ji o 0
LA 74‘(«/“

Caral Holcomb, County Clork




Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force Conference Call

o/

Please Sign In:

Wednesday, September 17, 2014
1403 Blackjack Street, Lockhart TX
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October 7, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet
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October 7, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name Email
33 K [ ) i
34 ii\x'\\(,\\\da. Reiue | arandae . Kaw\vx@a*’rne’(
s | Zal Salayor” TR 2 cslaear 0N Jodd. g
36 \/’(,\\JZV\P N e Jo ,Q\/\E [CA g F\\ Loptaeed
37 O eoval oA ‘\‘\\\ 5O (S \\‘fx { Qv
38 (\(\‘(\'M’\ Yay Flociom ., qumﬂ?w\é\ i.com
39 F/l ‘N T}.,-HACYJ eed per &) v/r*'cv.\/’ T
w_| Mydude by bt hugoerOpnhon ore
u_| Konlov \nyed, Kus 2
2 | Zocr Bovean Zere o ron 466 g s ). Conn
43 \)U’\Y\I( Ul‘-} )mnumM.{ H?@qvmmh(ow\
44 l"\iu.. ety : Melbw,r%é)ékut,
a5 é'jm'\\cx e (110 AT OBE L o oM
46__ by DASSNTI) H(U»U\(xr\u 21012 Co Griadel o
2 (OGN V00 D AU PLC2ONC RGN L O
a8 furm €. Mumie% Pi‘ﬂh(mff’caum)(’am\lﬂ(/)l}t‘ﬂ(u1L v
s [0 Dot o BV
50 i T
51
52 : : ,
53 /]/’// e
56| SHEN \Amdc%
55 | (7 - o , ,
56 KUM Arwa (/ulﬂ Sait .rj\~cw Ny nnnicone, c{'z)@xuood O
57 k%\!arlt RN e %{A%\cr\mm’n(@amm! 0o
58 - 'amﬁ\{e L IS5 hmsxa Lebe vv»‘mav SPVEEY iR Lo
59
60
st AWM [ 0D {6 VLdp (UL TO5 £ 100 D gmgu | . Comn
62| oSt Vﬂdr\QU("? :




October 7, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name

Email

ZCL(\/UW\ AN

63 Puacappie fusth l(fu%ejm;(
64 Am.mmm Ou\ﬁ?f’dm e D ,

65 |\ L1n ? L RIRIIaee 1’\\‘.'\('\,\ W\f"i"’(’;*":‘k L M)
66 | oo | 2 LM

67 U\m*m 3 e LA ‘%L}\ﬂﬁ) M Y15 Do
6| Syl Pnsen ‘w\o\mo AEDCIud i

69 4/ A\uerw\aAd e tic\n\ S (xma s\ Clyvy

70 |J, 0. /.

71

73 ‘E\ﬁf Hevsowant ”(‘D\\“ howan| @q mall .Cp A

74 SR Abliey

75 Camw m WWW@/W cat)
76 A{lﬂ'nlﬂ '%r:z

77 W\Q\LD\DU-‘LVLV\I \N\moodm\\@ \Gop L (D

78 (/nww N2z | Thorannd@guel] Com

79 OSF AI’)’MUM’\ Chavi, Jose Qﬂ%@«(fm)d corm

80 } %ﬂ r ‘m K Maseem (lard 1260 el con

81 ) YR

82

88 | DuStia Lu‘v’ _ SuStialaw . 9560 I:CL?UJ..CQ/‘L
86 g 5

2 | mon ‘@qu

88 30& \{om’ﬂf

89 %58&& ﬁmua*‘h

90_ [pinf (s ﬂ hAIM m(ﬂr‘w NG B“'\(\r‘ml\ L
91 ernann  Loeeen Aereaniterton g 3 @amml com|
92 569{'/ West (Wesd G 2C)K/a<,hw . (o

s | MYle illen




October 7, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet =~

First and Last Name Email

94 H \LWW@ {

s (LAOVVL Ll

s |4 ow \N{)gr

2 WL TDW %”\uU(i

98 N Q\L\b e

99

100 L’:Jﬂs’ /\7;,/7‘{//1550;’\

101 [Yeynrky _( 6S%)),

102 ,
103 S oo, Pore 2o 3
104 ) \{ k \ }

105 J%FODK(;, 6&4/] G(Ou |

106 | Anghes Dacach

107 | MOOTION. W00 (

108 wsty  Honng

109 NN DO S

10 |y oY LT ny (O (e nayz @@O‘Jf‘fud CopN
w | EvIC (o Pl \\/(a’mmcu\\ (oM

12 | Elde] |oan Pores

13 | /ey Uhn Do ‘

114 | Thoma4 ﬁ"Vf’nf’Qr\f : . '
115 M\mm / \e,c\ ul ¥ Y\‘ﬁG\\Q?JOC\\I r@ Lobon,( cowx/ \mﬁ%@lﬁ}%‘_
116 e .

117 A/ﬁ’fww Ec‘(jf: /Tk/?_../’?'%m?(g) %‘7/;4@ (o7

118 \/ e Pm e/ by, byHer 4LO Yoy LM

129 | N\nyo ) NG A

120 me vmz \ww;/ %

121 - il N TS RET L TI NUR R AR VI

122 ; Sk f (7 ‘a A g e

123 - \CAQ,(B\\ b(.x\/\s

N O
124 |\ yirneN (U (e nea




October 7, 2014 Ferakl Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name

Email

125

Ll

Lyg L

126

e Weest

{ ' ‘ ¢ «'b S

‘/(/(J lff(;] i { i

127

128

129

130

131

‘f&—f?rdfﬂ Ay

(}Mv) \VMOu/O %@ G, lstown

COVCUAN ALY

132 COE X RXAL (8 AT

133 [\ JSTVL T INN C\\\&\h\x\\\w%o WD (O

134 Q(M&\!PM\ Nmmﬂ \H_’( (e O(W]wﬁj ) \/cx M opdcote
135 é\{w\ WD &N, \’\QS)"H @Q\O\\(\OO (OHMN :
136 | Aury  Cisaees

137 | Matther: £ Kupd

138 | ¢ bynodvany Moo

139 | Justin. 0 onsdo

10 Narleq Davidsan )

W1 | ey,

e |MAPh e Prttinan | matt ot (D6 ( om

143 [T 717 | Fon whn tasand .

198 | Ppnde Homenn Rinde homnon A L@ gins, 1.

s (78 dL | Sd\»i\,h((f (AESide o o SChun Dbt € quai/ (hn
s |17HEE FRRRISH 1 bk poroashOl kbt o od s

147 “&%/ /74//4 . [»L/, // /%eM( J?’M/T/a leds / /Ir/ iAL Q‘?/’nm( CanA
148 ij‘u’\'\ A O R RO\ S R daviele elz.00 ethld| @ 54[:_.\’\2,) (o

149

, G‘\\’éﬁ\m’\}l Dip oM

150

151

# [ L,
YR B
LSRN SR A,

— -

F R

[ IR

152

( (;&Mtrt..n Meidly~

4

Crmr\.un-\mj-}w?)m;\&ém

153

e Vacedes

efc ?’)«cl&.s \O@#}mo. Com

154

UL Pkl

155

Y ONNG Cj( \ fm Y

hean0g ~4ey Jq;?)l(\cix\.(,om




October 7, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet '

First and Last Name

Email’

156

157

158

M 101 Aﬂ( A S?nw A

awBhatk dee 2 Oamets) DI

155

Usial Kap i

V\é\,\f\f\\’\/\\qa\j f/i "/’\ ALY ) LUn

=X

160

Toha Mderson

Sohn Ana!erscn@ Lue Lor

161

162

1C T Guzman

sy “ f"*

& o0 792U (@D wul], Cm

163

164

165

166

167

168

165

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

175

180

181

182 :

183

184

185

186







S %wdlﬂ%wl!m
Scan 4 Send &

MidTex Meeting

,.a/;’/Ocz‘ober 16, 2014

Sign-In Sheet

‘ Nick. Domele

~ Email

Phone Number

O12-Z9L-ER74

e s

D -3¢ -3

3 D@l/r C/A /{errmq/

Wy et ellie, Gatl Rustec ), A

Lhirr,

7@: _.:“_"’Jéu_ll&“éu;_,A‘

S

5127 -G
12~ pL¢-R507 |

S Lhe, Zy et

ﬁm&Bf//ee(/V)Lm :(uu ede e f¥/YSD

61%/)“”‘1 Vf/cmi fm@ mfla /él@ {com | /2 Y& 209
8 Nz mﬂr x\@nm—?m@ O AV-Gab7

9 'Dg/v‘ 4 f'Y)Ak(AA Eesutfl

10, Vi \‘v%e,\ %Mams

_MM_Qn

Six 497 462 S
D2 - 3T - %013

11. CARROCL /?,;Zgg/,m

S22 278/ Oy

12.Camtt Calids

/,&{//;.’rglloﬁm@%

S22~ §3y - 435/

13 Fgué Qoz-*u’~

STt ﬁéf«y/ff

N

P27 ~)227

15 fb’!vly_/!ﬁ@/ |

KOG-224 ~/049 |

165dm Aine PLine huushesnet| 512-290,-31 73
17. Taopu Kl d |

_““1_8'%2@05 7:.54 Tr2- PSP —/3?9
19.%pstt 7o $/2-35> - (S %0
20. Seopl Aj&nﬁif; 2 22-2/50
21. /‘AW%UM’L_ |

2. N: <k Dpeenk vxv{maak@P]vMuLthwhj-prxLﬂrl ora_ $72-2J3-73%

23 )OQ"J—LQRVA((?(( 7
24.C5¢ ey Dywchy Cclqaclwfcwi/caimj— 7@'572 225)
23, DG"\;S g—}?ué/h,\‘ <lﬂ 97)7 -2722377
26 Dianc,) cumo A1R 1S~




”

=

27@“4@% v (&0)57b - 4547
28.7 0 i, eelicon J2-z/7~50Y
23. Karenm & 4ell S7%].304~069)
30.
31.
32,
33,
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
472.
|43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55.
56.




*’“ o\o{u\)e,(\ Co.m

H /’O/ f FQP(\ HO(S /L‘ ;\)
R - }O~$ g 200y -
N QML /\o\c ross
/Z")ﬁZ/’::;? /J/JA’ <fl/ ? e cx':’w
zﬂC )/‘.f % el
K(:’f C(‘ %0 [il(nh “} _\ful( —);‘
il 7 iy // W2 M 13
/7/\/?1 /) - Lokl 1/?/’7%11 7Sty
SestlT, PN
g 36,
2GC L‘**\W“"g

W /7 S = CUFHT - s

"(‘& vow &f

LLoF“‘//\w ed

Phong.

572 QY- col8

<77_576-/706

==

=2~ 207 — H-53°

!

M/OV’LIZ\O‘ ~—-/ ﬁf ep/uca;ﬁc

D25 Lople /o
Pote 75 7974

_br e ”_) f>/>

A
e / ’_3
& Fezrge B bk

/2 Aq CCFRTF -/

O 3307 IQD (g K (//,,@/2/
Sr(,gjig be f‘“d/()&, Lickhart J 7@%[

L Nt

CoOUrse.
5/Z o S P57
4\\\'\)' [/\)Uf'dsl\Of e{jfﬂ\rﬂ
503 -6 o
& -656-50
7> 7 Satr)

Pla - 99¢-3759 (favta

Jeda EATARYN < L=

\L@Q \,(} Dx C\ \t\(

S ST -H et + 3

@)

C&r“-n"pn't.‘.l L. )/ y

/{7_/2;/_\




November 24, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name Email

1 0L, LU”M’)(

2 \\\ \_, L g
>

3

4 , |

5 Uy i

6 b !

A KRR O

g | o

10 [Juiissa  ANgel

12 | il S onpvlat [

13 o P

w |

s |

16 zaw(xen Let sells

7 i/ “g{/w ff/m,«(/'///

18 /qou\tw\ ‘l'ucﬁmvvut//%

19 [ Miagdd)s WK}YGT\

20 | Fdiiar st Frpazve

21 Tecok (7/1/ Ain

22 | Nevemlc  [evesaue

B | Ton . cicoun

2 |Tylef™ s, 4a

25 f[[m AT Hﬂv"flfﬂ??

26 (T/ M Landors

21 | /7, f&m//é/[////z

8 | .4 i

29 | i/ L’(,‘C/ L) 9@(\5

30 IW 1‘\1’ fﬁ(m,n.z/’

31 ﬂf}/w fte

(B 7/




Novémber 24, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name

-

“ Email

//1(;’\/(// ﬂ”clﬁ/

32
33 ‘V‘(vv‘S' QLJ Lk(r\

3 | e A

35 Wa lor hale.

36 | Lz Wi tlg

37 [ Raocas. MI YW 14
38 J{f"\ A yn N T
39 | Y-OLO0 %‘;'Hefzf"sf
40 /\\)J\xOU Lolas Lo

41 s ¢1x¢1 -, e
2 [T v e v
2 [Shl\dy Do
2 |Ashigg Wiacts

a5 | kehtect Amc«

46 HC\HL/;Uv 4\12/1{5{4/
A7 S beals Vi

48 /‘ T A MTL) ,, e g
9 | ucl Skt

so | [1onleh (Wl

51 /f/t\QQ /hb"«\

52 | Gubnel RGS

53 | Yoo etnteds She Sheived,
54 nA/.am r/"u\l‘ﬂ

55 {ém (( e ‘/\)CA'\'-\YS

56 o ‘;7—\,'.,,’,¢7{

57 {W\\A_/\ W i u\r v

58 \ Lkb}j oy \ i\\, Oy
o IO I

60 »LU/j il %ﬁ s
61 [PApRULN O AG % 0
e [ JU Ay

Ay




November 24, 2014 Feral Hog Educatio‘nk Pfogram Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name

Email .

62 | bon Denjel Ihendomn
6a | L Vieniy il
65 [7 A\ I(/ l/‘(, kV)C‘/(T'l
66 \)\’f)\uu"\ ‘\DO\\(,\(,'\D\
67 %\\L&*\— C\}\\)\\(

68 ‘SOC/\ &L\.\/\C/\A—L)‘ﬁ

69 I/)(vt Tt (Z («C’/K
70 %Ls‘rc* ‘

71 (\){\u n C«"* dndon

72 iy o V74

73 Da. / zeAzen €S

74 TF RSN AN

s |[Maly b\ Gu LS

76 Lofo | /c‘f!‘“*

77 | huke foeuts

7| Lesnacds Rt

79 | "Noww el

so_ | Sulia Wavdiue, 2.
81 C’(Clﬁ AT L.l colras

82 | Lh 1LU\€( ﬁer\\*eo(‘\‘n

3| B[,

84 ‘/Z’)H/ \\k\i\"\

85 r/\] ﬁu“) L Ce ooy ,Q%?
se |\ ((M\'H

87 f\/u‘[\m» //fi '(//c

88 '\” ,\:{(1/ 5

89 \\f\m\s‘ \\M\n

90 D:gwx-.‘ew D/M\

91 '/Zcxmﬂ QLM -

o2 |7 TA W LANTY PID
93 ZR-QK& b L\)O\.\{’ S




November 24, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name

Email

Y51 conp

94 Al Semmer)sfle al iqqqq"‘}/ @,',C)mfu;/,(_’ﬂm
55 | TeSSe clppir i
% | £y Yoo ingpdny

97 W@Q RSN

o8 | [ l WS

99 ()nt\(’tl/\d/t Weepot—

wo | lector o

101 JE\"m\\u e_\\@v(

102 [ fenne Vool { (L (X

103 I/() gl U LUCAS

104 | xm\(\"\ 1 ){\&C:w

105 | Lo,/ Cu z

106 \@J‘{Y‘O (Crpalis

107 130008 yn (Mt lod
108 \‘f)\t/

09 | DAL

110 lmﬁ’\é (g

11 | Tcuac ﬁgfkmg

112 /L(ovh (N,a} 7

13 | [ O~ Hel(en

14 | é"” L

115 | Do (\F\’RP\ /\

116 I‘vhw Lnllita

117 ,a\,\m& H padin,

us | 7 v/ J

119 ﬂljciw/[/

120 - uy}m m"ﬂ:”'r” .
121 /J/[% // /f Jﬁ”‘j}/ [, /L//(' c L/'}/A'{ &, /‘///fﬁ/ 12@&
122 1 YN l/«{ (f ,u s

123 | ) . o ,

124 %ce\m \Q\)ﬁ\\\\o




November 24, 2014 Feral Hog Education Program Sign-in Sheet

First and Last Name

Email

125

126

-;: 7
///"{ 1/3"{

,,, » f’(’hf"}l{ /

127

/ /ﬁw c/~ /}’xvt"’

128

( (] e ﬂfm

Hu e

r’\ & ‘[@U,v’} /[z il

129

AL (T

130

131

Fﬂ/‘} ;"f\/\'{l /!l 1

} \( [UaseY '\!’ P?If;"}"l:( Gt o j&’, AE

132

Mohe U Yl

133

’T; ««5‘ [‘um‘

134

’55 \{‘\'\?"t VRN \“‘fm SUREL

135

3 Cm\; eonr e

136

+),/f/ ;;({;)/7

137

X
\{d\\f ﬁf fw guu T

138

e n

139

A

I
()
Qoée | C,*ij itk

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155




Feral Hog Task Force
2014 Veterans’ Day Salute

Volunteer Sign In

vl (c:;“/ (_.IL’\C,{?C(J/
2. Iﬁﬂﬂ/)‘ﬁ’c

3, //,Wu S v F-

4. .\)C\mf\\\_ \’C ke

5. Tt(‘ﬁ\\uc,\g

° §7L Q}QML\
9t ﬂaéy W

8. ‘_J:Lu»\ et A

9 Jawuit CJW

x 10. R&\OQQU\ *HN/\ Thanks AL"*OH ok M.D
X11, é—\—\)w!“\‘ [,WFJF‘L(‘ s

v 12, 41(;\(1&3 W\Luto?:/

/ -
14, /4 ﬂ/ P
15, /-_— {’;SKA L,mq,\ SL&QA& (49 ko‘,‘ Cdvn‘(" LQ.J'(’_D
16.
17.
18. sub-Toka\ = \\7

19. """C)[ /olu-\*aen—:
YAy




(i

| (1 4
Laldwell County Feral Hog Task Force

12014 Veterans' Day Salute

Qualifying Educational Event

PLEASE SIGN IN

Hj Nearest Town ¥ Do you own or operate a Caldwell
‘ Name or City Phone # or Email , Co. farm or ranch? (Y/N)
1 @W/& SPRE |hakhaed |5 [2-35977F ¢ Yes
|2]T sﬁ;ﬂes Srona | Lovkhae| 572 23879 G / 25

3 /fé/%r/ Lalron |Lochhue 512 2o 5159 | bos

4| £aq e NKE Lockhaer | 512 9959564 | Y

5 N{W@ Mgz~ ghr_dollto\ |

6 phfl! O\Mi LUL(cUDY"( ‘;\zfq‘os—ao”)k A)

1 oudip Snlinas|lotkhart 513-496-5116] Ao

8 Maulee & Paul lokevenst el 1o | $12-087. 4uan | Nes

9 Q_,\\ \f\‘\’%m(?\ Qﬂmw/ (a(’)‘ ya ‘

10 S\Anvx Qnmu:\m Lok : SR
[l owdon S | (plthat | 572 -68-307 | Y
|12 (,,ﬂ,@wwé, Luef bat|s72-199-3 )| Az
g EL! ’/'&/{/”Wl w% J\OCk‘harf\ ‘5}}&3)&5-'5‘?70 1AL

A A Y TI12T6S 557 | 1rps
s DAVE@O(W@V . S‘Z“‘T%3f950C S Yes

16| Kint )30 lagm & A SI2YZ-490] | (e

17 LD\P\I'\J BU\\/\M{A I {/1 SB7- 268G {VQ/)
|18 Cl\»\ %/\//[Q)u\vh‘\o'k \\ \ \//Qﬁ

19 B, H{’(r&m/ | I 913-944-39553 //\}0
[l oty ffrerr | Lpsrpoyzis | wo
l2l Donng Menb | 7 S12-27-/70 9| V&S
I NNTR B e YIL D6 4 s '??,5
l23| Rucungn MUCKELRY| Lo el 512 497198 ) | y25
{24 m merc_M ’Lr;d,«\;‘t ‘ ’
[] T2 174 W

Caldwell County Bounty Program ”

November 11,2014




(, .

Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force
2014 Veterans' Day Salute

25

;. [ z NearestTown Do you own or operate 3 Caldual
Name or City Phone # or Email Co. farm orranch? (Y/N)
1 Le)nd Waie| 1o B3 o315 222, |
2 /Fu/ i5) /—//M LU L 5o Bt 5/2~7351 7 14 |
3|/ oo e eop sy | S YA 23 4
4 .,zmw,,) {oea L Z\)Hms'wg §12 s8g0g/Y
S uts AW L1157 [ 50255550 25
6 Qé&v«h('ﬂvﬂe()&m///ﬂﬁ rf‘&)éMLL/é/v $12-4210-179 0
M 1 |Boersonffpr S 0y | B30 272 - e | w/a
8 Gev’ré.u;’/'é/’auu» LOLLJ%JI S12-99S 05,5
5 Bmm’eaw, Loddod | Sa-995 -1 o
NEL {(x% bl S Laemgn Lofltugy $18 - 398 -8 <
s 6(& QUi |welier | 213295 (g
a2 {Z/M/f//d’Q /j//cllu ‘MM,{Z‘“ /3 B26- 00| Ao
|13 24@ /jc‘y@m /\)4'24; S j/(, 237V Yag
sl g oo 2 Tere| (Chte Jyn 37057 \an
15 / e P e fl (’an}azz. 618 S45. 995/ :CJJQ
160 ,.w/bb'ta;‘u o el dliadC | 512 Lbg_wyg> | weo
17 M,Q L) ot 046l cuani - e <
16| o |y hochlod |19 2760031 | yes
19 /\/"EA/ p‘qp{, Stallticns L12-§75-95cg % UC"C)
20 ﬁs ’ B/f//L, locrqinnr 97‘"77327.*/‘42 ¢ | Y | ]
121 Lo/zmm ? &.bM k [-‘%KZUU\JL - | , |
|22 /491/43 55/1\,4 DusTr SR 29y 57';4‘5 Y
1] (., 7L7[ LSy ZL /c‘//zéz,/‘f Gines WZAZ\@L/WZ’-&WJ /!_//
124 John ’T._[ bon LOU{\/\cu“-i ;\’c\rv\d}u..-\i.lﬁa/x@&[yy’-rw

Caldwell County Bounty Program
Qualifying Educational Event

“  PLEASE SIGN IN

Ndvember 11, 2014




Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force
2014 Veterans' Day Salute

( y

Qualifying Educational Event

P TNearest Town Ea Do you own or operate a Caldwell
' l;ame n or City Phone#orﬁman : Co. farm or ranch? (Y/N) -
(R (/7/7/,(//1/ ?f Ulgecl |opee - $12-9"7)- oo |4k
2 //’}llCL /7], 6%‘* b Loachat] 512326 5550 |
3| Mook A L1 o) Laz/%ml ¥305Y0300) &
S e [ty o
5 g /gc”ﬁ I/, - | /”-‘ //’5’7‘,»«/&4//}74 /(&h‘) T
o | Anid e BRI fiugrsmbitis | A2 AT @b Thnze, com JES
| fait Freceli L cbdortlsm s —od | e
8| Joe CIZa TN Preuvie tea | €12 '7{8 -/S'T‘}/j‘~ ‘/UC)
9 |AlEY (arR Fen tres$ 2113~ Y03 VR
|10 %\xa N VR v Qc:t(::\cc— g:t\giltg:\o\a%dm&un\ o
o P o
|12 L | Wit 17¢ a Locjerpper 2 =37, ‘537(,7 e
NEE DA'Y/ S 57&"///[71 /m‘ Py, . // Sl?vﬂ” 97;7') \/‘6<
14 J\Jﬂ I( 3/)}1//51 L()C,(//M//“ Sz - 374 - "263 y€4
s Vol R see Lokt | 512-99S° AUSR | es
|16 D fon @ S om lochiory | 20)555. 6527 | Mo
Ll ,é’/ﬁaéag/,a,,/;; Lochine # T30 -5c-3397 | Jo
18 %p/ﬂf ,,/ /{'/fl"/ l/ /7‘/ D S¢S 2604 f’:% /57/
|18 fuaL/> chr’h 0} Harww/ ¥30857-607 0 , )1’5
20 (//ﬂf /://;fh // //‘!r //1/5[ ‘7@@ 50’57,75067 y@f
IE ol S i Lacubiovk S12-4'$7- CIo§ Dy
[ T4 NN | (o g d | BI7-777 4097 | no
|23 Q/\/\(‘\/ WA (1/\(/\{ Tir &ﬂ};\f‘\h‘x\(\' 511“@3—1 N \t \/@5 B
laa| HAleY ¢ uU/Iqu,anhﬁnL 512 - (74 L]BS“I I
Las|Nathg ol epaate] Lodehat [T12-$57-9794 | 6
Caldwell County Bounty Program % PLEASE SIGN IN Novemb;ru"zm




{

Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force

+ 2014 Veterans' Day Salute

Caldwell Coud%ounty Program

Qualifying Educational Event

¥ PLEASE SIGN IN

. Nearest Town Do you own or operate a Ca!dwellki
Name: . {or City Phone # or Email Co. farm or ranch? (Y/N)
. T me T“/éw.' Loellut] 5)2-213-5jh '
2| Vo) e | Lot eiz -3 20 “o
3 0//1 LLS ///ﬁ/d /[(é/sz% Z/umc/az,umaqmu[.a:m //Z/()
4| Claily Brar | Loclthoce| LG4 -G8 ° MO
s | Vi Tk el Lo bt 250173 | r@
6 | Modanie Spa, “7 :‘(J)clétf;,_a,ig N-2270207 | NJp,
1| &3 Grrnin Yodbheryr S A
s | Sophinliead-aa || ockingre] no
o rﬂﬂkma 400;\{ Lotk haei i
Vool A ldiseon fLiger |0 AU
1] Mainssa Az LO(‘.\Q\OH{, No
12 @ma Garza | Locyg g No
|13 LN 70 | (G ey
1 ’ﬂ e,C/{ @LLW | ockhart o
18 ) o Gl e o [ ot it ASD
[s Kt Bei e Lotonave] N o
a2 Qo > Don eun Lackhipt| Ne
Nas| De# Vavarre Lo clthyy4 Vo
|19 M&Mﬁ,‘“},w Ledkhogt | {\/‘!O
) Chwerles [Sarmflocty,; |512-356-172¢, | Ve,
|1 Tesn (e Loraot?| (e ilupry s
122 éL ( ¢ |Locinave 1 | A
|2 &)CSSe Rc. l Crole; LUO"J’“ } /(/(]
24 D=ty ﬂ«.»,,ré./z, | Lo by s No
|25 ///;//,v/{, Lyt Lotk | %g!

¥4

November 11, 2014




Caldwell County Feral Hog Task Force
2014 Veterans' Day Salute

" Nearest Town Do you own or operate a Caldwenl

‘Name or City Phone # or Email Co. farm or ranch?((y/N)

ARAIVEERINTYN Q\W\ WA Uy e )

2 (G (e elod [ odcnar], — N0

3| S e Cbull /NVJCM'\‘?’ - VLS

4 x/f;,,éu)ﬂ/ /,/ Loddo A — (A/n

5 /{ lL(HIm\ (z l é«’//ﬁ/;l, T /z/jo

6 /\5\/\,\&_4” ChAncusain s L e Jvon’ - AN

7 /(f 15Fa Sh ot Lo tyhort — /¢

8 | vauifl. Ma 1o /e har I N

o | Vundin Livdndidd | Lacknpt f Ny

| Jhothlegy (e it | @ Lot | — | WO

1kl Scvrals |hockha No

12 ”‘jj/c’/d A4 ézz{rér‘ (e2)2p7- ¢ §is /7

13 me/ ZH/\CA{&/ /cc./u/\&* /' Fif 707 774 "&«V\c[\

14 )”/ i ”5’;#@/ ——

15 g

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Caldwell County Bounty Program
Qualifying Educational Event

@ PLEASE SIGN IN

November 11, 2014










T
i
b i




Attachment D

CERTIFICATIONS AND ASSURANCES

This certification is a material representation of fact upon which the Texas Department of Agriculture (TDA)
relies in determining the award of this agreement. If it is later determined that the Grantee knowingly
rendered an erroneous certification, TDA, in addition to any other remedies available to the state and federal
governments, may take appropriate action.

Grantees must complete this form before they will receive state and/or federal funds. Recipients of state
and/or federal funds must fully understand and comply with these requitements. Failure to comply with
applicable assurances may result in the withholding of funds, termination of the award, or other sanctions.

The Grantee hereby assures and certifies compliance with all applicable federal and state statutes, regulations,
policies, guidelines and requirements, including OMB Circulars No. A-21 (2 CFR Part 220), A-87 (2 CFR Part
225), A-110 (2 CFR Part 215), A-122 (2 CFR Part 230), and A-133, as applicable; Executive Order 12372; and
Uniform Agreement Management Standards (UGMS) that govern the application, acceptance and use of
funds for this project. Also, by signature hereon, the Grantee assures and cettifies that:

1. LEGAL AUTHORITY — It possesses legal authority to enter into the agreement, including all
understandings and assurances contained therein, and the person identified as the official representative
of the Grantee is duly authorized by the Grantee to act in connection with the agreement, to provide
such additional information as may be required, to sign and execute the agreement on behalf of the
Grantee, and to validly and legally bind the Grantee to all of its terms, performances, and provisions.

2. CONTRACT/AGREEMENT ADMINISTRATION — It will maintain an approptiate agreement

administration system to ensure that all terms, conditions and specifications of the agreement, including
these standard assurances, are met.

3. RELATIVES — It will comply with Texas Government Code, Chapter 573, by ensuring that no officer,
employee, or member of the Grantee’s governing body or of the Grantee’s contractor shall vote or
confirm the employment of any person related within the second degree of affinity or the third degree of
consanguinity to any member of the governing body ot to any other officer or employee authorized to
employ or supervise such person. This prohibition shall not prohibit the employment of a petson who
shall have been continuously employed for a period of two years, or such other petiod stipulated by local
law, prior to the election or appointment of the officer, employee, or governing body member related to
such person in the prohibited degree.

4, PUBLIC INFORMATION — It will ensure that all information collected, assembled or maintained by
the Grantee relative to a project assisted by this award will be available to the public during normal
business hours in compliance with Texas Government Code, Chapter 552, unless otherwise expressly
prohibited by law.

5. OPEN MEETINGS — If the Grantee is a governmental entity, it will comply with Texas Government
Code, Chapter 551, which requires all regular, special or called meetings of governmental bodies to be
open to the public, except as otherwise provided by law ot specifically permitted in the Texas
Constitution.

6. CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENTS — Under Section 231.006, Texas Family Code, relating to child
support obligations, the Grantee and any other individual or business entity named in this agreement,
contract or application is not ineligible to receive the specified agreement, loan, grant award or payment
and acknowledges that this agreement may be terminated and payment withheld if this certification is
inaccurate.
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SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE — It will comply with the Texas Family Code, Section 261.101, which
requires reporting of all suspected cases of child abuse to local law enforcement authorities and to the
Texas Department of Child Protective and Regulatory Services. Grantee shall also ensure that all
program personnel are propetly trained and aware of this requirement.

NONDISCRIMINATION — It will comply with all State and Federal statutes relating to
nondiscrimination, including the following:

¢ The Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (42 U.S.C. 2000d ez seq.)

¢ Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. 794)

¢ The Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. 12101 ¢ seq.)
¢ The Age Discrimination Act of 1975 (42 U.S.C. 6101 ez seq.)

DISPLACED PERSONS — It will comply with requirements of the provisions of the Uniform
Relocation Assistance and Real Property Acquisitions (42 U.S.C. §§ 4601 - 4655) which provides for fair
and equitable treatment of persons displaced as a result of federal and federally-assisted programs.

POLITICAL ACTIVITY — It will comply with provisions of federal law which limit certain political
activities of employees of a State ot local unit of government whose principal employment is in
connection with an activity financed in whole or in part by federal agreements. (5 U.S.C. § 1501 e7 seq.)

FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT — It will comply with the minimum wage and maximum hours
provisions of the Federal Fair Labor Standards Act (29 U.S.C. §§ 201 - 219) and the Intergovernmental .
Personnel Act of 1970, as applicable.

. EPA VIOLATING FACILITIES — It will ensure that the facilities under its ownership, lease or

supervision which shall be utilized in the accomplishment of the project are not listed in the
Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA’s) list of Violating Facilities, and that it will notify TDA of the
receipt of any communication from the Director of the EPA Office of Federal Activities indicating that a
facility to be used in the project is under consideration for listing by the EPA.

ELOOD INSURANCE — It will comply with the flood insurance purchase requitements of Section
102(a) of the Flood Disaster Protection Act (42 U.S.C. § 4001). This section requires, on and after March
2, 1975, the purchase of flood insurance in communities where such insurance is available as a condition
for the receipt of any Federal financial assistance for construction or acquisition purposes for use in any
area that had been identified by the Secretary of the Department of Housing and Urban Development as
an area having special flood hazards. The phrase “federal financial assistance” includes any form of loan,
agreement, guaranty, insurance payment, rebate, subsidy, disaster assistance loan or agreement, ot any
other form of direct or indirect Federal assistance.

CONSERVATION — It will comply with the Wild and Scenic Rivers Act of 1968 (16 US.C. § 1271 &
seq) related to protecting components or potential components of the national wild and scenic river
system.

HISTORIC PRESERVATION — It will comply with Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation
Act of 1966, as amended (16 U.S.C. § 470), Executive Order 11593, and the Archeological and Historical
Preservation Act of 1974 (16 U.S.C. § 469 ¢z seq.) by (a) consulting with the Texas Historical Commission,
as necessary, to identify properties listed in or eligible for inclusion in the National Register of Historic
Places that are subject to adverse effects (see 36 CFR Part 800.8) by the activity, and notifying TDA of
the existence of any such properties, and by (b) complying with all requirements established by the Texas
Historical Commission or TDA to avoid ot mitigate adverse effects upon such properties.
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ANIMAIL WELFARE — It will comply with the Laboratory Animal Welfare Act of 1966 (Public Law
89-544, as amended, 7 U.S.C. § 2131 e seq.) pertaining to the care, handling and treatment of warm
blooded animals held for research, teaching, or other activities supported by this award.

HUMAN TEST SUBJECTS — It will comply with 45 CER Part 46 regarding the protection of human

subjects involved in research, development and related activities supported by this award.

TAXES — It will comply with all State and Federal tax laws and is solely responsible for filing all
required State and Federal tax forms. The Grantee also certifies that it is not delinquent in the payment
of any franchise taxes owed the State of Texas.

ELIGIBILITY; FINANCIAT, PARTICIPATION — Under Texas Government Code, Section 2155.004,
no person who received compensation for participating in prepating the specifications or request for
proposals on which this agreement is based has any financial interest in this agreement. The Grantee
certifies that the individual or business entity named in this agreement, contract or application is not
ineligible to receive the specified agreement, loan, grant award or payment and acknowledges that this
agreement may be terminated and payment withheld if this certification is inaccurate.

. COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS — It will comply, and assure the compliance of all its sub

grantees and contractors, with all applicable requirements imposed by federal and state laws, executive
orders, regulations, policies, program requirements and other administrative requirements governing this

program.

WORKPLACE GUIDELINES — It will adopt and implement applicable provisions of the model
HIV/AIDS workplace guidelines of the Texas Department of Health, as required by the Texas Health
and Safety Code, Sec. 85.001 e/ seq.

- CONFLICT OF INTEREST — It will establish safeguards to prohibit employees from using their

positions for a putpose that is, or gives the appearance of, being motivated by a desire for private gain for
themselves or others, particularly those with whom they have family, business or other ties.

LOBBYING — No funds provided under this agreement has been or will be used to pay any person for
influencing, attempting to influence, or communicating with a member of the legislative or executive
branches of state government (which includes a member-elect, a candidate for, an officer, an officer-elect,
or an employee of the legislature or legislative committee or any state agency, department, ot office in the
executive branch), 2 Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress or a federal agency, or an
employee of a Member of Congress in connection with any legislation, administrative action, the
awarding or making of any state or federal contract, agreement, or loan, the entering into of any
cooperative agreement, and the extension, renewal, amendment or modification of any state or federal
contract, agreement, loan or cooperative agreement.

Also, the Grantee will require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents
for all sub-awards at all tiers and that all sub-recipients shall certify accordingly.

- EXECUTIVE HEAD — Under Section 669.003, Texas Government Code, the Grantee certifies that no

person who, in the last four years, served as an executive of TDA or any other state agency was involved
with or has any interest in the grant application or proposal ot this agreement. If the Grantee employs ot
has used the setvices of a former executive head of TDA or any other state agency, then the Grantee will
provide the following information to TDA: name of former executive; name of state agency; date of
separation from the state agency; position with the Grantee; and date of employment with the Grantee,

- FELONY — Sections 2155.006 and 2261.053, Texas Govetnment Code, prohibit TDA from awarding a

contract to any person who, in the past five years, has been convicted of violating a federal law or
assessed a penalty in connection with a contract involving relief for Hutricane Rita, Hutricane Katrina, ot
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any other disaster occurring after September 24, 2005. The Grantee certifies that the individual or
business entity named in this agreement, contract or application is not ineligible to receive the specified
agreement, loan, grant award or payment and acknowledges that the agreement may be terminated and
payment withheld if this certification is inaccurate.

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE — It will maintain a drug-free work environment and comply with
applicable provisions of the Drug-Free Work Place Act of 1988 (Public Law 100-690, title V, § 5155,
Nov. 18, 1988, 102 Stat. 4307) and 41 U.S.C. 8101 e seq.

AUDIT — If the Grantee currently expends combined federal funding of $500,000 or more in a year, the
Grantee will submit an annual single audit by an independent auditor made in accordance with the Single
Audit Act Amendments of 1996 (31 U.S.C. 7501-7507) and revised OMB Circular A~133, “Audits of
States, Local Governments, and Non-Profit Organizations.”

If the Grantee currently expends combined federal funding of less than $500,000 in a yeat, the Grantee is
exempt from the Single Audit Act and cannot charge audit costs to a TDA agreement. The Grantee
understands, however, that TDA may require a limited scope audit as defined in OMB Circular A-133.

. DEBARMENT — TDA is federally mandated to adhere to the directions provided in the President's

Executive Order 13224, Executive Order on Terrorist Financing - Blocking Property and Prohibiting
Transactions With Persons Who Commit, Threaten to Commit, or Support Terrorism, effective
9/24/2001 and any subsequent changes made to it via cross-referencing respondents/vendors with the
Federal General Services Administration's System for Award Management (SAM), https://www.sam.gov,
which is inclusive of the United States Treasury's Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC) Specially
Designated National (SDN) list.

The Grantee certifies that the Grantee and its principals are eligible to participate in this agreement and
have not been subjected to suspension, debarment, or similar ineligibility determined by any federal, state
or local governmental entity and the Grantee is in compliance with the State of Texas statutes and rules
relating to procurement and that Grantee is not listed on the federal government's terrorism watch list as
described in Executive Order 13224. Entities ineligible for federal procurement are listed at

https://www.sam.gov.

/ /
Signature of Authorized Official Date
Printed Name and Title of Authorized Official
Grantee Organization
TDA — Award Agreement Page 4 of 4
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Address (number, street, and apt. or sute no.)

Requester's name and address (optional)

Form ‘N‘g Request for Taxpayer Give form to the
(Rev. October 2007) 2 = = . requester. Do not
gl Identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.
Imemal Revenua Service
" Narme (as shown on your income tax retum)
§ Business narre, if different from above
&
g g Check appropriate bax [ ingvidua/Sdle propristr [ Comporation [ Partriership e
4 D Urrited liability cormpany. Enter the tax dlassification {D=disregarded entity, C=oorporation, P=partniership) » ____... D payee
] g D Other {see instructions) P
E
3

E Qity, state, and ZIP code
8

Ust account nurmber{s) here (optional)

EET Taxpayer identification Nuamber (TIN)

BﬂayocrﬂNintheappropﬁatebox.ﬂ‘eﬂNpmvidedm.stmatd'nmenamegivenml_ine 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals, this is your social security nurber (SSN). However, for a resident

dien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, ses the Part | instructions on page 3. For cther entities, it is
your empioyer idertification number (EIN), If you do not have a number,

hbte.lftheaocountlslnrmrethanonenane, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whoss

number to enter,

Soclad secirity number
3

sea How to get a TIN on page 3. or
Employer identification reember

1l
i

R4l Certification

Under penalties of perjury, 1 certify that:

1. 'Ihenu'rberslw\montrisformisrryo::rrecttawayerida'lﬁﬁcatimnm‘ba'(orIarnmeiﬁrngforarunbertobeisst.:edtone), and
2. lammtsd:iecttobadmpwmhdcﬁngmcame:(a)larnexm'ptfrunbadq.pwwrdcﬁrlg, or (b) I have not been natified by the Intemal

Re/ethervioe(HE)U‘atlamstbjecttobadquﬁﬂMcﬂngasa
notified me that | am no longer subject to backup withholding, and

3. lamaUs eitizenorotherU.Sperson(deﬁnedbeloM.

result of a fallure to report all interest or dividends, or (0) the IRS has

Cefﬁﬁwﬁminsb*wﬁons.Youm.stmom:itanzaboveifyouhavebemmﬁﬁedbyﬂnl%thatyouaecmmﬂysutjedtob@mp
withholding because you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply.
For mortgage interest pald, aoquisition or abandonment of secured propexty, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement
arrangement (IRA), and generally, paymemsotl'\erthanima&standdivldemls,youarenctreqdredtosignﬂwCem'ﬁcaﬁm but you must

provide your correct TIN. See the instructions on page 4.

Sign Signature of
Here U.S. person b Date b
Gamﬂlrshucﬁons DeﬁriﬁonofaU.S;personForfedaaltaxpurpos&s,yware

Section references are to the Intemal Revenue Code unless
otherwise noted.,

Purpose of Form
A person who is required to file an information retum with the
IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification nurrber (TINy
to report, for exarrple, income paid to you, real estate
transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or
abandonrment of secured property, cancellation of debot, or
contributions you made to an IRA

Use Form WAG only if you are a U.S. person (including a
resident alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person
requesting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to:

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is comect {or you are
waiting for a nurrber to be Issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Clalm exerrption from backup withholding if you are a U.S.
exermpt payee. If applicable, you are also certifying that as a
U.S. person, your allocable share of any partnership incorme from
aU.S. trade or business is not subject to the withholding tax on
foreign pariners’ share of effectively connected income.

Note. If a requester gives you a form other than Form WO to

request your TIN, you rmust use the requester’s fom if it is
suostantially similar to this Form W9,

considered a U.S. person if you are:

® An individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S, resident alien,

@ A partnership, cormporation, cormpany, or assodiation created or
organized in the United States or under the laws of the United
States,

@ An estate (other than a foreign estate), or

© A domestic trust (as defined in Regulations section
301.7701-7).

Special rules for parinerships, Partnerships that conduct a
trade or business In the United States are generally required to
pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners’ share of Income
Trom such business. Further, In certain cases where a Forrm W.O
has not been received, a partnership is required to presume that
a partner is a foreign person, and pay the withholding tax.
Therefore, if you are a U.S, person that is a partner in a
partnership conduating a trade or business in the United States,
provide Form WG to the partnership to establish your U.S.
stathandavdthHﬂdingonyowshareofparmership
income.

The person who gives Form WS to the parinership for
purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding withholding
on ttsaJIocaUest'arecvfnetlnoorrefromtheperlnership
conducting a trade or business in the United States Is in the
following cases:

e The US. owner of a disregarded erttity and not the erttity,

Cat. No. 10231X
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® The U.S. grantor or other owner of a grantor trust and not the
trust, and

® The U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust) and not the
beneficiaries of the trust.

Foreign person. If you are a foreign person, do not use Form
WO, Instead, use the appropriate Form WA (see Publication
515, Withholding of Tax on Nonresidert Aliens and Foreign
Ertities).

Nonresident alien who becornes a resident alien. Generally,
only a nonresident alien individual may use the terms of a tax
treaty to reduce or eliminate U.S. tax on certain types of income.
However, most tax treaties contain a provision known as a
“saving clause.” Exceptions specified in the saving dause may
permit an exernption from tax to continue for certain types of
income even after the payee has otherwise become a U.S.
resident allen for tax purposes.

If you are a U.S. resident alien who is relying on an exception
corttained in the saving dause of a tax treaty to claim an
exerrption from U.S. tax on certain types of income, you rmust
attach a staterment to Forrn W9 that specifies the faliowing five
iters:

1. The treaty country. Generally, this must be the same treaty
under which you claimed exerrption from tax as a norresident
alien.

2. The treaty article addressing the income.

3. The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that
contains the saving dause and its exceptions.

4. The type and amount of income that qualifies for the
exemption from tax.

5. Sufficient facts to justify the exerrption from tax under the
terrs of the treaty article.

Exarrple. Article 20 of the U.S.-China income tax treaty allows
an exermption from tax for scholarship income received by a
Chinese student temporarily present in the United States. Under
U.S. law, this student will become a resident alien for tax
purpases if his or her stay in the United States exceeds 5
calendar years. However, paragraph 2 of the first Protocol to the
U.S.-China treaty (dated April 30, 1984) allows the provisions of
Article 20 to continue to apply even after the Chinese student
becomes a resident alien of the United States. A Chinese
studertt who qualifies for this exception (under paragraph 2 of
the first protocol) and is relying on this exception to daim an
exerrption from tax on his or her scholarship or fellowship
income would attach to Form W9 a statement that includes the
Informetion described above to support that exerrption.

If you are a norvesident alien or a forelgn entity not subject to
backup withholding, give the requester the appropriate
corpleted Form WAS,

What is backup withholding? Persons maldng certain payrments
1o you must under certain conditions withhold and pay to the
IRS 28% of such payments. This is called “backup withholding.”
Payments that may be subject to backup withholding include
irterest, tax-exempt interest, dividends, broker and barter
exchange transactions, rents, royalties, nonemployee pay, and
certain payrments from fishing boat operators. Redl estate
transactions are not subject to backup withholding.

You will nat be subject to backup withholding on payments
you receive If you give the requester your comect TIN, rrake the
proper certifications, and report all your taxable interest and
dividends on your tax retum.

Payments you receive will be subject to backup
withholding if:

1. You do not fumish your TIN to the requester,

2. You do not certify your TIN when required (see the Part I)
Instructions on page 3 for details),

3. The IRS tells the requester that you fumished an incorrect
TIN,

4. The IRS telis you that you are subject to backup
withholding becavse you did not report all your interest and
dividends on your tax retumn (for reportable irterest and
dividends only), or

5. You do nat certify to the requester that you are nat subject
to backup withholding under 4 above (for reportable Interest and
dividend accounts opened after 1983 only).

Certain payees and payments are exermpt from backup
withholding. See the instructions below and the separate
Instructions for the Requester of Form W-9.

Also see Special nules for partnerships on page 1.
Penalties
Failure to fuemish TIN If you fail to fumish your corect TIN to a
requester, you are subject to a penalty of $50 for each such
failure unless your fallure is due to reasonable cause and not to
willful neglect.

Givil penalty for false information with respect to
withholding. If you make a false staterment with no reasonable
basis that results in no backup withholding, you are subject to a
$500 penalty.

Criminal penalty for falsifying information. Willfully falsifying
certifications or affirmations may subject you to criminal
penalties including fines and/or irmprisonment.

Misuse of TINs. If the requester disdloses or uses TINSs in
violation of federal law, the requester may be subject to divil and
criminal penalties.

Specific Instructions
Name

If you are an individual, you rmust generally enter the name
shawn on your income tax retum. However, if you have changed
your last name, for Instance, due to marriage without Informing
the Sodial Security Administration of the name change, erter
your first name, the last name shown on your social security
card, and your new last name.

If the account is in joirt names, list first, and then dircle, the
namﬂn?fﬂwpamnaaﬂﬂywmemnbaywaﬂaedln%nl
of onm.

Sole proprietor. Enter your individual name as shown on your
income tax retumn on the “Name” line. You may enter your
business, trade, or “doing business as (DBA)" name on the
“Business name” line.

Limited liability company (LLC). Check the “Limited liability
company” box only and ertter the appropriate code for the tax
classification (‘D" for disregarded erttity, “C" for corporation, “P"
for partnership) in the space provided.

For a single-merrber LLG (induding a foreign LLC with a
domestic owner) that is disregarded as an entity separate from
its owner under Regulations section 301,7701-3, enter the
owner's name on the “Name” line. Enter the LLC's name on the
“Business name” line.

For an LLC classified as a partnership or a corporation, enter
the LLC's name on the “Name” line and any business, trade, or
DBA name on the “Business name” line,

Other ertities. Ertter your business name as shawn on required
federal tax docurments on the “Name” line, This name should
rmetch the name shown on the charter or other legal docurment
creating the entity. You may enter any business, trade, or DA
name on the “Business name” line,

Note. You are requested to check the appropriate box for your
status (individual/sole proprietor, corporation, etc.).

Exempt Payee

If you are exermpt from backup withholding, enter your name as
described above and check the iate box for your status,
then check the “Exerrpt payee” box in the line following the
business name, sign and date the form
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Cenerally, individuals (including sole proprietors) are not exermpt
from backup withholding. Corparations are exermnpt from backup
withholding for certain payments, such as interest and dividends.

Note. If you are from backup withholding, you should
still complete this form to avold possible erronecus backup
withholding.

The following payees are exenpt from backup withholding:

1. An organization exermpt from tex under section 501(g), any
IRA, or a custodial account under section 403(b)(7) if the account
satisfies the requirements of section 401()(©),

2. The United States or any of its agencies or
instrumentalities,
3. A state, the District of Colurmbia, a passession of the United
States, or any of their political subdivislons or instrumentalities,
4. Aforeign govemmerntt or any of its political subdivisions,
agencies, or instrurmentalities, or

5. An intemational organization or any of its agencies or
instrumentalities.

Other payees that may be exemmpt from backup withholding
include:

6. A corporation,

7. Aforeign central bank of issue,

8. A dealer in securities or corrrmodiities required to register in
the United States, the District of Columbia, or a possession of
the United States,

9. Afutures commmrission merchant registered with the
Cormmodity Futures Trading Commission,

10. A real estate investrment trust,

11. An entity registered at all times during the tax year under
the Investrment Cormpany Act of 1940,

12. A comrron trust fund operated by a bank under section
584(@),

13. A financial institution,

14. A rriddlerman known in the investment conmunity as a
narminee or custodian, or

15, A trust exermpt from tax under section 664 or described in
section 4947,

The chart below shows types of payrents that may be
exermpt from backup withholding. The chart applies to the
exerrpt payees listed above, 1 through 15.

IF the paymentisfor. .. THEN the payment is exermpt
for...

Interest and dividend payments | All exenpt payees except
for9
Broker transactions Exermpt payees 1 through 13.

Also, a person registered under
the Investrment Advisers Act of

1940 who regularly acts as a
broker
Barter exchange transactions Exenpt payees 1 through 5
and patronage dividerxds
Payments over $600 required Cenerally, exerrpt payees
to be reported and direct 1 through 7
sales over $5,000'

:SeeForm 1098-MSC, Miscellanecus Incomre, and its instructions.
However, the following payrments made to a corporation (inclucing gross
proceeds pald to an attamey under section 6045(f), even if the attomey is a
carporation) and reportable on Form 1099-MISC are niot exermpt from
backup withholding: medical and health care payments, attomeys’ fees, and
payments for services peid by a federal executive agency.

Part |. Taxpayer Identification
Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. If you are a resident
alien and you do not have and are not digible to get an SSN,
your TiN is your IRS individual taxpayer identification rurrber
(IMN). Enter it in the sodial security number box. If you do not
have an ITIN, see FHow fo get a TIN below.

If you are a sole proprietor and you have an BN, you may
erter either your SSN or BIN. However, the IRS prefers that you
use your SSN.

If you are a single-mermber LLC that is disregarded as an
ertity separate from its owner (see Lirmited liability
(LLC) on page 2), enter the owner's SSN (or BIN, if the owner
has one). Do not enter the disregarded entity’s EIN. If the LLC is
classified as a corporation or partrership, enter the entity's BIN.

Note. See the chart on page 4 for further darification of name
and TIN cormbinations.

How to get a TIN. If you do not have a TIN, apply for one
Immediately. To apply for an SSN, get Form $S-5, Application
for a Social Securnity Card, from your local Social Security
Adinistration office or get this form online at vswwissa.gov. You
may also get this form by calling 1-800-772-1213. Use Form
W7, Application for IRS Individkual Taxpayer Identification
Nurrber, to apply for an ITIN, or Form SS+4, Application for
Ermployer Identification Number, to apply for an EIN. You can
apply for an EIN online by accessing the IRS website at
www.irs gov/businesses and clicking on Enployer Identification
Nurrber (BIN) under Starting a Business. You can get Forrms W=7
and 854 fromthe IRS by visiting www.irs.gov or by calling
1-800-TAX-FORM (1-800-829-3676).

If you are asked to cormplete Form W-9 but do not have a TIN,
wite “Applied For" in the space for the TIN, sign and date the
form, and give it to the recquester. For interest and dividend
payments, and certain payments made with respect to readily
tradable instruments, generally you will have 60 days to get a
TIN and give it to the requester before you are subject to backup
withholding on payments. The 60-day nule does not apply to
other types of payments. You will be subject to backup
withholding on all such payrments until you provide your TIN to
the requester.

Note. Ertering “Applied For” means that you have already
gpplied for a TIN or that you intend to apply for one soon.
Caution: A disregarded dormestic entity that has a foreign owner
must use the appropriate Forrm WS,

Part ll. Certification

To establish to the withhalding agent that you are a U.S. person,
or resident alien, sign Form W-9. You may be requested to sign
by the withholding agent even if itters 1, 4, and 5 below indicate
otherwise.

For a joint accourt, only the person whose TIN is shown in
Part | should sign (when required). Exermpt payees, see Exenpt
Payee on page 2.

Signature requirements. Conplete the certification as indicated
in 1 through 5 below.

1. Interest, dividend, and barter exchange accounts
opened before 1984 and broker accounts considered active
chring 1983. You rmust give your correct TIN, but you do not
have to sign the certification.

2. Interest, dividend, broker, an barter exchange
accourtts opened after 1883 and broker accounts considered
inactive during 1883. You must sign the certification or backup
withholding will apply. If you are suibject to backup withholding
and you are merely providing your correct TIN to the requester,
you rmust cross out item 2 in the certification before signing the
form
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3. Real estate transactions. You must sign the certification,
You may cross out item 2 of the certification.

4. Other payments. You must give your corect TIN, but you
do not have to sign the certification unless you have been
natified that you have previously given an incorrect TIN. “Other

payments” include payments

made in the course of the

requester’s tradke or business for rents, royalties, goods (other
than bills for merchandise), medical and health care services

(including payments to corparations), payments to a
nonermp!

oyee for services, payments to certain fishing boat crew

rembers and fishermen, and gross proceeds paid to attomeys
(ncluding paymrents to corporations).

ahandonment of

qualified tuition program payments

Coverdell ESA, Archer MSA or HSA conributions or
distributions, and pension distributions. You must give your
corect TIN, but you do not have to sign the certification.

5. Mortgage interest paid by you, accuisition or
secured property, cancellation of debt,

(unde!- section 529), IRA,

VWhat Name and Number To Give the Requester

For this type of account:

Give name and SSN of:

[Ny

. Individual
. Two or more individuals jolnt

The individual
The actual owner of the acoount or,

Secure Your Tax Records from Identity Theft

Identity theft occurs when someone uses your personal

irformation such as your name, social security nurrber (SSN), or

other identifying information, without your perrrission, to cormmit

fraud or other crimes. An identity thief may use your SSN to get

a Job or may file a tax retun using your SSN to receive a refund.
To reduce your risk:

@ Protect your SSN,

© Ensure your emmployer is protecting your SSN, and

@ Be careful when choosing a tax preparer.

Call the IRS at 1-800-829-1040 if you think your identity has
been used inappropriately for tax purposes.

Victins of Identity theft who are experiencing economic harm
or a systemn problem, or are seeking help in resolving tax
problerms that have not been resoived through normmal channels,
may be eligible for T Advocate Service (TAS) assistance.
You can reach TAS by calling the TAS toll-free case intake line
at 1-877-777-4778 or TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059.

Pratect yourself from suspicious emails or phishing
schemes. Phishing is the creation and use of email and
websites designed to mirric legitimate business emails and
websites. The most conon act is sending an emall to a user
falsely claiming to be an estallished legitimate enterprisa in an

ecoourt) :m”eg_'f:’h:‘s the first atterrpt to scam the user into surrendering private information
5 Custodan of aminor The rrinar ® that will be used for identity theft.

(Uniform Gift to Minars Act)
a. The usual revocable savings
trust (grantor is also trustee)

The grantor-trustee '

The IRS does nat Initiate contacts with taxpayers via errdils.
Also, the IRS does nat request personal detailed inforrration
through emmail or ask taxpayers for the PIN numbers, passwords,
or similar secret acoess information for their credit card, bank, or

b. So-called trust account that Is | The actusal owner '
not & legal or valid trust under cther financial accourts.
state law
5. Sole proprietarship or disregarded | The owner” If you recelve an unsolicited ermall claiming to be from the IRS,

entity owned by an individug)

forward this message to phishing@rs.gov. You may also report
misuse of the IRS name, logo, or ather IRS personal property to

For this type of account: Give name and EIN of: the Ti | tor G ) for Tax Administration at
6. Disragarded entity not owned by an| The owner 1-800-366-4484. You can forward suspicious emalls to the
individual . Federal Trade Commission at: spam@uce.gov or cortact themn at
7. A valld trust, estate, or pension trust | Legal entity www. consumer.goviictheft or 1-877-IDTHEFT438-4338).
B. Corporate or LLG electing The corporation R 3
corporate status on Form 8832 Visit the IRS websrteatwwmwrsgov‘to leam rmore about
8. Assoclation, club, religlous, The organization Identity theft and how to reduce your risk.
charitable, educational, or ather
tax-exenmpt orgenization
10. Partnership or multi-mermber LLC | The partnership
11. A broker or registered norrines The broker or naminee
12, Accaunt with the Department of The public entity

Agricdture in the name of a public
entity (such as a state or local
governrent, schodl district, or
prisor) that recelves agricuitural
program payrvents

‘uaﬁrstaddrdelrsmdtrepa-smwmenurberyoumsh it anly one persan
an a joint acoourt has an SSN, that persan’s number must be furnished.,

*Gircle the minor's name and fumish the minor's SSN.

ann'lsts!'m)u.rIrd\f.d.drarrsardyuumya‘soedaryartxdmcr"DBA"
mmmmﬂmllewmmequN(Hmmm@.

tat the IRS encourages you to use your SSNL
* Ust first and circle the name of the trust, estate, o pension trust. (Do nat fumish the TIN
ol the representative or fristes unless the legal entity itself Is not designated in
uﬂeammmle.)NsosasS:e:'a!njsltrm'haryi;smpageL
Nate. If no namme Is circled when rmore than one name is listed,
the nurrber will be considered to be that of the first name listed.

Privacy Act Notice
SectimsﬂBloelrnemalF\evemeOoderaqusymtopruﬁdeyu.rmectﬂNtopamwhomstﬁ!einforrraﬁmrehn‘svwmmelFStorepaﬂmm,
dividends, and certaln cther income paid to you, nutgagelma'stympeid,u'eaaqjsﬂimcrabaﬁmmdseamdpmpaw, i
cortributions you made to an IRA, or Archer NSAcrb-SAThelFSLsattenLn‘basfcrIdaﬂiﬁczﬁmpu.rpossandtokelpv@fyﬂ\eaoamdyurtaxretun
The IRS may also provide this inforrration to the Department of Justice for civil and arimiral litigation, and to dities, states, the District of Calumbla, and U.S,
pwsiorstom‘tywtthelrtsxIaws.Wenayalsodsdmeﬂis!nfmraﬁmtooﬂemnﬁ&smdaataxtraaty. to federal and state agendes to enforce federdl
nontax criminal laws, or to federal law enforcement and Intelligence agendes to cormbat terrarism.

Youm.stpmcbyurﬂNV\heﬂ'\e—crmtymarerequedtoﬁleataxre(uﬂ. Payers must generally withhold 2896 of taxable interest, dividend, and certain other
payrrents to a payee who does nat give a TIN to a payer. Certain penaities rmay aso apply.




G::‘i‘."":m ?R’:J.g?ogn 2) For Cormptroller’s use only
TEXAS APPLICATION FOR PAYEE IDENTIFICATION NUVEBBER

* Shadeed areas far state agency use only « See instructions on back | ]
1. Isthis a new account? [ ] YES  Mail Code 000 [0 NO EnterMaiiCode . Agency number .,
Complete Sections |-V Complete Sections |, Il & V

2. PAYEE IDENTIFICATION NUIVBER (PIN) - Indicate the type of number you are providing to be used for your PIN
(O 1- Federat Employer Identification Number (FEIN)
[ 2- social Security number (SSN) Enter the number indicated ’—I T S S S S

]

O s- Comptroller's assigned number

SECTION |

3. Are you currently reporting any Texas tax to the Comptroller’s office other than unemployment (e.g., sales tax, franchise tax)?
Cves [INO  1"YES," enter Texas Taxpayer NUMbDEr ..., S T S

PAYEE INFORMATION (Piease type or print)
4. Name of payee (Individual or business to be paid)

[ -

5. Mailing address where yau want ta receive payments

|

6. (Optional)

[

. (Optional)

SECTION i
~

L

8. (Optional)

—
9. City State ZIP Code
L J L 1 l 1 I3 ] ] - i 1 i H j
10. Payee telephone number SIC Security Zone

(Area code and number) __1_.1_) bd L)

coder 1+ 1 typecoder 5(0,1,2)code i 4

11. OWNERSHIP CODES - Check only on code by the appropriate ownership type that applies to you or your business,

if checked, enter the

S- Sole O hi dividual i busi f ked,
O Sole Ownership (Individual owning a business): If checke Texas Charter Number .+« 1+ & 1 .

- Individual Recipient (not owning a business) [ L- Texas Limited Partnership:
If checked, enter the
[0 E- state Employee: If checked, Texas File Number | ST S S T T S Lo
enter erploying agency number.................. SO S S | O T- Texas Corporation:

enter the owner's name and Social Security number (SSN)

O
>

Professional Association:
Owner's nama If checked, enter the

SSN IZl o [_| Texas CharterNumber (., ,  ,

15.

z
[} : o
=4 [ P- Partnership: If checked, enter two partner's names and [] C- Professional Corporation:
8 Social Security numbers (SSN). If a partner s a corporation, If checked, enter the
n use the corporation’s Federal Employer ldentification Texas CharterNumber o+ 4 4 —
Number (FEIN). [J o- out-of-state Corporation
Name O & Governmental Entity
SSN/FEIN........ l——_] IS DU TR SRS WONN WA WO | r—-] D U- State agency / University
Name 1 F- Financial Institution
SSNFEIN...[ | . T [J R- Foreign (out of U.S.A)
[J N- Other: if checked, explain.
-z>- 12. PaymentAssignment? [ YES [ no Note: A copy of the assignment agreement between payees must be attached.
=}
= Assignee name
O
uu)J Assignee PIN R S T S TR S T Assignment date | TR N R AT
> | 13. Comments
E sign Authorized signature (Applicant or authorized agent) Date
511  here
3," Agency rame Prepared by Phone (Area cade and number)




TEXAS APPLICATION FOR PAYEE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

SUSAN COMBS = TEXAS COMPTROILLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
Statewide Fiscal Services
Austin, Texas 78774-0100

WHO MUST SUBVIT THIS APPLICATION -

This application must be subrritted by every person (sole owner, individual recipient, partnership, corporation or other organization)
who Intends to bill agendes of the state government for goods, services provided, refunds, public assistance, etc. The Payee
Identification Number (PIN) will be required on all maintenance submitted by state agencies. The use of this number on all billings
will reduce the time required to process billings to the State of Texas.

NOTE: Toexpeaﬁtepmess’ngd#ﬁsandicaﬁm,p!easerehmmeoorrdetedandiwﬁonmmestateagencywimuﬁm
you are conducting business. It Is not necessary for the payee to sign or complete this form The state agency
representative may carmmplete the form for the payee.

FOR ASSISTANCE -

For assistance in completing this application, please call the State Comptroller's office at (800) 531-5441, ext, 3-3660, toll free nation-
wide. The Austin number is (512) 463-3660.

NOTICE TO STATE AGENCIES -

When this formis used to set up additional mail codes, Sedlions |, If and V must be corpleted. State agencies rmay refer
fo the Texas Identification Number System (TINS) Guide for additional information,

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS -

* Please write only in white areas. (Shaded areas are for state agency use only.)
« Do not use dashes when entering Social Security, Federal Employer Identification or Comptroller's assigned numbers.

* Disclosure of your Social Security number is required. This disclosure requirement has been adopted under the Federal Privacy Act
of 1974 (5 U.S5.C.A. sec. 552a(note)(West 1977), the Tax Reform Act of 1976 (42 U.S.C.A. sec. 405(c)(2)(C) (West 1992), and TEX.
GOV'T. CODE ANN. sec. 403.055 (Vernon Supp. 1992). Your Social Security Number will be used to help the Comptroller of Public
Accounts administer the state's tax laws and for other purposes. See Op Tex. Att'y Gen. No. H-1255(1978).

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS -

SECTION | - PAYEE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Enter a nine-digit Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) issued by the Internal Revenue Service if the business is a
partnership or corporation, etc. Enter a nine-digit Social Security number or the nine-digit Federal Employer ldentification
Number (FEIN) issued by the Internal Revenue Service if a sole owner. Enter the nine-digit Social Security Number if an individual
recipient. The Comptroller's assigned number is a number issued by the Texas Comptroller's office for specialized usage. Please
enter only ONE of these numbers and check the type of number entered. If known, enter the Texas Taxpayer Number in item 3.

SECTION 1l - PAYEE INFORMATION
ltems 4 through 8 - Enter the complete name and mailing address where you want payments to be received. Names of
Individuals must be entered first name first. Each line cannot exceed 50 characters including spaces. If the name is more
than 50 characters, continue the name in item 5 and begin the address in item 6.
Item 9 - Enter the city, state and ZIP Code.
Item 10 - Enter payee telephone number,

SECTION lil - OWNERSHIP CODES
Item 11 - Check the box next to the appropriate ownership code and enter additional information as requested. Please check
only one box in this section. The Secretary of State's office may be contacted at (512) 463-5555 for information regarding Texas
charter or file numbers,

SECTION IV - PAYMENT ASSIGNMENT
ltem 12 - Use when one payee is assigning payment to another payee. When setting up an assignment payment, fill out this section
completely and indude the assignment agreement betwean the assignee and the assignor.

SECTION V - COMMENTS AND IDENTIFICATION
Item 13 - Enter any additional information that may be helpful in processing this applicatiion. ltems 14 and 15 are for identification
purposes. Always complete the identification section, including comments and authorized signature.

Under Ch. 859, Government Code, you are entitled fo review, request and correct information we have on file about you, with limited exceplions
in accordance with Ch. 552, Govemment Cade. To request information for review or to request error correction, contact us at the address
or talHree number listed on this form

Form AP-152 (Back}(Rev.2-09/12)




L=
Direct Deposit Authorization

For Conproiler’s Use Only

L |

This form may be used by vendors, individual recipients or state ermployees to receive payments
fromthe state of Texas by direct deposit or to change/cance! existing direct deposit inforrration.

Transaction Type

% [J New setup (Sections 2 3 5and 6) [[] Change account type (Sections 2, 3 4, 5and 6)

£ | [J Change finandial institution (Sections 2, 3, 4, 5awd6) [ Cancellation (Sections 2 and 6 - Sections 7 and 8 for state agency uss)
§ O Change account nurrber (Sections 2, 3 4, 5and 6)

Payee ldentification

Payee type [] Texas Identification Nummber (TIN) [ Individual Taxpayer Identification Nurmber (ITINy | Mell code (1 not known,
o | | State empioyee | O Erpioyer dentification Nurrber (EIN) leave biank,)
3 b or other recipient [ Social Security Nurrber (SSN)* S Y TR S TR WY MY S SO N Lt
= | Payee rame Phone number
g ext.
Miiling address Gity State ZIP code
New Account Information (Setups and Changes) (Corrpletion by financial institution is recommended. )
Finandial institution name City State
© | Routing transit number (9 digits) Qustomer account number (maximum 17 cheraders) Type of accourt
z — _ . .
_C_)l_nlllllcllL__;|_L|n|||||l|1|||||1!jc"ed"n9!jsa"‘n95
55 | Firancial representative rame (qoiiana)) Tille (qutional)
®
Finandial representative signature (qotional) Prone number (qofioral) Date (qptional)
ext.
Existing Account Information (Changes Only)
(v) Fouting transit number (9 digits) Q.ustmeramxnnurrba(nmimmﬂdaadas) Type of scoount
II#IJ L1 1 L l_gl 1 ] I-I_l | I— ] 1 i ] H ] 1 I ! 1 i i | i H ] DMT\Q Dsa\ﬂ@
International Payments Verification (required)

Wil these payments be forwarded to a financial institution outside the United SEates?...vvvveccierereeecsercsessrs e
If "YES," also corrplete the ACH (Direct Deposit) Payrrent Destination Confirration (Form 74-227).

SEC5

Authorization for Setup, Changes or Cancellation {required)

| authorize the Texas Cormptroller of Public Accounts to deposit my payments from the state of Texas to my finandial institution electronically.

; | understand that the Texas Cormptroller of Public Accounts will reverse any payments made to my acoount in error.
O || further understand that the Texas Comptroller of Public Accounts will corrply at all imes with the National Autormated Clearing House Association's
55 [ ndles. (For further information on these rudes, please contact your finandial institution,)
» sign Authorized signalure Frinted name Date
here
Cancellation by Agency (for state agency use)
k- | Reason Ceate
Q
w
(72}

Authorized Signature (for stafe agency use)

ﬁign Serature bete Please return your completed form to:
ere

| Prone number Agency rumber

& ext

'(3 Agency name

i

w

Cormrrents




Form 74-176 (BackRev.4-14/18)

Instructions for Direct Deposit Authorization

You have certain rights under Chaplers 552 and 559, Government Code, lo review; request and caredt inforrration we have on
file about you. To request inforrmation for review or to request errar correction, use the cortact inforrration on this form

Section 1: Transaction Type

Select the appropriate transaction type(s).

Section 2: Payee Identification

Select payee type, provide the Texas Identification Number (TIN), Employer Identification Number (EIN)
Social Security Number (SSN)* or Individual Taxpayer Identification Number (ITIN) and enter payee
corttact information.

*Federal Privacy Act Statement

Disdosure of your Sodial Security number is required and autharized under iaw; for the purpose of tax administration and identifica-

tion of any individual affected by applicable law; 42 U.S.C. ssc. 405()(2)(C)(i); Texas Govt. Code Sections 408.011, 406,056, and

403.078. Release of informration on this formin response to a public inforrmation request will be governed by the Fublic Infarration
Adt, Chapter 552, Govermment Code, and applicable federsl law:

Section 3: New Account Information (Neaded for setups and changes)

Completion by finandial institution is recormmended.
Important: Your direct deposit account information may be different from the account information printed

on your checks. It is recormmended that you contact your financial institution to confirm your direct deposit
account information.

Prenote Test:

Aprenote test will be sent to your finandial institution for the accourt information provided. The prenote
test is for a period of six banking days, and it is sert to your financial institution to verify your acoount
information. If no further action is required by your financial institution, your direct deposit instructions will
become effective when the six banking day prenote time frame has expired.

Section 4: Existing Account Information (Needed for changes to existing account information)

When requesting a change to your existing direct deposit account information, you must complete Section
4 with the exdisting account information for verification purposes. This measure will help the paying state
agency verify accuracy of the requested change.

Any change to banking information begins a prenote test period. See explanation in Section 3, above.

Section 5: Intemational Payments Verification

Check "YES" or "NO" to indicate if direct deposit payments to the account information designated in
Section 3 of this form will be forwarded to a financial institution outside the United States, If "YES," dlso
cormplete the ACH (Direct Deposit) Payment Destination Corfirmation (Form 74-227).

Section 6: Authorization for Setup, Changes or Cancellation

Must be completed in its ertirety, and no alterations to the authorization language will be accepted.

For State Agency Use

Section 7: Cancellation by Agency

Provide reason for canceliation request.

Section 8: Authorized Signature

For state agency use only.







Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
Clean Water Act (CWA) Section 319(h) Nonpoint Source (NPS) Grant Program

Fiscal Year (FY) 2015 CWA § 319(h) Grant Application

Form

1. Title: Plum Creek Watershed Protection Plan Implementation of Low Impact
Development (LID) for the Caldwell County Judicial Center
2. Goals: ¢ Implement an effective educational program and install permanent
educational features at the proposed LID project site to inform the
public about the Plum Creek WPP and the role of LID green
infrastructure for conserving water resources and improving water
quality
e Implement LID best management practices (BMPs) identified by the
Plum Creek Watershed Protection Plan (WPP) for reducing pollutant
loads from urban runoff contributing to the water quality impairment
and concerns
¢ Demonstrate a reduction in urban stormwater runoff and pollutant
loads
e Improved water quality in the stream
3. Tasks: 1) Project Administration

2) Quality Assurance

3) Data collection and analysis

4) Development, Construction and Maintenance of Green infrastructure
5) LID Education

6) Final Report

4. Measures of
Success:

« Outreach and education efforts result in at least 100 attendees for 2 site
tours; 40 attendees for workshop on Green Infrastructure.

« Pre- and post- workshop on Green Infrastructure knowledge/awareness
evaluations show a 25% increase in stakeholder knowledge.

« Develop and execute stormwater management monitoring plan — QAPP
within 1 year; installation of stormwater samplers within 1 year.

« Develop and complete project design, construction and maintenance plan
for selected LID green infrastructure within 1 year.

» Monitoring data collected onsite show pollutant removal accomplishes the
annual per-acre reduction needed under the WPP for urban stormwater
management,

« Monitoring data collected onsite show the following reductions in treatment
area stormwater runoff : rainwater harvesting (25%), bioretention (51%),
porous concrete (65%), wet pond (0%).

« Constructed green infrastructure is properly maintained

5. Water Body Type:

XISurface Water
OGroundwater
OSurface Water/Groundwater Interactions

6. ‘Counties:

Caldwell County

7. - Segment ID
Number:

Segment 1810

Page 1 of 21




8. Segment Water
Quality Status on
the
2012 Texas
Integrated Report:

Segment 1810 o1:
Parameter(s) of Impairment: bacteria

Category: 4b
Parameters(s) of Concern: depressed dissolved oxygen, nitrate

9. - Activities:

a. Data Collection &
Analysis:

JRoutine Monitoring

Storm Event Monitoring

[JSpecialized Monitoring

[IModeling

X Data Analysis

[OGeospatial Analysis/Map Development
X BMP Effectiveness Monitoring

X Load Calculations

OOther: Concisely describe the activity.

b. Planning:

X Stakeholder Process

CWatershed Characterization

COWPP Development

Other: Adaptive management strategy for Plum Creek WPP

¢. Implementation:

XImplement BMPs of a WPP

OImplement BMPs of a Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL)
Implementation Plan (I-Plan)

XImplement Low Impact Development (LID) BMPs
XImplement demonstration BMPs
OOther: Concisely describe the activity.

d. Education:

X Social Marketing
K Technology Transfer

X Other: Public outreach workshop and educational materials

10. Project Period:

Upon signature approval of both parties — November 15, 2018

Page 2 of 21




11, Organization;: Caldwell County

12. Project Leader: Tom D. Bonn

13. Title: County Judge

14. Federal ID No: 74-6001631

15. E-mail Address: tom.bonn@co.caldwell.tx,us
16, Mailing Address: 110 South Main Street
17. City: Lockhart

18. County: Caldwell County

19, State: TX

20. Zip Code: 78644

21, Telephone No: 512-398-1808

22, FaxNo: 512-398-1828

23. Applicant Qualifications:

Grants secured and managed by Caldwell County staff toward implementation of Plum Creek WPP
ongoing or recently completed:

o CAPCOG Regional Solid Waste Grants Program FY14-15 $51,171

o CAPCOG Regional Solid Waste Grants Program FY12-13 $59,293

o CAPCOG Regional Solid Waste Grants Program FY10-11 $60,554

o TDA County Hog Abatement Matching Program, Implementation of the
Caldwell-Hays Feral Hog Action Plan FY13 $85,162

o TDA Hog Out County Grant Program FY12 $5,000

Caldwell County has been an active participant stakeholder on the Plum Creek Watershed
Partnership (PCWP) Steering Committee since its inception in 2006 serving as a project funding
partner in:

o TSSWCB Coordinating Implementation of the Plum Creek WPP FY12-14 $360,000
o TSSWCB Coordinating Implementation of the Plum Creek WPP FY 15-17 $360,000

The Caldwell County Auditor’s Office has extensive experience in managing grant funds and
reporting. County staff will ensure compliance with appropriate state and federal requirements.
Key project staff and participating project partners include the Caldwell County Auditor, Caldwell
County Judge, Plum Creek Watershed Coordinator, GBRA Director of Water Quality Services, and
GBRA Water Quality Technician.

GBRA, a key project partner, has extensive experience, an excellent record of managing TCEQ
grants and has developed a variety of reports and educational tools for youth and professionals
related to this project and implementation of the Plum Creek WPP including: (1) Stormwater
Management Training, an online training tool for municipal operations employees to encourage
proper stormwater management that addresses stormwater control practices and includes
information for entities that must satisfy municipal stormwater regulations, and (2) Don’t Be
Clueless About Water Quality Curriculum Supplement for grades 5-8.
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24. Project Partners and Roles:

a. Project Partners (Organizations) b. Roles & Responsibilities

TCEQ — NPS Program Provide state oversight and management of all
project activities and ensure coordination of
activities with related projects and the Texas State
Soil and Water Conservation Board (TSSWCB).

Caldwell County Provide oversight and management of project
activities at Caldwell County level; provide staff and
equipment to carry out project area construction
and maintenance tasks; ensure coordination of
activities with project partners

Guadalupe Blanco River Authority Develop project QAPP; oversee installation of
stormwater monitoring system and train county
staff; water quality sample collection and analysis

PCWP, City of Lockhart, Texas A&M AgriLife Assist County staff in: project plan development,
Extension stormwater monitoring component, City of
Lockhart ordinances and requirements, education
components of project and grant reporting
requirements; develop and provide educational
materials relating to the project, the Plum Creek
WPP and LID; coordinate and provide Smart
Growth Workshop; coordinate and conduct site
tours

Contractor Planning and Design (Caldwell County would
develop and issue an RFQ and accept bids to fulfill
this role; work to begin on or before January 1,
2016)

Contractor Construct LID Green Infrastructure (CALDWELL
COUNTY would develop and issue an RFQ and
accept bids to fulfill this role; work to begin on or
before April 1, 2016)

Contractor Installation and setup of stormwater samplers
(CALDWELL COUNTY would develop and issue an
RFQ and accept bids to fulfill this role; it is
anticipated that the company supplying samplers
would also fill this role; work to begin on or before
September 1, 2016)
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25. Implements a
WPP or TMDL I-Plan :

Yes X No O

Document Title: Plum Creek Watershed Protection Plan found
at plumecreek.tamu.edu/wpp

Developing Organization: Texas A&M AgriLife Extension
developed the Plum Creek WPP which was approved by the
PCWP Steering Committee, TSSWCB, TCEQ and EPA

State Agency Overseeing Plan: TSSWCB
Year Finalized: First published: 2008; Last Update: 2014

Measures to Implement: 2014 Update to the Plum Creek
Watershed Protection Plan

o Urban Stormwater Management pp. 5-11

o Outreach and Education Strategy — Urban Outreach pp.
44-48

o  Measures of Success — Adaptive Management pp. 83-84

26, Addresses Groundwater
Constituents of Concern:
(See Appendix D of Texas

NPS Management Program)

Yes 1 No
Aquifer(s): List the aquifer(s) identified in Appendix D

Constituents of Concern: List the Groundwater Constituents of
Concern listed in Appendix D.

27. Implements the
Texas Coastal NPS Pollution

Control Program:
Boundary Map

Yes 1 No X

Measures to Implement: Identify concisely the locations in the
document (such as the section, page number, and BMP number)
that reference measures proposed to be implemented.

Will the project address failing on-site sewage facilities (OSSFs)
in the Coastal Zone?

Yes (1 No [
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28. Implements the Texas NPS
Management Program:

Check the appropriate boxes correlating to the program
Components, Objectives, and Milestones of the Texas NPS
Management Program. The Components are described in
Chapter 1. The Long- and Short-Term Objectives are in Chapter
2. The Milestones are found in Chapter 2 and Appendix E of the

Texas NPS Management Program.

Long-Term Objectives: 1X 2X 3X 400 5016 78
Short-Term Objectives:
Data Collection and Assessment: AC] BXXI CIX DU EX
Implementation: ALIBX CLJ DX
Education: AKX BRICKDXKELFUGX

Components (Ch. 1): 2X3X 4X5XK6X 718X 9]

Milestones:
Priority Watershed Milestones (Ch. 2): Stakeholder
ParticipationX Water Quality Monitoring XModeling[]Plan
DevelopmentJImplementation X
NPS Program Milestones (Appendix E):

Milestone/Measurement: Implement WPPs — WPP
implementation projects

Priority Waterbodies:
Plum Creek Segment 1810_01

29. Project is in an area covered
under a Municipal Separate
Storm Sewer System (MS4)
Permit:

Yes (0 No X
MS4 Permit Holder: n/a

Does the proposed project fund activities required under an
MS4 Permit or the associated SWMP:

Yes [0 No X

30. Water Body Information

Water bodies may include 1) stream, lake, or estuary segments and 2) major or minor aquifers.

Watershed or Segment ID Hydrologic Unit | Size
Aquifer Name Code (HUC) (10
or 12 Digit) only

Plum Creek Watershed 1810

1210020304 389 sq. mi.

Page 6 of 21




31. Problem/Need Statement:

According to the 2012 Texas Integrated Report, Plum Creek is impaired by elevated bacteria concentrations
(category 4b) and exhibits concerns for depressed DO, habitat, nitrate, total phosphorus, and
orthophosphorus. Plum Creek segment 1810_01, which receives runoff from the project area is impaired
due to bacteria with concerns for dissolved oxygen grab and nitrate. Sources of pollutants identified in the
Plum Creek WPP include urban stormwater runoff, pet waste, failing or inadequate on-site sewage facilities
(septic systems), wastewater treatment facilities, livestock, wildlife, invasive species (feral hogs), and oil and
gas production.

32. Project Goals:

« Implement an effective educational program and install permanent educational features at the proposed
LID project site to inform the public about the Plum Creek WPP and the role of LID green infrastructure for
conserving water resources and improving water quality.

« Implement LID BMPs identified by the Plum Creek WPP for reducing pollutant loads from urban runoff
contributing to the water quality impairment and concerns: (1) Successfully collaborate with the GBRA,
PCWP, City of Lockhart, Texas A&M AgriLife Extension and selected contractor(s) to a develop an effective
QAPP, project construction plan and stormwater monitoring plan, and (2) Ensure that LID green
infrastructure is properly installed and maintained to effectively demonstrate short-term and long-term
progress toward achieving water quality and restoration targets identified by the Plum Creek WPP for urban
NPS pollution.

« Demonstrate a reduction in urban stormwater runoff and pollutant loads as evidenced by inflow and
outflow data collected on the project site: Monitoring plan and QAPP should ensure that sufficient data is
properly collected and analyzed to show significant trends.

- . : . Sediment
" - - >
Catch- BMP Rﬁgb“;(ﬁ?#}'yr | ﬁNReducgén ‘ Pﬁﬁg}zyc'f;on Reduction
ment BMP Area y (tons/yr)
(ac) (ac) Tot. | Tot, % | Tot. [ Tot. % Tot. | Tot. %
Vol. /| Load | Red. | Loa ed, |1 Load | Red. | Red. | Load | Red. | Red.,
Rain water L =
42 harvesting n/a 115* 1. 029 | 25% 471 33 | 7001} 51 | 47 | 915
(10,000 gal)
4.6 Bioretention | 0.230 | 10.9*" ] 559 | 51.26 80 | 33 | 415 ] 56 47 | 835
Porous
2.26 Concrete 0.041 | 275 | 179 | 650 571 35 |600] 52| 47 | 89.8
2.26 Wet pond 0.022 | 275 o 0% 57 | 34 1600 52 | 47 | 89.6

« Improved water quality in the stream: Data collected from existing targeted and routine monitoring sites in
the watershed indicate improvements in the parameter of impairment and parameters of concern.

33. General Project Description:

The educational component of this project will enhance the effectiveness of LID implementation by giving
stakeholders the knowledge and tools to make informed choices when their actions may affect water quality
in the watershed. This project will implement LID BMPs at the Caldwell County Judicial Center as an
adaptive management strategy of the Plum Creek WPP for reducing urban NPS runoff and improving water
quality in Plum Creek. BMPs include rainwater harvesting, bio-remediation (rain gardens, xeriscaping),
porous concrete and a retention pond. Caldwell County will calculate load reductions in specific parameters
of impairment and concern accomplished by the BMPs along with a suite of additional water quality
parameters associated with urban runoff that can indicate or impact said parameters.
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The Judicial Center and associated project BMPs will be highly visible to vehicles traveling along U.S. Hwy
183, which is the primary thoroughfare connecting Lockhart with Austin and IH 10. Pedestrian and bicyclist
traffic along U.S. Hwy 183 in the City of Lockhart is also expected to increase substantially in the coming
years with a new sidewalk project that has been developed to correspond with a highway widening project
currently under construction. Both infrastructure projects include the area directly adjacent to the Judicial
Center. The Judicial Center will receive tens of thousands of visitors annually and will serve as the primary
office location for Caldwell County government employees. Educational signage will improve both visitor
and employee awareness of LID and efforts to restore water quality in the Plum Creek watershed.

34. Additional Information:
a. Project Environmental Data Operations

Water quality and runoff volume will be collected at inflow and outflow locations specifically designed to
determine the effectiveness of each project-funded BMP for achieving goals specified in this application and
the Plum Creek WPP. A stormwater monitoring plan will be prepared for the project prior to any setup of
stormwater monitoring system and LID green infrastructure construction.

b. Sustainability

The multi-million dollar project to convert an empty retail establishment into the Caldwell County J udicial
Center is nearing completion with grand opening on track for early 2015. This project has been a significant
undertaking by the County as it will serve as a highly-visible centerpiece for judicial services in Caldwell
County. By reducing impervious cover in the project area and implementing a variety of LID BMPs to
reduce runoff, store rainwater and improve water quality, the green infrastructure proposed by this project
will reduce pollutant loading in Plum Creek and conserve water resources. Further, the aesthetically
designed green infrastructure provides low-maintenance landscaping and will help alleviate flooding in an
adjacent residential neighborhood subject to frequent flooding due to high levels of runoff from the existing
parking lot. The LID infrastructure funded by this project will be chosen carefully to ensure low
maintenance and long-term sustainability. Permanent educational signage will be installed at the Judicial
Center. Regular school field trips and municipal employee workshops will be planned to support long-term
outreach activities designed to inform stakeholders and decision-makers about LID. The “all-purpose” room
inside the Judicial Center will serve as an excellent meeting center.

¢. Project Readiness
Remodeling and road construction projects are currently underway with the Caldwell County J udicial
Center which is set to open in January 2015. Conceptual drawings have been prepared by an engineer for
the proposed LID retrofit in the existing parking lot as well as the proposed additional parking and retention
pond in the southwest portion of the project area.
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35. Project Map:
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36. Tasks

Task 1:

Project Administration

Objective:

To effectively administer, coordinate, and monitor all work performed under this
project including technical and financial supervision and preparation of status reports.

Subtask 1.1:

Project Oversight — Caldwell County will provide technical and fiscal oversight of
the staff and/or subgrantee(s)/ subcontractor(s) to ensure Tasks and Deliverables are
acceptable and completed as scheduled and within budget. With the TCEQ Project
Manager’s authorization, Caldwell County may secure the services of subgrantee (s)/
subcontractor(s). Project oversight status will be provided to TCEQ with the Quarterly
Progress Reports (QPRs).

Subtask 1.2;

QPRs — Caldwell County will submit QPRs to the TCEQ Project Manager by the 15th
of the month following each state fiscal quarter for review by the TCEQ Project
Manager and incorporation into EPA’s Grant Reporting and Tracking System (GRTS).
A template for the QPR will be provided to Caldwell County by the TCEQ Project
Manager.

Subtask 1.3:

Reimbursement Forms — Caldwell County will submit Reimbursement Forms to
the TCEQ Contract Manager by the last day of the month following each state fiscal
quarter. For the final quarter of the contract period, Reimbursement Forms are
required on a monthly basis.

Subtask 1.4:

Contract Communication — Caldwell County will participate in a post-award
orientation meeting with TCEQ within 30 days of contract execution.

Caldwell County will maintain regular telephone and/or e-mail communication with
the TCEQ Project Manager regarding the status and progress of the project. This will
include a call or meeting each state fiscal quarter following the submittal of the
quarter’s QPR. Project Task status, financial status, and any other matters that require
attention will be discussed during the call or meeting. The TCEQ Project Manager may
request additional information from Caldwell County prior to the call or meeting.
Caldwell County will submit meeting notes to the TCEQ Project Manager.

Caldwell County will provide a Contract Closeout Strategy within the first quarter of
the last year of the contract. The template for the Contract Closeout Strategy will be
provided by the TCEQ Project Manager.

Matters that must be communicated to the TCEQ Project Manager include, but are not
limited to:

e Notification a minimum of 14 days before Caldwell County has scheduled
public meetings or events, initiation of construction, or other major Task
activities,

e Notification within 48 hours regarding events or circumstances that may
require changes to the budget, scope of work, or schedule of deliverables.

Subtask 1.5:

Coordination Meeting with EPA — Caldwell County will attend a project update
and coordination meeting with EPA in Dallas upon request by TCEQ and EPA to share
progress on goals, measures of success, challenges, and opportunities.

Subtask 1.6:

Annual Report Article — Caldwell County will provide an article for the Nonpoint
Source Annual Report upon request by TCEQ. The article will include a brief summary
of the project and describe the activities of the past fiscal year.

Deliverables:

e QPRs

e Reimbursement Forms

¢ Contract Communication Meeting Notes (Quarterly)

e Contract Closeout Strategy

e Notes from Coordination Meeting with EPA (upon request)
e Annual Report Article
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Task 2: Quality Assurance

Objective: To refine, document, and implement data quality objectives (DQOs) and quality
assurance/control (QA/QC) activities that ensure data of known and acceptable
quality are generated by this project.

Subtask 2.1: QAPP Planning Meetings — Caldwell County will schedule a QAPP planning

meeting with the TCEQ Project Manager, Quality Assurance staff, technical staff, and
contractors, to implement a systematic planning process based on the elements in the
TCEQ NPS QAPP Shell. The information developed during this meeting will be
incorporated into a QAPP. The storage location of data records, and how data should
be coded, will also be determined during these meetings. Caldwell County may
conduct additional meetings to determine whether changes to an existing QAPP are
needed.

Subtask 2.2:

QAPP — Caldwell County will develop and submit to TCEQ a QAPP with project-
specific DQOs and other components consistent with the following documents:

e TCEQ NPS QAPP Shell(s)

e EPA Requirements for QAPPs (QA/R5)

¢ EPA Guidance for Geospatial Data QAPPs (QA/G-5G

e EPA QAPP Requirements for Secondary Data Research Projects

¢ TCEQ Surface Water Quality Monitoring (SWQM) Procedures

Caldwell County will develop the QAPP in consultation with the TCEQ Project
Manager, Quality Assurance staff, and contractors. Caldwell County will submit the
QAPP to the TCEQ 120 days or more prior to the scheduled initiation of environmental
data operations. The QAPP must be signed/fully approved by TCEQ and, if necessary,
EPA, before any environmental data operations begin.

Activities covered under this QAPP:

* Data collection, analysis, and reporting
Tasks covered under this QAPP:

e Tasks2,3,and 6
Tasks NOT covered under this QAPP:

e Tasks1,4,and 5

Subtask 2.3:

QAPP Annual Reviews and Revisions — Caldwell County will submit
documentation certifying its annual review of QAPPs no less than 9o days prior to the
QAPP anniversary date. Amendments approved since the initial QAPP approval or a
subsequent certified annual review (if applicable) must be submitted along with the
certification. If extensive changes to a QAPP are necessary, a full revision is required.
Once TCEQ certifies the annual review or approves the full revision, the QAPP
effective period is extended an additional year. No work described in a QAPP shall be
conducted outside the effective period for the QAPP.

Subtask 2.4:

QAPP Amendments — Caldwell County will submit amendments when changes to
QAPPs are necessary. Amendments should be submitted 9o days prior to the
scheduled initiation of changes. A justification, summary of changes, and detail of
changes must be provided with the amendment. Caldwell County will ensure that
changes conveyed within amendments are not implemented until the amendment is
fully approved by TCEQ and, if necessary, EPA.

Deliverables:

e  QAPP Planning Meeting Notes

e Draft and Final QAPP

e QAPP Annual Reviews and Revisions
e Draft and Final QAPP Amendments
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Task 3:

Data collection and analysis

Objective:

To collect and analyze data demonstrating the effectiveness of LID BMPs installed in
this project in accordance with the approved QAPP.

Subtask 3.1:

Data Collection — Caldwell County will demonstrate the effectiveness of LID BMPs
constructed on the premises of the Caldwell County Judicial Center for reducing total
and peak flows of stormwater as well as improving its quality in Plum Creek. The 4 LID
BMPs that will be assessed in this study are permeable pavements, bio-retention areas,
rainwater harvesting, and retention ponds. Each of these BMPs will have its own
sampling criteria and the data collected will involve measurement of bacteria (E. coli),
sediments and nutrient loading in urban runoff.

Water volume and water quality samples will be collected from the 4 BMP sites.
Bacteria (E. coli), conductivity, total N (TKN, NO3-N, NO2-N, NH3-N), total P, pH, TSS
and oil and grease will be the pollutants tested in this study.

Field, laboratory, and other activities associated with data and information collection
will be conducted in accordance with approved project plans.

All laboratory analyses will be performed by a laboratory that is accredited by TCEQ
and whose accreditation at the time the analyses are performed includes the matrices,
methods, and parameters of analysis.

Unless authorized by the TCEQ, monitoring projects that include E. coli sampling are

required to have samples processed by an accredited laboratory within an 8 hour time-
frame for regulatory samples and 24 hour time-frame for non-regulatory samples.

Subtask 3.2:

Data Submittals — Caldwell County will review, verify, and validate water quality
monitoring data, and upload into TEST SWQMIS platform before it is submitted as
final to the TCEQ.

e Caldwell County will submit a semi-annual report of water quality data that is
consistent with TCEQ formatting requirements for upload into the Surface
Water Quality Monitoring Information System (SWQMIS), including events
file, results file, and Data Review Checklist.

Subtask 3.3:

Data Collection and Analysis Report(s) — Caldwell County will analyze data and
information collected in accordance with the QAPP and develop a report detailing
activities conducted under this task. Caldwell County will submit all data reports,
publications and presentations of information developed from this project for review
and approval at least two weeks prior to the scheduled public release. Reports will
detail data collected and explain any events or challenges to data collection and
analysis. Load reductions for each BMP will be calculated as follows: [(flow in * cone.
in) — (flow out * cone. out)]. Total load reduction and load reduction percentage for
each BMP over the monitoring period will be provided.

Deliverables:

o Data collection updates in Quarterly Progress Reports
e Semi-annual data submittal reports
e Draft and Final Data Collection and Analysis Report

Task : 4

Development, Construction and Maintenance of Green Infrastructure

Objective:

To design and construct Green Infrastructure for urban nonpoint source pollution
load reductions and to adopt operating and maintenance practices to assure
continuing performance over the design life of the installed systems.
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Subtask: 4.1

Caldwell County will provide for design, construction and maintenance of a rainwater
harvesting system that would collect rainwater off of the roof (55,000 sq. ft.) of the
Caldwell County Judicial Center; the system would provide storage for at least 10,000
gallons of rainwater for use in landscape watering and maintenance of the Green
Infrastructure on the site; supported by signage and printed literature describing the
rainwater harvesting system for use at workshops and other outreach events held at
the Caldwell County Judicial Center.

Subtask: 4.2

Caldwell County will provide for design, construction and maintenance of LID BMPs:
porous concrete for at least 10 parking spaces covering at least 1,800 square feet
with underdrain sized to carry flow for 10-year rainfall event, rain gardens
covering at least 8,000 square feet with a total ponding capacity of 6 inches and
storage capacity in porous media of 1.2 feet (3 ft. depth * 0.4 porosity) before bypass,
and retention pond covering at least 1,000 square feet with 6 feet of total ponding
capacity before bypass; BMPs will be supported by signage and printed literature for
use at workshops and outreach events held at the Caldwell County Judicial Center

Subtask: 4.3

Caldwell County will provide for design, construction and maintenance of xeriscaping
including native plants and grasses, promoting water conservation, proper fertilizer
use and drought tolerance covering at least 2,000 square feet; demonstration will be
supported by signage and printed literature for use at workshops and other outreach
events held at the Caldwell County Judicial Center

Deliverables:

« Design subcontract (s)
+ Construction subcontract(s)

« Final design report for all BMPs — the rainwater harvesting system, LID BMPs,
xeriscape, and retention pond (to include design documents and report explaining
how load reduction estimates were calculated)

« Photo-documentation of the installation of all BMPs

» As-built construction documents for all BMPs

« Final design documents for LID BMPs and xeriscape

« Written and adopted operation and maintenance procedures for all BMPs

Task 5:

LID Education

Objective:

Develop NPS resources to educate individuals about the Plum Creek watershed, LID,
the impacts of individual actions, and how they can reduce their impacts, providing
educational materials to TCEQ two weeks in advance of presentation or submission for
publication

Subtask 5.1:

Caldwell County will develop a tri-fold brochure about the project detailing individual
LID components implemented at the Caldwell County Judicial Center

Subtask 5.2:

Caldwell County will develop permanent signage that provide information about LID
components implemented at the Caldwell County Judicial Center

Subtask 5.3:

Caldwell County will organize and conduct one workshop on Green Infrastructure,
including stormwater controls, aimed at municipal officials and employees,
landowners, and developers. Pre- and post-workshop knowledge evaluations will be
administered to assess the education elevation of stakeholder knowledge of Green
Infrastructure.

Subtask 5.3

Caldwell County will organize and conduct 2 site tours for schools (1) and municipal
officials (1) in the watershed and surrounding area.
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Deliverables:

¢ Tri-fold brochures (500)

o Permanent signage (20 - 5” x 8” plastic signs for native plant ID, 5 — 1’ x 1’ engraved
metal signs for each LID component, 1 — framed poster to be displayed in lobby)

» Documentation for one workshop (year three) on Green Infrastructure , including
design and results of pre- and post- workshop knowledge/awareness evaluations;
announcements; agenda; attendee list; and presentation materials

e Site tours for schools and municipal officials (2)

Task #6:

Final Report

Objective:

Caldwell County will produce a Final Report that summarizes all activities completed
and conclusions reached during the project. The report must describe project
activities, and identify and discuss the extent to which project goals and purposes have
been achieved, and the amount of funds actually spent on the project. The report
should emphasize successes, failures, lessons learned, and should include specific
water quality data demonstrating water quality improvements if applicable. The Final
Report must summarize all the Task Reports in either the text or as appendixes.

Subtask #6.1:

Draft Final Report — At least 30 days prior to submitting the Final Report, Caldwell
County will provide an editable version of a Draft Final Report summarizing all project
activities, findings, and the contents of all previous deliverables, referencing and/or
attaching them as web links or appendices. This comprehensive, technical report will
provide analysis of all activities and deliverables under this scope of work. The report
should be structured per the following outline:

o Title

e Table of Contents

e Executive Summary

e Introduction

¢ Project Significance and Background
e Methods

e Results and Observations
e Discussion

e Summary

e References

e Appendices

Subtask #6.2:

Final Report — Caldwell County will revise the Draft Final Report to address
comments provided by the TCEQ Project Manager and the EPA. Two weeks before the
expiration of the contract, Caldwell County will submit the Final Report to the TCEQ
Project Manager, who will subsequently submit it to EPA.

Deliverables:

e  Draft Final Report
e Address TCEQ/EPA comments
¢ Final Report
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37. Measures of Success:

« Qutreach and education efforts result in at least 100 attendees for 2 site tours; 40 attendees for workshop
on Green Infrastructure.

« Pre- and post- workshop on Green Infrastructure knowledge/awareness evaluations show a 25% increase
in stakeholder knowledge about the Plum Creek watershed and how to reduce NPS pollution as a result of
the project.

« Develop and execute stormwater management monitoring plan — GBRA will develop and submit a QAPP
within 1 year; purchase and installation of stormwater samplers including modem to notify County staff
when samples are collected for a qualifying event within 1 year.

« Develop and complete project design, construction and maintenance plan for selected LID green
infrastructure within 1 year.

« Monitoring data collected onsite show pollutant removal accomplishes the per-acre reduction needed
under the WPP for urban stormwater management. {Segment 1810_01 with a total urbanized area of 3,575

Acres: E. coli* (2.5E+11), total N? (2.2E-3), total P (n/a)}

« Monitoring data collected onsite show the following reduction in project area stormwater runoff for their
particular catchment area: rainwater harvesting (25%), bioretention (51%), porous concrete (65%), wet pond
(0%)

« Constructed green infrastructure is properly maintained to ensure long-term project sustainability and
continued effectiveness for achieving Plum Creek WPP goals.

[*E. coli reduction in cfu/acre/year; “Nitrogen reduction in kg/acre/year]
38. Estimated Load Reductions and Method(s) (if applicable):

The total project area to be studied is 4.6 acres which includes 3.60 acres of impervious surface (asphalt roof
= 1.26 acres, 100% paved lot = 2.34 acres) and 1 acre of currently undeveloped area to be converted into an
additional parking lot. Previous plans to pave the entire additional parking lot would have resulted in the
entire 4.6 acre project area to covered with impervious surface. Based on the annual rainfall rate for
Lockhart, TX of 36.65 inches and considering a runoff coefficient of 0.8, the untreated project area would be
expected to have an annual stormwater runoff volume of 11.24 acre-feet. The proposed LID BMPs are
expected to reduce project area stormwater runoff volume by 7.67 acre-feet per year or 68.2%. The table
below uses STEPL 4.1 to estimate total load and load reduction including Total N, Total P and Sediment for
each Project area LID BMP. E. coli load reductions will be calculated and reported for each BMP in
monitoring reports. The preliminary goal is to reduce E. coli concentrations in the project area outflow by
50%.

Stormwater runoof calculations based on: Jaber F.H. 2014. Upper Trinity Watershed Low Impact Development
Infrastructure for Stormwater Management — Final Report. Submitted to TCEQ on April 2014. Texas A&M AgriLife:
Dallas, TX.

. Sediment
Stormwater P.Reduction 3
Caitch- BMP. Reduction
ment BMP Area Runoff (acft/yr) (b/yr) (tons/yr)
(a0 (ac) Tot. Tot. % Tot. | Tot. % Tot, | Tot. %
Vol. /| Load | Red, Red. | Red. | Load | Red. | Red,
Rain water . -
42 harvesting n/a 1.15% 1 0290 | 250 47 1 33 | 7o0 | 51 47 | o15
(10,000 gal)
4.6 Bioretention 0.230 | 10.9*% | 559 | 51.26 80 | 33 1 415 56 47 | 83.5
P
2.26 G O‘;{g}g e 0.041 2,75 1179 | 65,0 571 35 1609 52 471 89.8
2.26 Wet pond 0.022 | 275 o) 0% 571 34 1600) 52 | 47 | 89.6

*Assuming a 0.9 roof runaff coefficient
**Assuming a 0.8 runoff coefficient for parking lot
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39. Estimate Timeline for Project Activities:

FY |FY |FY |FY |FY |FY |FY
Task/S 15 15 15 15 16 16 16
ub-task | ‘Description Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1| Q2 Q3

FY
16
Q4

FY
17
Ql

FY
17
Q2

FY
17
Q3

FY
17
Q4

Project
1 Administration X X X X X X

QPRs X X X X

Reimbursement Forms X X X X X X

Contract
Communication
Meeting Notes X X X X X X X

Contract Closeout
Strategy X X X X

Notes from
Coordination Meeting
with EPA X X X X X X X

Annual Report Article

2 Quality Assurance X X X X X X

QAPP Planning Meeting
Notes

Draft and Final QAPP X X

QAPP Annual Reviews
and Revisions

Draft and Final QAPP
Amendments

Data Collection and
3 Analysis

Data collection updates X X

Data submittal reports X X

Draft and Final Data
Collection and Analysis
Report

Development,
Construction and
Maintenance of
4 Green Infrastructure. | X X X X X X X

Design subcontract (s)

Construction
subcontract(s) X X X X

Final design report for
all BMPs X X

Photo-documentation
of the installation of all
BMPs X X

As-built construction
documents for all BMPs X X
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Final design documents
for LID BMPs and
xeriscape

Written and adopted
operation and
maintenance
procedures for all BMPs

Low-impact
Development
Education

Tri-fold brochures

Permanent signage

Documentation for one
workshop on Green
Infrastructure

Site tours for schools
and municipal officials

Final Report
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40. Budget Summary

Please revise this and all budget tables as needed to reconcile with the changes required in Table 42.

Category TCEQ GRANTEE Total
Reimbursable Match
Portion Portion
(Federal) (Non-
Federal)

a. Personnel

$0
b. Fringe Benefits $0 g 8
c. Travel $1,663 $o $1,663
d. Supplies : $54,648 $0 $54,648

e, Equipment
f. Contractual

g. Construction

h. Other
i Subtotal{Total Direct Costs (suma-h) |

j. Indirect Costs

k. Other In-kind/ Third Party
1 Total Project Costs (sum i, j, & k)
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41. TCEQ Reimbursable Project Costs:
(Federal portion that must not exceed 60% of overall project costs)

Please revise this and all budget tables as needed to reconcile with the changes required in Table 42.

Category Total Amount | Justification (itemized expenses)

Personnel $0

Fringe Benefits $o

Travel $ 1,663 Travel for onsite construction consultation by Texas A&M
AgriLife Extension LID Specialist stationed in Dallas, TX:
mileage at $0.575 per mile ($1,035), meals and lodging 4 trips
at $130 per trip ($628)

Supplies $ 54,648 Stormwater samplers and associated supplies ($54,648)

Equipment

Contractual 60% of 10,000 gal. RWH System @ $2.50 / gal. =
$25,000%0.60 ($15,000), Stormwater Samper Installation
quote provided by CC Lynch and Associates ($11,000), Water
quality monitoring and data analysis for 10 sampling events for
identified parameters, quote provided by GBRA ($15,607 ),
60% of 1,800 sq. ft. Porous Concrete @ $20 / sq. ft. =
$36,000%0.60 ($21,600), 60% of 10,000 sq. ft. Bi

Construction $0

Other $ 5,000 Cost of 1 workshop on Green Infrastructure ($1,000),
publication costs and permanent signage ($4,000)

Indirect

Total $

206:836222 2421
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42. Matching Project Costs Provided by Caldwell County:
(Non-Federal portion that must reflect a minimum of 40% of overall project costs)

Category Total Amount | Justification (itemized expenses)
Personnel : (

;

;

2

Fringe Benefits Health Insurance, Retirement and Payroll Taxes (40.4% of
labor)

Travel

Supplies

Equipment

Contractual LID project management contract with Caldwell County
Environmental Programs Administrator

Construction
The above costs need to be revised to reconcile with the new
Total Amount to the left.

Other $ 16,000 Development of educational materials and 2 site tours
($5,000), LID system maintenance costs ($10,000), printing
and postage ($1,000)

Indirect :

In-kind

Total Project partner time for administration, QAPP development,
County staff training, oversight of sampler installation and
sample collection; construction cost

The suggested revisions above (1) reduce the Indirect amount by excluding Construction costs from the basis
(MTDCQ), and (2) increase the Construction costs by an equal amount since doing so will not require further
adjustment of the indirect rate. Unfortunately, changing any of the construction costs as
currently justified in this table will also change costs in Table 41, TCEQ Reimbursable Project
Costs, because the itemized Construction costs are all split on a percentage basis between Reimbursable and
Match. You may wish to change these percentages -as a simple way to reconcile the budget with these
changes.
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Budget by Task:

Please revise this and all budget tables as needed to reconcile with the changes required in Table 42.

Task # | Title TCEQ GRANTEE Total
Reimbursable Match Portion
Portion (Non-Federal)
(Federal)
1 Project Administration $0 5 12
2 Quality Assurance $o $14,423 $14,423
3 Data Collection and Analysis $93,443 $1,634 $95,077
4 Development, Construction
and Maintenance of Green
Infrastructure
5 LID Education
6 Final Report
Total

43. Total Budget By Year:

Please revise this and all budget tables as needed to reconcile with the changes required in Table 42.

Personnel $8,523
Fringe Benefits $3,443 $3,428 $10,970
Travel $416 $0 $1,663
Supplies $o0 30 $54,648
Equipment $0 $0 $o
Contractual $10,203 $10,204
Construction $o $0
Other $15,333 $5,333
Indirect Costs $5,688 $4,188
Other In-kind/ Third Party $0 $0 $0
Total $43,606 $31,568
44. Applicant Signature:

Caldwell County Judge 30/07/2014
Tom D. Bonn Title Date
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Pamela Ohlendorf

(Name of Early Voting Clerk)
(Nombre del Secretario de la Votacién Adelantada)
1403-C Blackjack St.
(Address) {Direccién)
Lockhart, Texas 78644
(City) (Ciudad) (Zip Code) (Zona Postal)

Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on:

{Las solicitudes para boletas que se votardn adelantada por correo deberdn recibirse para el fin de las horas de

negocio el:)

April 30, 2015,
(date) (fecha)

























Tom D. Bonn

County Judge
512 398-1808

Lori Rangel-Pompa
County Treasurer
512 398-1800

Larry Roberson

County Auditor
512 398-1801

Alfredo R. Muiioz
Commissioner Precinct 1

Fred Buchholrz

Commissioner Precinct 2

Neto Madrigal

C(I[(l'Wé” Col’nt}’ COlll‘thOllse Conlmissioner Precinct 3
110 South Main Street

Lockhart, TX 78644 Joe I. Roland

Fax: 512 398-1828 Commissioner Precinct 4

March 11,2013

David Marsh, Executive Director
Capital Area Rural Transportation Systems

Post Office Box 6050
Austin, TX 78702

Dear Mr. Marsh:

Please be advised that in a regular meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners
Court of March 11, 2013 the Court appointed Commissioner Neto Madrigal to serve on the
CARTS Board of Directors as representative for Caldwell County.

TDB/me

6m D. Bonn
County Judge

cc: Neto Madrigal, County Commissioner
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CALDWELL COUNTY, TEXAS
COUNTY AUDITOR’S OFFICE

INTERNAL MEMORANDUM

TO: Commissioners’ Court DATE : March 9, 2015
FROM : Larry Roberson

SUBJECT : Change Classification on General Fund Balance items
Gentlemen:

During the audit of Fiscal Year 2013-2014 we determined that there are two
amounts that were reserved in the General Fund Balance:

Description Year Created
Reserve for Courthouse Maintenance  $148,500 FY2006-2007
Reserve for Disasters 68,000 FY2010-2011
Total $216,500

Going forward neither of these commitments will be required. It is important to
change the classification of these items to “Uncommitted” to make them
available for use in operations. This will require an action by the court to change
the classification. It needs to be done to properly reflect the fund balances on
future audits.

| appreciate the Court’s assistance in cleaning up these old items.
Should you have any questions please let me know.

Thanks

%EM\







Elizabeth Larivee

From: Curtis Weber <curtis.weber@co.caldwell.tx.us>

Sent: Monday, March 02, 2015 4:06 PM

To: Ken Schawe; Alfredo Munoz, Marie Cavanagh; Elizabeth Larivee; Jan Bower
Cc: j.roland60@yahoo.com; James Turner

Subject: Parking lot Light CCJC

Attachments: 20150302_141947 jpg; CCIC parking lotjpg

Importance: High

The CCJC parking lot black void in this shot from the only camera in the parking lot,

On my inspection of the camera shot we do need to replace this

light pole, lights and soon. This is a issue and for the safety

of the public that will use this parking lot at night is needing to have safe lighting.

So would you please place this on the Comm. Court Agenda to do this work

of us doing the replacement of the broke pole at the CCJC. for the amount not to exceed $8,500.00.

Thanks

Curtis Weber

405 Market. St.

Lockhart Tx,78644

# Cell 512-738-1508

# Fax 512-398=1837
curtis.weber@co.caldwell.tx.us
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42016 Caldwdl CAD - Proparly Deldls

Caldwell CAD

Property Search Besults » 37951 GOROETIETA JOBE & for Yeur "‘s

Fropeity
Account P L Lt
Property iD: 37951 Legal Description:  A185 MONTGOMERY, JAMES ., ACRES 4.5375,
MCINTYRE RANCHETTES PT LOT 14
Geographic ID: 0001185-115-114-8¢ Agent Code:
Type: Real
Property Use Code:
Property Use Description:
Lo O a1 e e
Address: 20720 CAMING REAL Mapsco 03-303
DALE, TX 78616 )
Nelghborhood: LOCKHART ISD RURAL NORTHEAST Map ID; Fl
Nelghhorhaod €D: 6702
Dwner ............................................
Name: GOROSTIETA JOSE & Owner {D: 164927
Malling Address: LUIANG JQSE ARMANDO CABRERA % Ownership: 100,0000000000%
264 MUSTANG MEADOW RUN :
DALE, TX 78616-2421
Exemptions:
Yaluas
{+} Improvement Homesite Value; + N/A
{+) Improvement Non-Homesite Valua: + N/A
{+) Land Homaeslte Value; + N/A
(+} Land Non-Homesite Value: + N/A  Ag/Timber Use Value
(+) Agricultural Market Valuation: + N/A N/A
(+) Timber Market Valuation: o+ N/A N/A
{=) Markel Value: = N/A
{-} Ag or Timber Use Value Reductlon: — N/A
{=) Appralsed Value: = N/A
(=) HS Cap: - N/A
{=} Assessed Value: = N/A
Tazirgg Jurlsdivtion
Owner: GOROSTIETAJOSE &
% Ownership:  100.0000000000%
Total Value:  N/A
EntSty Description } f Tax Rate i_”Appraise_t.! Value Taxable Value Estimated Tax Do ?
Caldwell Appraisal Dlstrlct N/A N/A N/A N/A
Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A
............. FarmtoMarketRoad NA N VAN
_Caldwell County A i, N/A _N/A O N/A

https!/propaccess,lrueaLdmnann comlclxentdbfProperly aspx?propld=37051 114




YA/2016 Caldwall CAD - Property Deteils
sty Lockhart 15D NI NIA _N/A N/A
| Total TexRate: . .....] SOOI RIS
: N/A

fesprovement / Building

! improvement MANU #’/&Efl]ii’éﬁﬁ&fiﬁ'é""gt%['i{é"“"
afe:

LI

Description

MOBILE HOME

Type

MH
op

Clmprovement MISCELLANEOUS State
~ Code;

COVERED PORCH (20% MAIN AREA} *

B2 Lving

280 sqft. Valde: N/A]
o Brear 3

3

Year
Built
1985

2001

Class Exterlor
D Wall

MH3

SQFT

728.0
224.0

"F1 Living soft Value: NjA |

L#2 R e PreR:
: Class Exterior Year
Type  Description <D wall Bullt SQFT
DSTG  DETACHED STORAGE/UTILITY SF3- * 0 420.0
SD SHED SHF2-D 1998  400.0
T EffFront | Ef Dopth_ Niarkst Value | Frod. Valte
1 NHS  NONHOMESITE 3.6045 000 N/A N/A
2 HS  HOMESITE 09330 4064148  0.00 0.00 N/A N/A
3 U UTWTY 00000 000 000 000 NIA N/A

Rl Valus History

2015

2014 $12,620 461,140 o 73760 S0 $73,760
2013 $13,930 $59.170 0 73100 0 $73,100
2012 $14,300 $58,290 0 7259 S0 $72,590
2011 615460 55,880 o 7771340 S0 671,340
i T T
2009 §16,430 49,330 0 es760  §0  $65,760
2008 $17,010 $48,040 0 65050 S0 $65,050
2007 Sassi0 | sagEs0 T 0 agle 80 ST4870
2006 $25,510 549,360 0 74870 0 $74,870
o P s e S T
2004 $25,710 $42,000 o 67,710 $0 67,710
2008 $26,430 $41,520 0 67,950 S0 $67,950
2002 $25270 ... $40920 0 ...06180 30 366180
2001 $10,030 Gasto T aaga0 G0 838,640
2000 0260 4300 O 42860 S0 SAZSGO.
1999 . $2320 $31,370 0 23,690 50 $33,690
1998 s0 $26,740 0 26740 S0 $26,740
1997 e O 20,890 480 ABD 0 5480

Dead History - {Last § Dead Transactions]

(% | Deed Date | Type Description

[ ERERL v~ oee et ane v .
11 3/25/2013  ADM ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED RAMIREZ

H

h\ips://propacc%s.lrueautomann.com/clIentcbfProperty.aspx?prop_ld=37951

GOROSTIETA

133695

T Grantor | Grantee VolumePaeeDeedNumber*l

24




hitpsipropaccess.trueautomallon.com/clientdo/Property.aspxprop | d=37851

Y4/2015 Caldwell CAD - Property Details
INOCENTESR  JOSE &
.......................................................................... GESTLIZUDIS e
2 1/23/2012 SWD  SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED  CT RANCH RAMIREZ 120767
ASSOCIATES  INOCENTE SR
) EST 1/2 UD &
3 9/16/1897 C¢/5  CONTRACT FOR SALE or DEED CTRANCH C T RANCH IN FILE 0
ASSOCIATES ~ ASSOCIATES
Tas Dus
Property Tax Information as of 03/04/201%
Amount Oue I7 Pald on E.’;"E_L
: { ;  Discount ! i &
H Taxah!e j Base | Base / Attorney i Amount‘ii
Yem‘i Taxing Jurlsdiction ; Valua | i Base Tax z ;I;zxjs { Tax Due | Zenaltv | Fees ‘ Due :
; : ] i { Interest i g
2014 Caldwellays ESD1 o T s;agen  $ms $000  $73.76 S6.64  $0.00  $8040 :
2014 aldwel Ay ) L 373750 ......... ; 0073000 ....... somsooo ................. E
2014 y T gmgco  $s0932 | 000 $509.32 84583 80,
..%Q}ﬂ....ALOCkhWUSD s - %0, 00 §1054, 1.,9,, 5“-‘43’ C
.......... 2014T°TAL$°°°$153725514734
2013 CaldwellHaysESDL 873100 $73.10 $0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00
e TR S w“""é‘ié;i'éb ........ ‘ 665 .......... A D s
2013 CaldwellCownty - $73,100  $504.83  $504.83  $0.00 3000 90.00 ... 5000 ;
2013 LockhartISD 573,100  $862,21 $862.21 $0.00  $0.00 :
........... gotoval T Swamnn San21 S000 000 0D $0.00
GORDSTIETA JOSE & TOTAL: $307746  $144021 $1637.25  $147.34 $0.00 $1784.59 !
2012 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 $72,590 $72.59 $72,59 $0.00 50,00 $0.,00 $0.00
2012  Farm to Market Road 869,590 $0.07 $0,07 $0.00 50,00 $0,00 80,00 |
2012 Calwell County 672,590 550138  $501.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2017 Tockhertlsp T S0010 79527 879527 000 8000 000 $0.00 |
........ 2012 TOTAL: $1369.31  $1869,31 3000 $0.00 $0.00 %000 !
2011 Caldwell- Hays ESD 1 $71,340 $7L34 %7134 $0.00  $0.00 $0.00 50.00::
2011 Farm to Market Road _ 868,340 $0.06 $o.oa 4000 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 |
2011 Caldwell County a0 Sibags 649282 4000 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 ;
2011 lockhartisp U T U Geagi0 976703 | §76793 | 8000 | S000  $0.00 000 |
2011 TOTAL: $1332,15  $1332.15 $0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 |
2010 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 $65,180 365.18 $65.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2010 Farm to Market Road $65,180 50,06 $0.06 000  $000  50.00  $0.00 !
2010 CaldwellCounty e $65180  $45030  $45034 €000 S0.00 $0.00  $000
2010 LockhartISD 453120  $634.68  $634.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 |
2010 TOTAL: $1150.26  $115026  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
2009 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 $65,760  $65.76 $65.76  $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 |
2009  Farm to Market Road $65,760 $0.13  $043  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 |
2008 Caldwell County ' TUTTUCGS 760 845427 45427 $0.00 000 $0.00  $0.00 i
2009 lockhartiso T Tssamao gesase | SA0BBA G000 5000 S0.00 SO0 ¢
2009 TOTAL: $1173.54 $1329.00  $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 |
2008 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 $65,050  $65.05 $6505  $0.00 $0.00
2008 Farm to Market Road $65,050 80,20 $020  $000  $0.00 ;
2008 CaldweliCounty 865050  $449.30  $449.30 %000 $0.00 . $0.00 30.00
2008 LockhartlsD e LS85050 | S795.20  S79524 %000 S000 SO0 $000
20087ovAL: ' §130075 $1309.79  $0.00  $000  $0.00
2007 _Farm to Market Road 74870 $030  $030  $0.00  $0.00
2007 Caldwell County L S7agno 1159 SS9 000 $000
i




¥4/2016 Celdveell CAD - Property Details
{2007 Lockhart ISD . 74,870  $899.94  $899.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $0.00 ;

}
2007 TOTAL: $1411.83 $1411,83 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 2

.......... R A S A T LR R R L AR R R R e N R R A AR A LR oA, A e o R S S R L R R R R L A L AL AL R

2006 Farm to Market Road $74,870 $0.37 $0.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

_ $481.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$115300 €000 3000 3000 5000
$0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00 :

2006 Caldwell Counly $74,870  $481,56
2006 Lockhart 15D 374870 5115300
L BOBTOTAL $1634.03  $1634.93
2005 FarmtoMarkethoad | STLTIO | $043 ....304
2005 Caldwell County $71,770 $451.50 $§451,50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2005 _ Lockhart ISD §71,770  $121291  $121291 5000 $0.00 $0.00

$1564,84 sooo 3000 . 3000,

2005 TOTAL:
12004 Farm to MarketRoad 867,710 $0.47 $0.00 30.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2004 Caldwell County $67,710  $405.25

Sood lockhartls T sergio) siorsi s107s7d 8000 8000 3000 SO0 4
poatoTAL: “Ulaglas | §1481.43  $0.00 $0.00  $0.00
2003 Farmta Market Road _$67,950 50.54 $0:54 “$q.00 £0.00 $0.00
2008 Caldwell County 6,050 385,00 §38500 3000 5000 5000
2003 Lockhart 1SD ’ T467,050 499574 $a9574  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

..............................................................................

S deesrovat: T diagion $iasio8  $0.00 S04 $000 600
2002 FarmtoMarketRopd $66,190  $0.60 $0.60  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2002 Caldwell County T Se6A00  §35743 §35743  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00

7002 LockhartISD T 666,190 895258 $95254 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2002 TOTAL: §1310.57 5131057 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00
€T RANCH ASSOCIATES TOTAL: ) $13850.62 $14006.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
RAMIREZ INOCENTE SR EST 1/2 UDI & TOTAL: $1369,31  $1369.31 $0,00 $0,00 $0,00

" GRAND TOTAL (AL OWNERS):  $18297.99 $1681560 §ieyres  S1arda  S000 $170a50 )

NOTE: Penalty & Interest accrues every month on the unpaid tax and is added to the balance. Attorney fees may also increase your tax llabllity if not paid by July 1. If yau plan
to submit payment on 4 future date, make sure you enter the date and RECALCULATE to obiain the correct total smount dua,

Cestons Fesse Dalf {51 7) 30805460

This yaar s ot certitiod ond f0L wniuey will by ceprosented with M N,

R A Palnbear bl wand Vel ias 32802075 248 B8 SY U Jlasc i CEeg. 12 Cawanniing

hitps#/propaceess. trueaitomalion.com/clientd/Property.aspx?pron J d=37951 4f4
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Calohwell CATD

Calrvell CAD - Property Deldils

Froparty Seprch Results » B4840 P B 5 AMERICAN ENTERPRISES LLE for Yooy 2045

Prepyperiy
Account
Property D 94840 Legal Description:  A185 MONTGOMERY, JAMES 5, ACRES
2,3325, MCINTYRE RANCHETTES PT LOT 14
Geographic ID: 0001185-115-114-81 Agent Code:
Type! Real
Property Use Code:
Properly Use Descriplion:
O ON e e L S e
Address: CAMINO REAL Mapsco: 03-303
DALE, TX 78616
Nelghborhood: LOCKHART 15D RURAL NORTHEAST Map ID: £1
Neighbarhood CL: 6702
OB e e oees e o1 e 88 1
Nare; P & G AMERICAN ENTERPRISES LLC Owner iD: 168224
Mailing Address: 9032 8ZND RD % Ownership: 100.0000000000%
GLENDALE, NY 11385-7813
Exemptions:
Yaluns
(+) Improvement Homeslte Value: + N/A
{+) Improvement Non-Homesite Value: + N/A
(+) Land Homeslte Value: + N/A
{+} Land Non-Homesite Value: + N/A  Ag/Timber Use Value
(+) Agricultural Market Valuation: + N/A N/A
(+) Timber Market Valuation: + N/A . N/A
{=) Market Value: = N/A
{-) Ag or Timber Use Value Reduction: N/A
(=) Appraised Value: = N/A
(~) HS Cap: - N/A
(=) Assessed Value: = N/A

Faring harlsdiction
Owner: P & G AMERICAN ENTERPRISES LLC
% Ownership: 100.0000000000%

Total Value:  N/A

&
13
®

" Entity | Description | Tax Rate | Appralsed Value | Taxable Value | Estimated Tax | |
CAD Caldwell Appraisal District N/A N/A N L N/A
CHES1 Coldwell-Hays £5D 1 N/A N/A ) N/A N/A

htips //propaccess.trueautomation.com/clientdyProperty.aspx?prop d=94840

172




Caldwell CAD - Propsrly Details

V412015
FTM  Farm to Market Road N/A _N/A N/A N/A
GCA  Goldwelicounty WA UL . e A NIB
O leckhartiso NN A TN g

Taxes w/Current Exemptions:

N/A

sagrovement [ Building

No improvements exist for this property.

‘Taxes w/o Exemptions:

R

Lonud
“# Urype | Description  Acres | Sqft [Eff Front Eff Depth | Market Value | Prod, Value i
1 HS  HOMESITE 00670 291852 GO0 000 ... NN
2 NHS  NONHOMESITE 22655 98685.18 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A
Foll valne History
“Veat | improvernants ; Land Market | Ag Vaiusilon | Appraised | HS Cap | Assessed |
2015 N/ NIA NA NAN/A N/A_
treed History - (Last 3 Deed Transacthns)
#; Deed Type i Description 2 Grantor Grantee Volume } Page Deed;’;
| Date ; ; | | Number
1 5/5/2014 WD/VL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDORSLIEN GOROSTIETA P &G 142198
JOSE & AMERICAN
ENTERPRISES
P P e re eEremieymemmiberau gy b s e g et nh bbb fnrandad . LLC ok ereaninees
2 3/25/2013 ADM  ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED RAMIREZ GOROSTIETA 133695
INOCENTESR  JOSE &
EST1/2UDI & )

Tar Dug
Property Tax Information as of 03/04/2015
Amount Due if Pald on: ﬁﬁly

N v b voee s are b e b sane b

'Year Taxing ““Taxable | Base Base BaseTax Discaunt / Penalty Attorney
Jurisdiction  Value Tax : Taxes Pald i Due i & Interest Fees

NOTE: Penalty & Interest accruas avary month on the unpaid taxand s
you plan to submit payment on a future date, make sure you enter the

Questdons Plesye Call {512} 398-8850

addlet{ 16 the balance. Attorney feas may also Increase your tax Hability i not pald by July 1, If
date and RECALCULATE to obtaln the correct total amount due,

Thig paar bs not cerkiied and &L valves will be represanied with "R/AN

Vebd vt 220

gtk tnsd ggalghid oo 28 A P03 P

https://pmpacoess.trueaulomallon.comlclientd)/Prcmerty.aspx?prop_ld=94840

78, Hurds Sompuies Leripirilieh







STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY Of CALDA IV
We, s z of 114 lind b X 26410 Dot #133855 of B Ochal Recurit o Cakined Cosaly,
Teras 429 €5t d 11 EQEOFTITIA SVADIISI0A 1 bkt Javas Hea £noy 2-148 h Oidand (‘;‘tﬂ, Tersy £4 h.rm
PRy

degieate by tha e of L prbic fareres, e stroels kad 1207 skt }
Pebe whaYas dadds

" auknin b ‘gulmmﬂ;wumgga:‘n?:um;'&‘mn;v::«ullu;mm’an
! : 4
A subdivision of a tract of land called 6.867 acres out of jhe Tt otk sobrih s Tespathy trie ozt 2
Jomes Montgomaery Survey A—185 In Caldwell Counly, Texas.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION eave P

DAL, T TEETL44
ANl o & certaln bract of patcel of land situated In Caldmelt Catnty, Texas znd belng a parted the James Hoatgomary
Survey A-185 and belng 2f20 81l of 3 tract of jard catled 6,667 acres and conveyad to Xsa Govostiata et &l by
Document 3133695 of the Offidal Recerds of Caldwet County, TexRs and being mose partkutarty desaibed as oant AT CLERA LTS
feEans: 104 MySTANS Riazom e

DL, TX 215163¢¢4

BEGINNING at a capped Lren pln found used for basls of bearing 1n thz Horth ccener of the abave mentoned 6,867
acre Uract 2nd Ln the West comer of a tract of land clled 10.474 ages ard ronveyed to Rogallo Lopex by deed TOTECETEAS
Fecardad In Document $118223 of tha s3ld Offichal Records and In the Nerth cemer of 3 24 wide access easement LQTEOF LALOATLL
dessibed bn Document #142102 of the said Officizl Records 20d In the §2 e of Carilno Real (State Hghwmay #14) Fuiae e 2 valegied 12Uy, pUrEY pisewe] JITE SIKOSTIFIA Socaa s KA L2 1 U4 jark white nisy "
for the North comes s tract g engotng DItk (2 rxtid Ba sama for B4 prpers dad cesdonduas vated

[reiry
THENCE S 19 dagrees 38 minutes 34 seconds E with tho HE tine of the yaid 6,857 2¢re bract and tha SW ilne of the ., A dan .
abora mentioned 10,471 aara tract and the NE line of tha s31d 24" wida access easement at 821,74 feet pass the G ey vl S e
East terminus of Lha sald 24" wide acceks easement and conlinue for 2 telal distarca of 120L.74 feak o a cappad
Tron pin found 1a the Eart corner of the s3ld 6.657 aare tract 20d Lha appireat North comar of a tract of Jand ca¥ad Pt A ITTTe Ty -
. §2.605 1cres and conveyed to Mars Ochon by dead recceded in Volume 611 Page 158 of the s21d offidat Records Roary hebiclaardfor e ahd
for the £ast corner thistract.

W

—
Fried Nama of Rotary 24

THENCE S 70 degreas 2t minuies 08 seccads W with tha SE lie of he 7214 6.867 gura track and the apparent KW Netwey 5o

Ene of thy above menticaad Ochoa bract 249,94 fect to a capped lico pla found 3a the Scuth camer of the @l ol

6,857 acre bract aad the ppparent East comier of 3 bact of land called 10.541 zeres and roaveyed to GT. Ranch P
Kssodates by daad recorded 162 Paga 754 of the sald Offid 1l Racerds for the Szuth comer this track, Pile Rstary Camrasey G0

STATR OF TEXAS
THENCE K 19 degrees 18 minutes 54 seconds W Qith tha SW Lnie of the sa'd 6,367 acre Lact and tha 2pp2rent KE COUNTY CF CULDATLL
s of Lha above mantiored 10.562 zare Iract 119182 feet toa c2gped 1117 bon pin satin the Wast caentr of he

. 1| Suy ex s So g d vy, panoaty b et § F3EE LRRANGS CAYATIA LINAAG, Srcam £ 152 13 be B person wt iy
521 8,867 3cre tract and the apparent Nosth comer of the £314 10.561 2¢ra bract ard the SW Rine of Camlno Rezl e e tre) et Bt ke veneedd B4 raca for B8 psass £33

§ 23 b pabserted 13 DA fars) Qo
{state Highway 921) for the West coiner this tract. s, 17 Gans
THERCE I 68 degreas OF minutes S1 seconds € with tha Kl Una of the s2td 8.867 2aro tract and the SE fins of e e D
Carina Real (State Highway #11) 250.53 feed 1o tha place of bzstantag contalalng 6.865 acres of land mcre o
less. e
. Weby Priic Wit fo B Sai
. : UTems
Real
gcamine R21 1oo‘R-°-"~) ;ﬂeull(mdﬂdwv.{
(Sl“_,}“ghwayl‘ o ey ey
10461 £0. ' — e e vt
N6o'os6r E 250, —_— — PR CorakA BT
—— 226,41 N by
e pasdt { Ligd Cetr
¢upare STATEOF TIXAS
[ CONTY Of CULOATIL .
N
z I,a 1 Jury L MoV, ngistutd prelusterad bied mavrpvSSuts 3 T pik B 2 T 313 oma
< g g Frpresattagoa of § pun 6f SICE ¢ LA Grosad bade Ey & e e s tha bust of oy hnralefzE
B Jos e [ LA 10 WTTNESS THIRECH, vy Pand ed 4eal, LS Thg 3 !,
g 1 13'8 3
¢ ot gy
g2y
= (g )
- 1.827 ac, m &,
3 8T8
; 3 '3
Bl Gorostietal Jn g
. ] Ao
43
J&3 3, Carsd Hakior, Costly Clok s amd Fer Cridand Coordy Tamas €3 kassby tartSy Bat U £ of phil, wah Fald wites S
TR Feron, £13 b Ady prsutid aed apeoed by Comminaet Gt o Glal Coalf, Teds w0
. FETL - L33 tatereriated ot bat Pacardt o il Cocily, Toas.
is 7
Q §
< ot
H 3 Card Holgesh
2 .~ i Gty urk
“ .
ﬁ s 97 AT~ s STATROFYERAS
goz t3la S coaTirsaloant
- . RS N
2 g 3 sAge 2 Carst Foltend, Comdy Cork Ja tad for C¥2ar] Coly, Tere €a Mrety ey Bt €4 (wegslsy ratroma-d w2 24 cotiiales
- o obMy vT. o neteeYaied Wit T d Gir rrecrs 1 my avca Be it , + ¥ adxk __ W asd ody
i@ SEwY «-a3 Aot onthe bt 33T laea Mat Riced of Gieud Gty, Terd b Voot o W15
s% Q- RA e -4 — .
<o T& g- ﬂ E re A
caty % gdgt Il-l
R xOND T e Gl Bdaed
iTiz i mig iy’ e
Lty < a "0 v
til g “a
- o
: i 3 CE Y
= Eaarieleauy
v YBa
M S & 113 RESS TIA BIAE M AFIZIDUTE 1D CLIATE MO
. . LDSRITY €4 Ted FAET €4 Fal S8 FITRAND AR JUSZR LY
- 2 FPEN A RO IRSARME LATEMAP, Ths Loty hows Eut b Y 3 (Y ¥ 3,
- o2 st aprraiasty L2 S\t wecmeeg tu FDVR Tatal . 4 N\ 4+
. 33 S TACIN1SE amaciod o 3o 38 I Food 1ot o5 N id 2
. (AL RIT Pia3 13] b Wrvd frmicd ta L4 suteds 4 B1% Vicinlty Mop N, 4 /7 Site
: 3 e e A DL B AN T e
b b2 L B el Not fo Scola - SO wr
£ a4 .
. b Pl Shenecmyn sy . l . v-’\"\
08 AR Faokng Ty L 1% Wl Sarex ook, THe
Visg Fedd £eaicd ¥ T4 wxxegriay ¥orgss of 04 1N A
Ao E2hct fedd  MALKEVE T Fosd SUasent 1
Etarined 3y 8 EBA > FIA RODO PATLY $OIAEY
- . AL3, TS RGT POV el B4 iy & B bspyectd
il ki Lo w Rn] fardji. ©4n
€3 324 Wl Oy nd Pood Fesh3
wrztenarned by MarRafy i Xaboad Gonek
3} 0 Ibevea s ot wile ta bawduies ot Catediat
Edaswéasd Sl Babice
3 N T S ea by loatad mitia O'de 1 Covely et TL
) THE T Ao b jardcxd Sy OLEEaA Tnl o sad tassw
> thalir el gz en
§ 7] n Yzaﬂ&:dwum‘nh;vtﬁulmn
a
3 o n " e
Pl .
% d T o e Sovey ot 1 by
T e Tt wiNs O £.057501 Al ke jeratid decas e 3
s g L.A.tcy(-‘dde'ﬁn.hl west 3 BANTANY FOLAT
- S ; t\:-;m 11 4 sypapens Craly 128 W G %
§ m 1 R B 3R 5 16 wergled £ SIS Paitad o0 pblc
! . v e, w et 304 Cocicny 3= malytary kg a-
o Grewaaet @ cageal 84 N 1p O Gy
Q g SRyt tiptred
=4 N imde bedied
. q Ewdtae Pabirrat Ewais toch, 1o
. Waten Cranda 2 T
14) RICEID ComIU O LAY Jexa Gorvettazs L2 hose A2y
»
HERROUN Lt SR e
CHTLO RIS Kenerber 1344 . ) .1 B
e
mmosss (vl Ll [ e vy rpud
— a— t:!-"h&'&'ﬂf 6 €ONLIUI0 N P
‘:'.' . - 1 DO NG 1T FO80
earte A ‘5‘9&_‘-0901!0('-1!0
Yar. art e \""" et
aiiteler Ao St
ird 2R
salied $3 \”‘“‘
- F.0. 80 1027 3109 5. W2k Syest Loektad, TX 74544
X P ($12) 3532640 Fax{$17) 335-T633 Erak eacizci
KAy Sevigom, 1313 v HeXapnvaoncan  Frm Regyraion Mo 10633300




4713 BLUEBERRY: TRL
AUSTIN TX78723-5307

CALBWELL COUNTY SANITATION BEPT. .. .. . . -
405 E. MARKET . 4812
LOCKHART, TEXAS 78644

REGEIVED FROM VM(/&’/VO VMZ G/é V;%Z‘L $ 400‘_ r':..)—aa.

: . )
(512) 398-1803 . . . - (?’,/C/

o0t f%(/%{l,/{"iﬁf ﬂ{/@ﬁ/aé o T FptiARs .

FOR S"{'\Q’N /‘Jf'#‘}') W 69’('031]\?/_([’&' Q/P([ wa/cau

AMOUNT OF ACCOUNT

THIS PAYMENT

4D,

BALANCE DUE

_8\

DGASH {'\, f )@;%u
[ check By CH’{M—/

J mo. _ T




12776

37949

T map B beng provided 9 & courls sy and shoidd ocly b vaed 234 gearrtl guide.
RNt & guaranta e of KeaZen, e F@rition, ¥za ot Za.
Nawamardy ks wrpraased ¢f brgfad §s any user et ang pupose.

TS produel 18 e Incrmaboral peposes and ra g rat My been pregared ke
of b9 Al a for ROV, &ngTR 2N, OF GV A 1IN PUPIsEs.

Hdses retitprase s 1 enBi-groued surcay ind

raprasacis only tha apgracmale reasv e kocaten of property beundsniay,

ASTEnAY, Bis docuend de e nad prapodt ba dutharize erlry onto privaa'y gamed pregeity.

0 55 110 220 330 440
Data Printed: Feel
Wednesday, March 04, 2015 () 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.08
Miles




342015 Caldwdl CAD - Property Details

Calcharalt CAD

Propeety Search Results = 37851 GLROSTIETS JOSE & tur Yaar 2015

Fropeiy
Account PETET ares ranem e e — ainivem arnar -
Property 1D: 37951 Legal Description:  A185 MONTGOMERY, JAMES 5., ACRES 4.5375,
MCINTYRE RANCHETTES PT LOT 14

Geopraphic i 0001185-115-114-80 Agent Code:
Type: Real
Properly Use Code:
Praperty Use Description:
O O e b
Address: 20720 CAMING REAL Mapsco: 03-303

DALE, TX 78616 )
Nelghborhood: LOCKHART (5D RURAL NORTHEAST  Map ID: Fi
Nelghborhood CD: 6702
I e s
Name! GOROSTIETAJOSE & Owner iD: 164827
Malling Address: LUJANO JOSE ARMANDO CABRERA % Ownership: 100,0000000000%

264 MUSTANG MEADOW RUN :

DALE, TX 78616-2421

Examptions:
Valuas

{+) Improvement Homesite Vatue: + N/A
{+) Improvement Non-Homesite Value: + N/A
{+} Land Homesite Value: + N/A
(+) Land Non-Homesite Value: + N/A  Ag/Timber Use Value
{+) Agricultural Market Valuation: + N/A N/A
{+} Timber Market Valuation: + N/A N/A
(=} Markel Value: = N/A
(-} Ag or Timber Use Value Reductlon:  — N/A
{=) Appralsed Value: = N/A
(-} HS Cap: - N/A
(=) Assessed Value: = N/A

Tarirg hurisdiction
Owner: GOROSTIETAJOSE &

% Ownership: 100.0000000000%
TotalValue:  N/A

_Entity | Description | Tax Rate %_ﬁpﬁgraised value!

CAD Caldwell Appralsal District M/A N/A

CHES1 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 N/A N/A

FIM  Farmto MarketRoad | N NIA e
{ GCA Caldwell County /A N/A

ths:I/propaccess.lrueamomatlon.com/clienld)/Property.aspx?prop_ld=379$1 14




4/2015 Caldwdl CAD - Propsrty Delals

isty  lockhartiSD NA O NA
TOtal Tax Rate ........................................................................

...........................................................

h**i[;ﬁi‘ti’f serment f Bufidiog

! grl\provemem MANUFACTURED HOME State rylAleng 7280&.qft “Value: N/AI
H ol reaz

Class Exterlor  Year SQFT

Type Description D Wall Bullt
MH IMOBILE HOME MH3 1985 728.0
op COVERED PORCH (20% MAIN AREA) * 2001 224.0

{improvement ‘MISCELLANEOUS  Stata e lving T saft Valuer N/A |
#2‘ P URIPIRUR d Area: erene ferereseberaatarasans £ ararsistane “i

Class Exterlor \'ear SQFT

Type Description D Wall Built
DSTG  DETACHED STORAGE/UTILITY SF3 - * 0 420,0
D SHED SHF2-D 1098 40040

Lo

.........................................................................................................

L8] Type § DesArpion.....
i1 s NQ.!?{HQMEE!IFME_?S"‘S 157032, 02.-__949.0 __.49-00 e N/A..._.,.,.. : N/A
iz HS  HOMESITE 09320 4064148 000 0.00 NA  NA

3 v umury 00000 000 000 000 o N N

foll Valug History

. .‘.' 97“.‘." : .".'F?.P rovemer
2015 ,J‘"/“ /
2014 S12620  $61,340 0 73760 '.;%9_.4‘...‘...$13,z.§9-q
2013 413,930 $50,170 0 73,00 s0 $73,100
2012 $14,300  $58,290 0 72,590 S0 $72,590
2011 15,460 $55,880 0 71,340 s ELad0
2000 $15850 549339 """ o 651805036‘3180
Sooo T §16,430  $49,330 o es 760 80 $65,760
2008 $17,010 $48,040 0 65,050 4 $65,050
2007 $25510 ... $49,360 ... L 74870 0 $74,870
2006 $25,510 449,360 0 74,870 s0 $74,870
e Gage e o W
2004 $25,740 $42,000 ) o TTe7710  $0 467,710
2003 26,430 441,520 0 o580 867,950
2002 $25270 .. $40,820 .. 0 66180 $0  $66,190
2001 $10,030 oseto o T ases0
000 §0260 | $33600 ... 0 42860
1999 $2,320 $31370 0 33,690
1998 $0 426,740 0 26,740
1997 o $0 $20,890 480 480

E}mci thtzﬁw {last 3 [dead Transsazions)

[ Deed bate | Type  Description [ Grantor ] Grantee """ {olume | Page | Deed Number |

11 3/25/2013  ADM A OMINSTRATOR'S DEED  RAMIREZ " GOROSTIETA 133695

!
hitps #/propaccess.trueautom alion.com/dlientanProperty.aspx?prop_Jd= 37951

204




44/2015 Caldwell CAD - Property Details

INOCENTESR  JOSE &
_EST1/2UD1 8

.............................................................................................. ...‘........'.......,..‘A---.»....‘..v>..-....‘-..,-..-..........-..-..,

Y ijraaois SO SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED €T RANCH RAMIREZ 120767
ASSOCIATES  INOCENTE SR
________ EST1/2 UDI &

5 8716/1907  Cf5  CONTRACT FOR SALE of DEED  CTRANCH ¢ T RANCH INFLE 0
. ASSOCIATES  ASSOCIATES

Tax us
Property Tax Information as of 03/04/2015
Amount Oue If Paid ont @v

: Discount :

3
: Base
i Tax Due

i Bose

Taxable ;
| ; Base Tax | Taxes
Value i { pald

i

&
3]
’

i/ :
: I;enallv 1 fees Due

[
Yenr | Taxing Jurlsdiction
t

Attorney l Amount

f flnterest |
$73.76 $6.64

............................................

2014 Caldwell1lays o1 A 7 _
3014 Farm to Market Road T B L 600 s007 T soon  $000 S0
5014 CaldwellCounty . $7370 3509 s000 $50932 8583 S000

ot ockhartlso LS $000 _$105¢ ”
2014 TOTAL: ) :

T smgee sseso

2013  Farm to Market Road ‘ 473,100 $0.07 $0.00 $0.00

2013 CaldwellCounty Te73000  $50483 950483 9000 $0.00

2013 lockhertIsp T srsae0  Seez2l $86221  $0.00 $0.00
2013 TOTAL: $1540.21  $1440.21  $0,00 $0.00

......................................................................

......................................................................................................

GOROSTIETA JOSE & TOTAL: g3077.45__$144021 $1637.25  $147.34
2012 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 §72500  $7250  $7259  $000 $0.00
2012 Farm to Markat Road 869,590 $0.07 $007  $0.00  $0.00
2012 Caldwell County "e72500 50138  $501.38  $0.00  $0.00

2012 Lockhart ISD - $67,010 $795.27 $795.27

........... -.14-.“-nnx;.....-..;.4-.......»..‘4-...‘......-..,.,..-.1-.‘.-,xA...........~..‘..-.....-.,..'..y'..-...;.‘---..‘......-4.

2012 TOTAL: $1369,81  $1869.31
2011 Caldwell-HaysESD1 $71,340 $71.34 $71.34

2011 FormtoMarkethoad o $68300  S000 “doos . $000 $000  $000
§71,340  $49282  $492.82

5011 Coldwell County
2011 Lockhart ISD 464,630  $767.93 576793

.......................................................................................

..............................................................................................

2011 TOTAL: ) $1332,15 $1332.15
2010 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 $65,180 $65.18 $65.18

2010 Farm toMarketRoad §e5,180 5006 $0.06

...............

2010 Caldwell County 565,180 $450,24  $450.34

.......................................................................................

.........................................................................................

2010 ‘tockhartisSD 453,120  5634.68  $634.68
2010 TOTAL: $1150.26  $1150.26

2000 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 65,760 56576 $65.76
2009 FarmtoMorketRoad Ses7e0 | $043 903

_goog' Caldwell County TE6s760 | 545427 $454.27
2008 Lockhart 15D 553120 965338  $803.84

................................................. .......'........vv....;.---,....‘¢..-'..........«............-.-.‘...‘..........4“.,..4>.....‘......

2009 TOTAL: $1173.54 $1329.00

2008 Caldwell-Hays ESD 1 45,050  $65.05  $65.05
2008 Farm to Market Road $65,050 50,20 $0,20

2008 Caldwell County $65,050 $449.30 $449.30

....................................................................................

..................................

2008 Lockhart ISD $65,050  $795.24  5795.24 ,

................................................ TR IS R EERTRE 20

2008 TOTAL: §1309,79  $1309.79 $0.00 $0.00

2007 YarmtoMarketRoad | S7asi0 . 030 %030 $000  $000  $0.00
2007 Caldwell County e T emmpro  Ss1LN9  $51189 9000 Lsona 9000

httpsdlpropaco%s.lrueautomaﬁmwrﬂcllentcb!Property.aspx?prop )} 1d=3791 34




4/2015 Caldwel CAD - Property Detals
12007 Lockhartisp $74,870  $899.94 $899.94 50,00
2007 TOTALL $1011.83

................................ PRI et A o R R AR R L e

.....................................................

$0.00

2006 Caldwell County § $74,870 $481.56

G006 LochartlsD . STABI0 | S1200 G000 8000 ¢

2006 TOTAL:

2005 Faﬁn to Market Réad

2005 Caldwell County
2005 Lockhart!SD ..

......................................................

$451,50 $451.50

671,770 $121291  $121291
$1664.84  $1664.83 000 IS

PRRTS

54 Farmto MarketRead S A S0

...............................................

$67,710 $405,25 $405,25

2004 tockhart 15D oo 9107571 SI0TSTL B
2004 TOTAL: §1q81.43  $1481.43 9000 .

2003 FarmtoMorketRoad “Teresn  sosa  sose SO soo0go00 5000 ¢
2003 Caldwell County §67,050  $385.00  3385.00
2003  Lockhart1SD $67,950 $995,74

"""""" iﬁ@?ﬁ?ifé@ifﬁf;f'"’“'”'""“’“'“'”'“""'“"“'”‘"'”””'t$§§?i??§m.M§23§}:%?.””.N
$0.60

2002Farm e Road : 566,190 650 )
2002 Caldwell County R $66,190 535743

2002 tockhart[SD $66,190 5952.

$0.00  50.C
$0.00

PTG e

2002 TOTAL: $1310.,57 $1810.57
€T RANCH ASSOCIATES TOTAL: $13850.62 $14006.08
RAMIREZ INOCENTE SR EST1/2UDI & TOTAL:  $1369.31 5136931 §
GRAND OWNERS): ' $18297.89 $16815,60 $1637.25

HNOTE: Penalty & Interest accrues every month on the unpaid tax and is added to the balance, Attorney fees may alse increase your tax ilabtlity if not paid by July 1. I you plan
to submit payment on a future date, make sure you enter the data and RECALCULATE 1o obialn the rorrect total atmount due.

Cluasians Plense Dal {317} 398-5550

This yasr te not ceriitiad and bt values will e reprasented with "R 7 &
O I S RU R R R Catakima f sl gty s 220ms 8 [5t 8y Hlrein naan. e Gafaneiion

https#/propacoess.lrueatdomallm.com/clientc&a/Properly.aspx?prop_ld=37951 a4




Y4i2015

Cabelyeell CAT

Froperty Sesrch Resulis o 94840 P & ¢ ARERICAR ENTERPRISES LLC fov Yoy 2005

Caldwell CAD - Property Deteila

Property
Account e e
Property ID: 94840 Legal Description:  ALB5 MONTGOMERY, JAMES 5., ACRES
2.3325, MCINTYRE RANCHETTES PT LOT 14
Geographic iD; 0001185-115-114-81 Agent Codes:
Type: Real
Property Use Code:
Property Use Description:
LOCBHION e
Address: CAMINO REAL Mapsco: 03-303
DALE, TX 78616
Nelghborhood: LOCKHART S0 RURAL NORTHEAST Map ID: El
Neighborhood CO: 6702
OUDIEE e o
Name: P & G AMERICAN ENTERPRISES LLC  Owner i 168224
Mailing Address: 9032 82ND RD % Ownorship: 100.0000000000%
GLENDALE, NY 11385-7813
Exemptions:
Yaluss
(+) Improvement Homeslte Value: + N/A
{+) Improvement Non-Homeslte Value: + N/A
(+) Land Homesite Value: + N/A
(+) Land Non-Homesite Value: + N/A  Ag/ Timber Use Value
(+) Agricultural Market Valuation: + N/A N/A
(+) Timber Market Valuation: + N/A . N/A
(=) Market Value: = N/A
() Ag or Timber Use Value Reduction: -~ N/A
(=) Appraised Value: = N/A
{-) HS Cap: - N/A
(=) Assessed Value: = N/A

Faning Judsdiction
P & G AMERICAN ENTERPRISES LLC

¥

Owner!
9 Ownership: ~100.0000000000%
Total Value:  N/A

" Entity 1 Description § Tax Rate § Appraised Value ! Taxable Value | Estimated Tax ‘ 3
CAD - Caldwell Appraisal District _ N/A NIA e VNA A
"CHES1  Caldwell-Hays ESD 2 N/A N N/A N/A

hﬂpsﬂ/p;opamss.lrueautomallon.comlcllentmlProperty.aspx?prop_ld=94840

if2




3/4i2016 Celdwell CAD ~ Property Deleils

FT™M Farm to Market Road N/A N/A N/A N/A
GCA_ | ColdwellCounty N N e N M
St Lockhart IsD N/A TN TN /A
B Taxes w/Current Exemptions; N/A
_Taxes w/o Exemptions: A

bpprovermedtt § Ruilding
No improvements exist far this property.

Land

“Prod, Value |

m
jord
o3
QO
=1
i
:m
O
-
o
(1 3
- i
-t
>
Qs
-
X
@ -
-
<
2
o=
L4

ﬂ’Type | ﬁéscrlpt!on Acres | Sqft

1 WS WOMESTE 00670 291852 000 000 WA NA
.2 NHS  NONHOMESITE 2.2655 98685.18 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A
Baoll Vallse History
oo | improvements | Land Maviat [ Ag Valuation | Appraised | S Cap | Assessed?
2015 NA N/A N/A NA N/A N/A
Boed Histary - {Last 8 Daed Transactions)
: Deed . i | , Deed%
# ! Date Type g Description ; Grantor Grs.mtee Volume | Page | Number};
1 5/5/2014 WD/VL WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDORS LIEN GOROSTIETA P&G 142198
JOSE & AMERICAN
ENTERPRISES
........ LLC [RyTerrT—
2 3/25/2013 ADM ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED RAMIREZ GOROSTIETA 1332695
INOCENTESR  JOSE &
£ST1/2UDI & B
Fan D
Property Tax Information as of 03/04/2015
Amount Lue if Pald on: ﬁﬁl
’ Year Taxing Taxable Base Base éBase Ta)(w% Dlscdvltl'nt / Penalty Attorney Amount
Jurisdiction  Value Tax : Taxes Paid : Due 1 & Interest Fees Due £

NOTE: Penalty & Interest accruas every manth on the unpaid taxand Is added to the balanca, Attornay faes may also Increase your tax labliity If nat pald by July 1. If
you plan to subtnit payment on a future date, make sure you anter the date and RECALCULATE 10 obtain the correct total amount due.

Duestions Please Call (5172} 398-5550

Thiz vaar s rot certified and ALL valuves will be reprasantad with "R/ AN

wwiebad e wtainas 220 siatubane sy ggubebiel oon 224706808 %05t PIA 54, Rards Somprlos Sanmmnidion

https /fpropaceess.rueautomation.com/clientdb/Property.aspx?prop_|d=24840










